
Rater %'tile Rank PLAYER POS GRAD YR

409.3 100% 1 Adam Uryniuk OH, S 2025

384.1 100% 2 Daniel Latkowski 2025

363.5 100% 3 Troy Markle S, O 2025

362.6 100% 4 Harry Fromberg OH 2025

347.3 100% 5 George Azrumelashvili OH 2026

333.0 100% 6 Daniel Ennis 2026

332.8 100% 7 Dominic Nycz OH 2026

323.6 100% 8 Timothy Smith 2025

311.2 100% 9 Joseph Novellino S, OH 2025

305.5 100% 10 Malcolm Bragg MB 2025

299.5 100% 11 Shreesh Santhosh 2026

298.6 100% 12 Ian Soberano OH, S 2027

295.6 100% 13 Benjamin Braudo OH 2025

294.7 99% 14 Patryk Pryzbyszewski 2025

292.0 99% 15 Oskar Lapinski 2026

290.4 99% 16 Ryan Kim OH, O 2026

289.3 99% 17 Harry Takyi 2025

287.7 99% 18 Alex Vehap S 2025

287.6 99% 19 Daniel Barry 2025

287.1 99% 20 Srivishal More OH 2027

280.6 99% 21 Noah Sims 2025

279.5 99% 22 Gian Gomez OH, MB 2025

277.3 99% 23 Jason Dunn S 2025

277.1 99% 24 Krister Leya 2025

275.8 99% 25 Benjamin Welsh OH, O 2025

274.6 99% 26 Cameron Williams O 2025

273.5 99% 27 Alan Santiago OH 2025

273.4 99% 28 Jonathan Liang OH 2025

272.9 99% 29 Joel Abraham OH 2025

269.1 99% 30 Ylan Tapper OH, OH 2025

269.1 99% 31 John Jimenez L, S 2026

268.6 99% 32 Christian Schiavoni 2025

268.6 99% 33 Arsh Trivedi S 2025

267.8 99% 34 Mannan Wadhawan 2025

267.3 99% 35 Benjamin Barninger MB 2026

267.2 99% 36 Dennis Ayora S 2025

262.7 99% 37 Pedro Silva S, O 2025

262.6 99% 38 Ajit Sivakumar OH 2025

262.1 98% 39 Jack Buscaglia S, OH 2025

261.1 98% 40 Joe Ricci OH, OH 2025

260.1 98% 41 Dawid Niedziela OH, O 2025

258.7 98% 42 Paolo Yupanqui 2025

256.1 98% 43 John Howard MB, OH 2025

255.9 98% 44 Ayden Lukose OH 2025

255.4 98% 45 Lucas Lamboy 2025

254.5 98% 46 Jan Lesnicki 2026



252.3 98% 47 Mark Szatkowski OH 2025

251.1 98% 48 Aarav Kadakia 2025

250.3 98% 49 Matt Davis OH, O 2025

249.4 98% 50 Daniel Pakhnov MB 2025

248.5 98% 51 Michael Illagan 2027

245.6 98% 52 Giedrius Makselis MB 2025

243.8 98% 53 Denzel Holloman O, MB 2025

243.3 98% 54 Leo Fontaine OH 2026

243.0 98% 55 Dylan Brzyski 2025

242.0 98% 56 Evan Espino OH, O 2027

241.9 98% 57 Rex McDowell 2025

240.8 98% 58 Michael Joseph MB 2025

239.2 98% 59 Perry Weingarten 2025

237.4 98% 60 Vikhyat Ginjupally 2025

237.3 98% 61 Isaiah Tinsley 2025

233.0 98% 62 Angel Torres Jimenez OH 2025

232.6 97% 63 Brian Robinson OH 2025

232.1 97% 64 William Stubbs O 2026

232.0 97% 65 Aleksa Dusic MB 2025

231.3 97% 66 Victor Silva 2026

231.2 97% 67 Ibrahim Desources 2026

231.0 97% 68 Brandon Indoe 2026

230.9 97% 69 Briston Ransom 2027

229.5 97% 70 Tonio Guglietta S, MB 2025

226.7 97% 71 Kevin Tinio S 2025

226.5 97% 72 Karl Araujo OH 2025

226.0 97% 73 Suvidh Kolluru S, O 2025

225.5 97% 74 Neel Vijayraghavan 2026

224.8 97% 75 Sean Kennedy OH, O 2025

224.7 97% 76 GABRIEL MONTOYA S, OH 2025

224.3 97% 77 Michael Pompei 2026

224.1 97% 78 Adam Werminski 2026

224.0 97% 79 Shane Castellanos O, MB 2025

223.5 97% 80 Misha Callaway 2026

223.2 97% 81 Duncan Sturt S 2025

223.0 97% 82 Ethan Romanak L 2027

222.9 97% 83 Diandre Carr OH, MB 2025

221.3 97% 84 Logan Fernandes 2025

220.6 97% 85 Gabriel Perreira OH 2025

220.5 97% 86 Connor Brown O 2026

220.2 97% 87 Sam Bedor 2025

220.2 96% 88 John Frombach OH, O 2025

220.0 96% 89 Alex Susan 2028

218.5 96% 90 Daniel Jones OH 2025

218.3 96% 91 James Lugo S 2027

218.1 96% 92 Daymeon Hallock OH, MB 2025

217.7 96% 93 Gavin Garcia S 2025



217.2 96% 94 Bryce Lewis 2025

216.7 96% 95 Michael Lisante 2025

216.4 96% 96 Brody Balestrino S 2027

216.2 96% 97 Gavin Wacaster 2026

215.9 96% 98 Albert Nova 2026

215.8 96% 99 Madoc Beynon MB 2026

215.8 96% 100 Luca Barone MB 2025

215.7 96% 101 Joel Velez S 2026

215.3 96% 102 Jake Tarzian S 2026

215.3 96% 103 Muaz Jawad Ahmed Hussainy S 2025

214.1 96% 104 Dorian Kaminski 2026

213.2 96% 105 Royal Aderibigbe OH, MB 2025

211.9 96% 106 Joseph Lupo O, OH 2025

211.5 96% 107 Vincent Fraticelli L, DS 2026

210.7 96% 108 Vishwajith Banala 2025

210.1 96% 109 Adrian Blume MB 2025

209.5 96% 110 Billy Palese S 2026

207.5 96% 111 Mitchell Obeng OH 2025

207.4 96% 112 Benjamin Bukiet-Beker OH 2026

207.0 95% 113 Aaron Edelman MB, O 2025

206.8 95% 114 James Harrison OH, MB 2025

206.5 95% 115 Declan Meehan OH 2026

206.5 95% 116 Nicholas Ryan OH 2026

206.5 95% 117 Ali Chaudary 2025

206.2 95% 118 Varun Shenoy S 2027

206.2 95% 119 Joshua Tolentino OH 2026

205.4 95% 120 Trey DeMeo OH, DS 2025

205.4 95% 121 Gui Uchida 2025

205.1 95% 122 Marcus Bulawski 2026

205.0 95% 123 Caleb Ji OH, L 2025

204.7 95% 124 Devon Fernandez OH 2026

204.5 95% 125 Lucas Miller 2025

204.4 95% 126 Kevin Lu S 2025

203.9 95% 127 Joey Loose MB, O 2025

203.6 95% 128 Brady Taylor OH, O 2025

203.5 95% 129 George Tsamadias S, O 2026

203.2 95% 130 Jacob Itkis 2026

203.1 95% 131 Jordan Sampson MB, OH 2025

202.8 95% 132 Aiden Wong OH 2026

202.5 95% 133 Tyler Lavell S 2025

201.9 95% 134 Jason Ta 2025

200.8 95% 135 Caden Krzyzak 2025

200.8 95% 136 Eric Hwang S 2025

199.4 95% 137 Ethan Nguyen 2025

198.6 94% 138 Frankie Galasso OH, S 2025

198.3 94% 139 Kanishk Ragimanu OH 2025

197.4 94% 140 Jai Garg 2025



197.3 94% 141 Shehroz Khan 2025

197.0 94% 142 Gabriel Campos OH 2025

197.0 94% 143 Adrian Marke 2025

196.9 94% 144 Tudor Popescu 2028

196.6 94% 145 Josh Joseph OH, MB 2026

196.3 94% 146 Andrew Pasnik OH 2025

195.7 94% 147 Jeremiah Flores OH 2025

195.2 94% 148 Taylor Rosenwald S 2025

194.8 94% 149 Christopher DelRosario OH 2025

194.6 94% 150 Isaiah Boone 2026

194.6 94% 151 Sean Bedell O, OH 2026

194.4 94% 152 Evan Frederick OH 2025

193.9 94% 153 Jonathan Petrillo 2026

193.9 94% 154 Parker Jamison OH, O 2026

193.7 94% 155 Erik Balkius MB 2025

193.3 94% 156 Peter Gioacchini S 2025

193.1 94% 157 Malique Johnson OH 2025

191.8 94% 158 Jack Schild S 2025

191.8 94% 159 Andrew Coyne O 2026

191.5 94% 160 Elijah Kim S, DS 2026

191.2 94% 161 Trent Baldwin 2025

190.2 93% 162 Samir Talib 2027

190.0 93% 163 Wesley Lin MB 2027

189.9 93% 164 John Kim L, DS 2026

189.8 93% 165 Umer Cheema MB, O 2027

189.5 93% 166 Andrew Sicinski 2025

189.5 93% 167 Zack Conway S 2026

189.0 93% 168 Leo DeMarco 2025

188.8 93% 169 Reyhan Talib S 2025

188.3 93% 170 Xavier Lacap L, DS 2026

188.2 93% 171 Colin Daly S 2025

188.2 93% 172 Aryan Sikka 2026

187.9 93% 173 Brian Snediker 2025

187.6 93% 174 Trip Dalrymple OH 2025

187.5 93% 175 Ethan Ho S 2025

187.0 93% 176 Nicolas Borella 2025

186.3 93% 177 Jack Jennings 2026

186.3 93% 178 Hector Rosado 2025

185.9 93% 179 John Robinson OH 2025

185.9 93% 180 Victor Toledo L 2025

185.6 93% 181 Joe Shirnov OH 2026

185.6 93% 182 Aryan Kharra OH 2027

185.4 93% 183 Alex Krakowiak S 2026

185.2 93% 184 Rocco Clifford MB 2025

184.0 93% 185 Doah Kilic OH, O 2026

184.0 93% 186 Ryan Lee S 2026

184.0 92% 187 Gavin Warburton OH 2025



183.6 92% 188 Nick Dent 2025

183.1 92% 189 Allan Czerwinski MB 2026

182.5 92% 190 Ansh Patel 2027

182.5 92% 191 Andrew Zagula S 2026

181.5 92% 192 Jhoan Rosario 2025

181.3 92% 193 Jason Ludizace DS, DS 2025

181.2 92% 194 Bryce Ferrandino O 2025

181.0 92% 195 Aaron Frank 2026

180.1 92% 196 Jeydrick Cruz OH 2025

180.1 92% 197 Jonah Krinic O 2025

179.6 92% 198 Luke McCrae 2026

178.8 92% 199 Cooper McBrierty 2026

178.2 92% 200 Noah Beaton 2025

178.1 92% 201 Kavin Soundirarajan 2025

177.4 92% 202 Logan Homme S 2026

177.0 92% 203 Deep Rana 2027

176.9 92% 204 Azariah Cooper OH 2025

176.5 92% 205 Marcos Estrada MB, O 2026

176.3 92% 206 Desmond Comer MB 2025

176.2 92% 207 Chris Wilson 2025

175.7 92% 208 Andrew Mohlenhoff L, DS 2025

175.7 92% 209 Evan Ker 2026

175.3 92% 210 Ayden Lukose 2025

175.1 92% 211 Josh Barongo MB, O 2026

175.1 91% 212 Zack Kay S, O 2025

174.9 91% 213 Christian Lopez L 2025

174.8 91% 214 Connor Vautour 2026

174.7 91% 215 Patrick Reesch MB, O 2025

174.4 91% 216 Ian Leeds 2025

174.1 91% 217 Jermiah Rodriguez L 2027

173.7 91% 218 Brady Wan S 2026

173.5 91% 219 Chase Ford S 2025

173.4 91% 220 Mathew Hernandez MB, L 2025

173.4 91% 221 Jackson Le S 2025

173.3 91% 222 Matheus Saude OH 2028

172.9 91% 223 Tyler Baumann S, O 2026

172.9 91% 224 Isaac Fishman S, OH 2025

172.6 91% 225 Peter Garcia S 2026

172.3 91% 226 Taj Dancy S, O 2025

172.0 91% 227 Matthew Ricciardi 2025

171.5 91% 228 Aivan Jordan OH, MB 2026

171.1 91% 229 Sam Gershon 2025

170.8 91% 230 Noah Mendoza S 2025

170.7 91% 231 Leo Kotler S 2025

170.2 91% 232 Ayush Ghale S 2025

170.1 91% 233 Constantine Mousouttas MB 2025

169.6 91% 234 Aiden Krinic OH, MB 2025



169.3 91% 235 Samuel Pomie MB, OH 2026

168.9 91% 236 Cole Cantada OH, L 2026

168.6 90% 237 Alaittim DeLeon 2025

168.4 90% 238 Gabriel Boado S 2025

168.4 90% 239 Brice Valle S, DS 2025

168.2 90% 240 Ayyub Mohammed OH 2026

168.1 90% 241 Cristian Perez - Cruz S 2025

168.0 90% 242 Alex Kalfoglou 2025

168.0 90% 243 Josh Roberts 2025

167.6 90% 244 Troy Sheerin 2026

167.4 90% 245 Mason Hohl 2025

167.4 90% 246 Genhao Cui MB, O 2025

167.2 90% 247 Carter Monllor MB 2027

167.0 90% 248 Jeongsoo Park L 2025

166.8 90% 249 Jake Schmidt 2026

166.6 90% 250 Reza Mahlou OH 2027

166.5 90% 251 Nasir Swiney MB 2026

166.5 90% 252 Carrick Wong O, OH 2025

166.2 90% 253 Leo Paniagua S 2026

166.2 90% 254 Aiden Amon OH 2025

166.0 90% 255 Sarthak Chauhan 2025

165.7 90% 256 Daniel Estevez S 2027

165.7 90% 257 Musa Ahmad MB 2026

165.1 90% 258 Ishaan Modi 2026

165.1 90% 259 Josiah Archelus L, DS 2026

164.9 90% 260 Keiner Marrugo 2025

164.6 89% 261 Zach Zollinger DS, S 2027

164.5 89% 262 Eivan Molina OH, DS 2026

164.4 89% 263 Justin Giani O 2025

163.8 89% 264 Yamil Espinoza 2025

163.5 89% 265 Jack Kruchkowski 2025

163.4 89% 266 Angel Adames S 2025

163.3 89% 267 Deon De Vera 2026

163.2 89% 268 Sergio Mantrana MB 2025

163.0 89% 269 Edwin Salas S 2025

163.0 89% 270 Cooper Durante OH, MB 2026

162.5 89% 271 Shane Sullivan 2025

162.4 89% 272 Abrahem Deeb O, OH 2025

162.2 89% 273 Donovan Alves O, MB 2026

162.0 89% 274 Silis Faruku 2025

161.7 89% 275 Josh Encina L 2025

161.6 89% 276 AJ Clemente Mott OH 2026

161.3 89% 277 Steven Melendez MB, OH 2025

161.2 89% 278 Shane Crudele OH 2027

160.3 89% 279 Johnathon Amegah MB, O 2026

160.1 89% 280 Christopher Myers 2026

160.0 89% 281 Maximilien Fournier O 2025



159.4 89% 282 Saizo Takenaga OH, S 2028

159.3 89% 283 Alex Purdy 2026

159.0 89% 284 David Lerch MB 2025

158.9 89% 285 John Heckel DS 2026

158.4 88% 286 Dylan Schon L 2026

158.3 88% 287 Nick Cerchiaro S 2025

158.0 88% 288 Logan Dacanay OH, DS 2025

158.0 88% 289 Benjamin Coombs 2027

157.9 88% 290 Max Eng OH 2025

157.6 88% 291 Mike Austin OH 2026

157.6 88% 292 Nikhil Koya OH, MB 2025

157.2 88% 293 Ahmed Krim MB, OH 2026

157.0 88% 294 Noah Clemente MB 2027

157.0 88% 295 Chris Chritchett MB 2025

157.0 88% 296 Van Miller MB 2026

155.8 88% 297 Christopher Leetz 2026

154.5 88% 298 Robbie Elko 2025

154.4 88% 299 Romir Tandon L 2025

154.1 88% 300 Kyle Eng 2025

153.6 88% 301 Julian Perez 2025

153.6 88% 302 Emerzon Nunez OH 2026

153.2 88% 303 Alex Vasylatiy OH 2025

153.2 88% 304 Joe Phillips S 2026

153.1 88% 305 Nicky Romer 2025

153.0 88% 306 Nnamdi Emehelu MB 2025

153.0 88% 307 Noah Cundiff S, O 2025

152.9 88% 308 Rodrigo Lopez OH 2026

152.8 88% 309 Matias Toro 2026

152.8 88% 310 Anthony Michael Zamora L 2025

152.4 87% 311 Coby Kriegel 2025

152.3 87% 312 Anthony Francis O 2025

152.2 87% 313 Dan Ford 2025

151.9 87% 314 Haldane Fogoe 2026

151.8 87% 315 Mateo Marin S, O 2026

151.6 87% 316 Denilson Carino 2026

151.3 87% 317 Elliot Rivera S, DS 2026

151.0 87% 318 Evan Petrov S 2027

150.9 87% 319 Vincent Hamburg #10 S 2025

150.8 87% 320 Ivan Pantoja 2025

150.6 87% 321 Nasio Mathieson S 2025

150.6 87% 322 Mike Chau S 2025

150.0 87% 323 Steven Casul 2025

149.9 87% 324 Drew Thompson 2026

149.8 87% 325 Jonathan Quevedo S 2026

149.8 87% 326 Yuuki Nitro OH 2026

149.1 87% 327 Jesus Diaz 2026

149.0 87% 328 Jayden Hernandez OH 2027



148.8 87% 329 Seamus McGoldrick MB, O 2026

148.6 87% 330 Enzo Zemlickas 2026

148.4 87% 331 Mateo Jaramillo MB 2025

148.1 87% 332 Nicolas Chacon OH 2026

148.1 87% 333 Jake Khuc S, L 2025

147.9 87% 334 Erick Bueno L, DS 2025

147.7 87% 335 Cody Nylund 2025

147.6 86% 336 Arya Deshmukh OH 2025

147.6 86% 337 Adrian Jiansky MB 2026

147.1 86% 338 Gabriel Coelho 2027

146.9 86% 339 Brady Divito L, DS 2025

146.8 86% 340 David Williams O, OH 2025

146.7 86% 341 Colin Hou OH 2025

146.5 86% 342 Jiencarlo Guzman OH 2028

146.2 86% 343 Elijah Molina MB 2025

146.2 86% 344 Leonardo Perez 2026

146.1 86% 345 Flavio Cisneros S, L 2026

145.7 86% 346 Adrian Rojek MB, O 2025

145.7 86% 347 Ethan Cha OH 2026

145.6 86% 348 Bradley Henriquez 2026

145.3 86% 349 Korey Jeffers-Pringle MB 2026

145.2 86% 350 Joseph Pasquale 2025

145.1 86% 351 Emmanuel Almanzar NA

145.1 86% 352 David Jablonski L, O 2025

145.0 86% 353 IDRIS IDRISSI S, S 2026

144.9 86% 354 Daniel Reyes 2025

144.7 86% 355 John Guaman L 2025

144.4 86% 356 Sairohan Dhayanidhi O, OH 2027

143.9 86% 357 Gabriel Sherwood O 2026

143.5 86% 358 Nikoden Piwnica OH, DS 2026

143.4 86% 359 Jose Ramos OH 2025

143.3 85% 360 Keshav Batra 2026

143.3 85% 361 Axel Quispe OH 2028

143.3 85% 362 Sam Noel MB 2025

143.2 85% 363 Travis Ngeth 2027

143.1 85% 364 Filip Loncar OH 2026

143.0 85% 365 Patricio Alejo Severino OH, O 2026

142.9 85% 366 Bryce Lake OH, MB 2026

142.8 85% 367 Lucas Glogowski OH, O 2025

142.8 85% 368 Samih Abbassi MB, OH 2026

142.6 85% 369 Jonathan Angwenyi 2026

142.3 85% 370 Justin Walters OH, MB 2025

142.2 85% 371 MOUHAMDOU KONATE MB, MB 2025

141.9 85% 372 Albert Urena OH 2025

141.8 85% 373 Logan Martinez L, O 2025

141.8 85% 374 Bartu Akar S 2025

141.7 85% 375 Jit Patel 2026



141.2 85% 376 Miguel Ganhito OH 2025

141.1 85% 377 Paul Fury 2026

140.6 85% 378 Nephtali Trasporte S, O 2025

140.6 85% 379 Naquan Copeland 2026

140.3 85% 380 Andre Roach 2025

140.2 85% 381 Patrick Caputo S 2027

139.9 85% 382 Anthony Boyle 2025

139.8 85% 383 Ryan Short MB 2027

139.5 85% 384 Zalan Varga OH 2025

139.3 84% 385 Jared Herno S 2026

139.1 84% 386 Ved Painoori

139.0 84% 387 Krish Chitalia OH 2025

138.7 84% 388 Mason Markoff OH 2025

138.4 84% 389 Aarush Goel O 2026

138.3 84% 390 Jeremy Rivera 2025

138.2 84% 391 Meer Patel 2025

137.7 84% 392 Rohan Sohail OH 2025

137.4 84% 393 Sam Contursi S, L 2025

137.1 84% 394 Luis Santos S 2026

136.9 84% 395 Jonathan Canseco OH, MB 2025

136.7 84% 396 Matthew Cheung 2025

136.7 84% 397 Noah Rivera 2025

136.6 84% 398 Nipun Mareddy MB 2025

136.6 84% 399 Jayden Galarza Padilla S, DS 2025

136.5 84% 400 Nick Valenza 2025

136.3 84% 401 Metzgerdy Lamy MB 2026

135.6 84% 402 Paul Laitusis 2026

135.5 84% 403 Sebastian Staciuk OH 2025

135.0 84% 404 Daniel Pierson 2025

134.9 84% 405 Chris Ortega OH NA

134.9 84% 406 Fischer Brogan OH 2025

134.9 84% 407 Lito Iona OH 2026

134.7 84% 408 Victor Teran L, S 2025

134.6 84% 409 John Messam 2025

134.5 83% 410 Roger Chavez S 2025

134.0 83% 411 Brendan Gibbons DS, S 2025

133.6 83% 412 Eric Campaignio 2027

133.6 83% 413 Manuel Lopez 2025

133.5 83% 414 Edwin Yoo MB, O 2027

133.0 83% 415 Daniel Aguilar-Erazo O 2025

132.9 83% 416 Davidson Narcisse MB 2025

132.6 83% 417 Juan Cano 2025

132.5 83% 418 Luke Minichino O 2025

132.3 83% 419 Gabriel Zonen S 2025

132.1 83% 420 Gadiel Martinez 2026

131.9 83% 421 Jeremiah Cadet 2025

131.7 83% 422 David Oravetz OH 2026



131.6 83% 423 Davis Holloway S 2025

131.5 83% 424 Dylan Sabb 2026

131.3 83% 425 Christopher Albino 2026

131.3 83% 426 Aldy Alexandre 2026

131.2 83% 427 Ethan Woodruff MB, O 2027

131.2 83% 428 Thomas Sanchez Gonzales S 2025

131.1 83% 429 Josh Girtain NA

131.1 83% 430 Eddy Santiago 2025

131.1 83% 431 Gabriel Brody 2026

131.1 83% 432 Yash Choudhari S NA

130.9 83% 433 Kyle Aranzamendi OH 2026

130.8 83% 434 Luiz De Castro O, OH 2025

130.7 82% 435 Jack Strydesky MB 2026

130.6 82% 436 Ben Sermarini 2026

130.6 82% 437 Yash Patel 2025

130.3 82% 438 Jan Rostek OH, O 2027

130.2 82% 439 Brian Cox OH, S 2026

130.2 82% 440 Jaiden Estevez O, S 2026

130.1 82% 441 Calixte Cherisca MB, OH 2026

130.0 82% 442 Gavin Batterman 2026

129.9 82% 443 Adam Alehiane 2026

129.8 82% 444 OSCAR MENDOZA OH, OH 2026

129.2 82% 445 Sofiane Nid-Youssef 2025

129.2 82% 446 Alex Vargas 2026

128.9 82% 447 Cyrus Cruz 2025

128.2 82% 448 Max Dmochowski L 2026

127.2 82% 449 Jose Dominguez OH, OH 2025

127.1 82% 450 Brayan Andrade  2025

126.9 82% 451 Vaughn Turner MB 2025

126.9 82% 452 Kai Yang 2027

126.9 82% 453 Mark Saravia MB 2026

126.8 82% 454 Cristian DeBrito 2026

126.6 82% 455 Jason Rualo OH 2027

126.4 82% 456 Tae Kim OH 2027

126.4 82% 457 Tyler Barbash L, DS 2027

126.3 82% 458 Lui Toca S 2025

126.2 81% 459 Shaun Mihovch MB 2025

125.8 81% 460 Barron Tran OH 2025

125.6 81% 461 Eitan Zamir O 2025

125.5 81% 462 Fisayo Ogunsulire MB 2026

125.5 81% 463 Carnegie Pierre 2025

125.3 81% 464 Nicolas Sanchez 2026

125.1 81% 465 Chris Driscoll MB 2025

125.0 81% 466 Sebastian Calispa S 2025

124.6 81% 467 Wascel Sherpa S, OH 2025

124.2 81% 468 Andrew Yuan L, DS 2026

124.1 81% 469 Lerone Clarke MB 2025



124.1 81% 470 Johnny Murillo S 2027

123.9 81% 471 Carlos Morocho S, DS 2025

123.7 81% 472 Lucas Samaloff L 2027

123.6 81% 473 Mark Whritenour OH 2026

123.3 81% 474 Adrian Limowski MB 2025

123.2 81% 475 Kiev Crespo 2025

123.1 81% 476 Harris Litty 2025

123.1 81% 477 Maurice Haskins MB, O 2027

123.0 81% 478 Aiden Morris 2025

122.6 81% 479 Luke Tampellini OH 2025

122.5 81% 480 Kirtan Amin L, DS 2025

122.2 81% 481 Namit Tamak DS, L 2025

122.1 81% 482 Srijay Bandi 2026

122.1 81% 483 Jaxon Jones 2026

121.9 80% 484 nacio Aires 2025

121.9 80% 485 Naman Darji 2027

121.9 80% 486 Fernando Hernandez L, S 2025

121.8 80% 487 Mert Seyben MB 2025

121.7 80% 488 John Carmelo Rojas S 2025

121.7 80% 489 Jakub Piszczatowski MB, MB 2025

121.4 80% 490 Akash Bynum MB 2025

121.0 80% 491 Dominico Dispenza OH 2025

120.7 80% 492 Yarema Folk 2025

120.6 80% 493 Josh Jean 2025

120.5 80% 494 Gio Hernandez S 2026

120.5 80% 495 Xavier Gonzalez 2025

120.4 80% 496 Corey Wynne 2027

120.1 80% 497 Luke Hairston L 2025

120.0 80% 498 Shawn Xia O, OH 2025

119.7 80% 499 Kyle Mundy 2026

119.6 80% 500 Ibukunoluwa Babalola 2026

119.5 80% 501 Ian Tai S 2027

119.5 80% 502 Carter Wilson #6 OH 2025

119.5 80% 503 Mitch Niva 2025

119.2 80% 504 Sagar Gutti 2026

119.2 80% 505 Jeremy Yeager MB 2026

119.1 80% 506 Logan Addonisio 2026

119.0 80% 507 Kalid Brown OH 2025

119.0 80% 508 Diego Rocha OH, DS 2026

118.9 79% 509 Milo Antonio S, O 2025

118.8 79% 510 Alberto Flores Bolanos S, O 2025

118.7 79% 511 Elijah Oji 2026

118.6 79% 512 Mythreya Dharani O 2026

118.3 79% 513 Aidan Sorsby 2025

118.2 79% 514 Lucca Lachica OH 2026

118.0 79% 515 Miguel Carrera 2025

118.0 79% 516 Jose Anaya O, OH 2025



117.6 79% 517 Logan Ash MB 2025

117.6 79% 518 Rishi Kapadia MB 2025

117.3 79% 519 Shreyan Lingampalli S 2025

117.2 79% 520 Jad Saad S, DS 2025

117.1 79% 521 Jake Dudek MB, OH 2026

117.0 79% 522 Matteo Tressoldi 2025

116.9 79% 523 Ricky Lozado DS 2025

116.8 79% 524 Johan Cortina S 2025

116.7 79% 525 Jair Santiago 2025

116.6 79% 526 Ayan Dalmia 2026

116.5 79% 527 Anthony Budija S 2025

116.5 79% 528 Miles Wiliamson OH 2026

116.3 79% 529 Ryan Manini 2027

116.2 79% 530 Arian Cekic O 2025

116.0 79% 531 John Lara L 2025

115.9 79% 532 Nate Goldwasser OH, L 2025

115.8 79% 533 Aidan Courtney 2026

115.7 78% 534 Cole Winkle OH, O 2026

115.2 78% 535 Joe Henske O, MB 2025

115.1 78% 536 Tristan Esguerra DS, DS 2025

115.1 78% 537 Solomon Lee DS 2025

115.0 78% 538 Daniel Guevera 2027

114.9 78% 539 Aiyan Patel 2026

114.9 78% 540 Alex McGettigan OH, O 2027

114.5 78% 541 Mohamad Abusharia 2026

114.4 78% 542 Mohammed Hajjar OH, O 2025

114.2 78% 543 Ryan Lewis OH 2026

114.2 78% 544 Kaio Silva L 2025

114.1 78% 545 Darling Vasquez 2026

114.1 78% 546 Daniel Carrillo-Mungia OH, O 2025

114.0 78% 547 Lucas Bonner L, DS 2026

113.9 78% 548 Juan Anaya OH 2025

113.8 78% 549 Alex Piwnica L 2025

113.1 78% 550 Caleb Triolo 2025

112.8 78% 551 Steven Echeverri DS, L 2025

112.7 78% 552 Ivan Michaga-Gomez 2025

112.4 78% 553 Oscar Garca S NA

112.3 78% 554 Kirthi Suryanarayan 2026

112.1 78% 555 Michael Balinski S 2025

111.7 78% 556 Cross Giannetto O 2025

111.5 78% 557 Owen Rubbo 2025

111.5 77% 558 Jason Ernst MB, OH 2025

111.4 77% 559 Imanol Rosas-Flores S 2025

111.4 77% 560 Myles Elliott 2026

111.1 77% 561 Cameron Langley 2026

110.9 77% 562 Matthew Bonn MB 2026

110.7 77% 563 Aedan Perez L 2026



110.4 77% 564 Marckenson Brice MB 2025

110.2 77% 565 Thomas Mathew O, S 2026

110.2 77% 566 Bosco Budelman 2025

110.2 77% 567 Daniel Lucero 2025

110.0 77% 568 Raghav Chandraraj L, S 2025

110.0 77% 569 Sean Millen-el 2025

109.7 77% 570 Caleb Baptista MB 2026

109.6 77% 571 Wilson Hercules L 2025

109.4 77% 572 Andrew Wu DS 2025

109.3 77% 573 Jaiden Shimp OH, O 2027

109.2 77% 574 Matthew Linares S 2026

109.1 77% 575 Alex Cardenas 2026

109.0 77% 576 Samuel Torres S 2028

108.8 77% 577 Aidan Warren OH 2026

108.8 77% 578 Jackson DiCostanzo MB, O 2025

108.6 77% 579 Ben Newton #11 MB 2025

108.3 77% 580 Ryan Hetzel MB 2026

108.3 77% 581 Sean Martinez S 2025

108.3 77% 582 John Sternik 2025

108.1 76% 583 Michael Vukosavovic MB, O 2026

108.0 76% 584 Cayden Lucas 2027

108.0 76% 585 Prince McLeod O 2027

107.9 76% 586 Kyle Lawrence S 2026

107.7 76% 587 Corey Zaccagna OH, DS 2025

107.6 76% 588 Kyle Tansug NA

107.4 76% 589 Elijah Daniels O 2025

107.3 76% 590 Bavly Mosaed O, OH 2027

107.3 76% 591 Xavier Rodriguez 2025

107.1 76% 592 Nithik Kambhampati 2026

107.0 76% 593 Michael Tompkins 2026

106.7 76% 594 Brandon Acevedo 2025

106.6 76% 595 Alexis Rivera MB 2027

106.6 76% 596 Aiden Medina DS, L 2025

106.5 76% 597 Anthony Martinez 2027

106.3 76% 598 Raul Cortorreal DS, L 2025

106.3 76% 599 Jack Graham L 2026

106.2 76% 600 Aiden Wade 2028

106.1 76% 601 Moises Vasquez S, L 2025

106.0 76% 602 Ognjen Ljusic MB 2025

106.0 76% 603 Isaiah Barber 2025

105.9 76% 604 Emanuel Cardona OH 2027

105.8 76% 605 Isaac Bill MB 2025

105.6 76% 606 Christian Oebbecke 2026

105.6 76% 607 Tyler Borchers MB, OH 2025

105.4 75% 608 Andrew Nowicki O, OH 2026

105.2 75% 609 Eric Saddler 2025

105.2 75% 610 Julian Aponte O, MB 2026



105.2 75% 611 Khalil Giscombe MB 2026

105.0 75% 612 Tyson Lawler 2026

105.0 75% 613 Julian Lopez S 2026

104.8 75% 614 Flavio Novoa DS, OH 2025

104.7 75% 615 Lukas Sloane 2025

104.6 75% 616 Benjamin Gootman S 2026

104.3 75% 617 Roman Sadowski OH 2025

104.3 75% 618 Dean Elkhouly 2027

104.0 75% 619 Matthew Gargin 2025

103.8 75% 620 Matt Viruet OH, S 2025

103.5 75% 621 Joe Olore 2025

103.4 75% 622 Shayne Baldwin 2028

103.2 75% 623 Donovan Paul DS, OH 2026

103.1 75% 624 Giovane Brito 2026

103.1 75% 625 Samuel Boykin MB, OH 2026

102.9 75% 626 Brayan Sarango S 2025

102.7 75% 627 Kevin Hoang OH, O 2026

102.4 75% 628 Angel Rojas MB 2025

102.3 75% 629 Charlie Byrd-Leitner L 2025

102.2 75% 630 Jason Stone S 2027

102.2 75% 631 Franky Daniil S 2025

102.1 75% 632 Pablo Gelabert OH 2026

102.0 74% 633 Jayden Dela Plaza L 2026

101.9 74% 634 Edgar Sulca DS, OH 2025

101.7 74% 635 Sebastian Valencia MB 2025

101.5 74% 636 Thiago Manrique MB, OH 2026

101.5 74% 637 Phoenix Staines 2025

101.4 74% 638 Jayden Vazquez L, DS 2025

101.3 74% 639 Kueijiro Tanaka S 2025

101.3 74% 640 Ryan Klepper 2026

101.1 74% 641 Ryan Thompson MB 2026

101.0 74% 642 Noah Compton 2027

100.9 74% 643 Wiktor Dabkowski 2026

100.8 74% 644 Alexander Thomas 2025

100.6 74% 645 Tariq Walker MB 2025

100.5 74% 646 Kiernan Neal 2027

100.5 74% 647 Jayden Munyiri MB 2025

100.3 74% 648 Raman Pandit 2025

100.3 74% 649 David Brito S, OH 2026

100.3 74% 650 Wilder Perez-Gonzalez 2025

100.2 74% 651 Logan Ryan DS, L 2025

100.0 74% 652 Ronit Arora OH 2025

99.9 74% 653 Felix Gutierrez S 2025

99.8 74% 654 Alan Mai MB, S 2025

98.9 74% 655 Jon Villanueva 2025

98.9 74% 656 Joseph Vicuna 2025

98.8 73% 657 Jayden Maddred L, OH 2025



98.7 73% 658 Abdullah Malik O, OH 2025

98.6 73% 659 Mason Shifar 2025

98.3 73% 660 Kevin Nguyen O, S 2025

98.2 73% 661 Alex Fairbairn 2025

98.0 73% 662 Roger Nieto S, L 2025

97.8 73% 663 Jahseem Branch 2026

97.6 73% 664 ARMANDO MORA L 2025

97.5 73% 665 Jackson Dorsett S 2027

97.5 73% 666 Nate West 2025

97.4 73% 667 Timothy Dash 2025

97.2 73% 668 Logan Mihalics 2025

97.1 73% 669 John McCarthy 2025

96.9 73% 670 Divyen Patel S 2025

96.9 73% 671 Levi Marsh 2027

96.7 73% 672 Noah McBride L, DS 2025

96.5 73% 673 Anthony DiRosa OH, S 2026

96.4 73% 674 Yonden Tsering DS, S 2026

96.4 73% 675 Xavier Bonano O, OH 2026

96.2 73% 676 Zachary Bisbort OH, O 2025

96.1 73% 677 Tyler Huseth MB, O 2025

96.1 73% 678 Mike VanBenschoten 2026

96.0 73% 679 Chidiebere Nwadiogu 2026

96.0 73% 680 Joshua Velazquez NA

95.8 73% 681 Luqman Nasir 2025

95.8 72% 682 Andre Rincon O 2026

95.7 72% 683 Miras Azamat OH 2025

95.6 72% 684 Sean Sharpe OH 2028

95.3 72% 685 Byron Ramos OH 2027

95.3 72% 686 Kevin Huerta Rico S, O 2025

95.0 72% 687 Tyler Harrison DS, L 2025

94.9 72% 688 Kevin Zhu DS, S 2025

94.9 72% 689 Russell Patchell 2026

94.9 72% 690 Byron Manuel S 2025

94.8 72% 691 Ifaz Hussain OH, L 2026

94.6 72% 692 Logan Allen OH 2026

94.5 72% 693 Atharva Babu 2025

94.5 72% 694 Simao Santa Barbara O 2025

94.3 72% 695 Dominic Ruhl 2025

94.2 72% 696 Jacob Piotrowski O, MB 2025

93.8 72% 697 Luis Sandoval-Cuervo MB, O 2025

93.7 72% 698 Isaac Jackson S, DS 2025

93.5 72% 699 Carlos Soto 2025

93.3 72% 700 Likhil Gudipati L, DS 2026

93.2 72% 701 Arvinz Balanzat 2025

93.0 72% 702 Leonardo McCormick, 2026

93.0 72% 703 Hansen Tran L, DS 2025

92.9 72% 704 Roderick Namisato S, O 2026



92.9 72% 705 Charlie Naurath S 2025

92.9 72% 706 Akshaj Kumar 2027

92.8 71% 707 Khristopher Carrion DS, S 2026

92.8 71% 708 Yoshi Cruz O 2026

92.7 71% 709 Krish Patel 2025

92.5 71% 710 Mattias Turay OH, MB 2025

92.5 71% 711 Francis Tan 2026

92.1 71% 712 Noah Tockarshewsky S, L 2026

92.0 71% 713 Joshua Irvin 2025

91.8 71% 714 Vincent Sasso DS 2026

91.8 71% 715 Griffin Maurette 2026

91.7 71% 716 Bo Yang 2025

91.6 71% 717 Jerry Alfano S 2026

91.5 71% 718 Lance Amatorio 2025

91.4 71% 719 Will Cusat L, DS 2025

91.4 71% 720 Owen Englehardt MB 2027

91.3 71% 721 Raymond Bradley 2025

91.3 71% 722 Michael De Oliveira MB 2025

91.1 71% 723 Jude Lugiano MB 2025

90.9 71% 724 Leandro Nizama S, O 2026

90.7 71% 725 Layton Aguilar DS, OH 2025

90.4 71% 726 Mateo Garrido MB, DS 2026

90.4 71% 727 Kevin Moore #4 S 2026

90.2 71% 728 Jeremy Mendez OH 2026

90.0 71% 729 Nolan Bondoc 2025

90.0 71% 730 Rohan Rao 2026

90.0 71% 731 Aryan Patel 2025

89.9 70% 732 Tyde Tallakson S 2028

89.8 70% 733 Billy Luxama OH 2026

89.8 70% 734 Dominick Fuoco 2026

89.5 70% 735 Luis Rivera MB 2025

89.3 70% 736 Parker Maxwell OH, O 2025

89.3 70% 737 Anthony Pham OH 2026

89.1 70% 738 Derek Braxton S 2026

88.9 70% 739 Matt Murry O 2026

88.9 70% 740 James Stout 2026

88.8 70% 741 Thomas Alarcon S, S 2025

88.8 70% 742 NATHEN HEIM MB, OH 2026

88.5 70% 743 Ayan Khan 2025

88.4 70% 744 Yhair Montes MB, OH 2027

88.3 70% 745 Sohun Patel 2025

88.0 70% 746 Christian Armento 2025

88.0 70% 747 Ezekiel Ayoola 2025

87.9 70% 748 Danny Truong OH 2027

87.8 70% 749 Joshua Campbell Boucher DS, L 2027

87.8 70% 750 Ved Patel 2026

87.5 70% 751 Anson Lin O, OH 2027



87.5 70% 752 Marcos Aguilar O 2025

87.0 70% 753 Bruno Lara Gonzalez L 2026

86.9 70% 754 Mason Jantzi MB 2025

86.6 70% 755 Marcus Bragg OH 2025

86.5 69% 756 Dhruv Rana 2026

86.5 69% 757 Zayier Chevere L, DS 2025

86.4 69% 758 Sharief Shehabaddin OH 2025

86.4 69% 759 Jack Brynildsen 2027

86.4 69% 760 Cyprian Niedbal O 2025

86.3 69% 761 Irving Fernandez 2026

85.8 69% 762 Jordan Bartlett 2025

85.7 69% 763 Mahendra Ghaness OH, MB 2025

85.7 69% 764 Allan Perez 2025

85.5 69% 765 Nathan Perez 2026

85.3 69% 766 Mathew Astimbay 2026

85.1 69% 767 Isaac Acevedo 2025

85.1 69% 768 Deric Sejour MB 2025

85.0 69% 769 Dhanvee Palakodeti 2026

85.0 69% 770 Niki Botev 2027

84.9 69% 771 Kyle Koengetter OH 2027

84.9 69% 772 Rob Bezenhaufer OH, O 2025

84.8 69% 773 Josh Luban MB 2025

84.7 69% 774 Dan Sadek MB 2025

84.6 69% 775 Joseph Connolly 2026

84.4 69% 776 Krishna Akula 2025

84.4 69% 777 Tyler Martinez 2025

84.3 69% 778 Ryan Yi S, O 2026

84.2 69% 779 Devon Flores 2026

84.2 69% 780 George Stewart 2025

84.0 68% 781 Justin Martinez 2025

83.9 68% 782 Srijay Bandi 2026

83.9 68% 783 James Hargaden-Ehmo OH, DS 2027

83.9 68% 784 Fernando Sanchez-Bautista OH, DS 2026

83.9 68% 785 Antony Diatchuki 2026

83.8 68% 786 Connor Patlock MB 2025

83.6 68% 787 Anthony Pizzulli 2025

83.6 68% 788 Siegfried Jalink 2025

83.2 68% 789 Kyle Ng MB, O 2026

83.2 68% 790 Aaron Zhang MB, OH 2027

83.2 68% 791 Jioh Yun O, MB 2026

83.0 68% 792 Veer Chander 2026

83.0 68% 793 David Torres 2026

82.8 68% 794 Noah Conception 2028

82.8 68% 795 Jack Ploshnick 2025

82.7 68% 796 Angel Santiago-Morales MB 2026

82.7 68% 797 Alex Rivera S, DS 2026

82.5 68% 798 Tyler Ng S, MB 2026



82.4 68% 799 Elijah Corprew-Rich 2025

82.4 68% 800 Tyler Roughton L 2025

82.3 68% 801 Lukas Norkevicius O, OH 2025

82.1 68% 802 Robert Jones MB 2025

82.0 68% 803 Nicolas Carreira 2026

82.0 68% 804 R.J. McKinson 2027

82.0 68% 805 Nick Mignone 2026

81.7 67% 806 Nicolas Mendez S 2026

81.7 67% 807 Jaydan Canlas-Mercado L, DS 2027

81.7 67% 808 Stosh Zalewski MB, OH 2025

81.7 67% 809 Kris Pahang #1 S, DS 2025

81.6 67% 810 John Laudman 2027

81.5 67% 811 Doyoon Kim 2025

81.5 67% 812 Jaden Marshall MB 2026

81.2 67% 813 Sarp Yagiz 2025

81.2 67% 814 Ethan Malcolm O 2025

80.9 67% 815 Amir Martinez-Freeman MB, OH 2025

80.9 67% 816 Joseph Vu S, OH 2025

80.8 67% 817 Joshua Tufuga 2026

80.8 67% 818 Justin Ecks DS, L 2026

80.8 67% 819 Yadon Buck MB, O 2025

80.7 67% 820 Noah Tan O, OH 2027

80.7 67% 821 Thomas Paredas DS, OH 2026

80.6 67% 822 Makii Rogers 2027

80.6 67% 823 Tomas Ferreira 2027

80.3 67% 824 Logan Zappa 2025

80.3 67% 825 Dylan Encalada 2028

80.1 67% 826 Daniel Mendes 2026

80.1 67% 827 Owen Eka OH, DS 2025

79.9 67% 828 Tal Yoffe S 2025

79.9 67% 829 Johan Rodriguez OH 2025

79.7 67% 830 Matt Renner 2025

79.5 66% 831 Carson Koelling OH 2025

79.4 66% 832 Clive Ombajin 2026

79.4 66% 833 Dylan Konfederak 2025

79.3 66% 834 Devin Ramkissoon 2025

79.3 66% 835 Ismael Montes NA

79.1 66% 836 Daniel Franzen 2025

79.1 66% 837 Yusuf Mohamed 2025

79.0 66% 838 Jayden Hwang O 2027

79.0 66% 839 Gian Luca Zito 2026

78.9 66% 840 Dylan Cramer S 2026

78.9 66% 841 Sean Lee DS 2027

78.8 66% 842 Mathew Perez 2027

78.6 66% 843 Joshua (JJ) Wenker MB, DS 2027

78.2 66% 844 Madden Mozal S 2026

78.2 66% 845 Joel Isaac 2026



78.1 66% 846 Ryan Horn OH 2026

78.0 66% 847 Ben Christodoulou DS, S 2025

78.0 66% 848 Eric Chavarria NA

77.9 66% 849 Kyle Bupp L, DS 2025

77.8 66% 850 Veer Agarwal MB 2025

77.8 66% 851 Carlos Ramos 2025

77.8 66% 852 Michael Southwell 2025

77.8 66% 853 Sakif Islam L 2026

77.6 66% 854 Jan Gonzales MB, O 2025

77.5 65% 855 Arya Ram OH 2027

77.3 65% 856 Brian Atariguana DS 2026

77.2 65% 857 Spencer Lawson MB 2025

77.0 65% 858 David Bruther S, DS 2026

76.9 65% 859 Robbie Ambrosino MB 2026

76.9 65% 860 Noah Castro 2026

76.7 65% 861 Robert Reynoso OH, DS 2025

76.7 65% 862 Siddh Pandya O, S 2025

76.6 65% 863 Will Scura MB, O 2025

76.5 65% 864 Christian Ramirez OH 2027

76.5 65% 865 Jordan Nogueras MB 2026

76.5 65% 866 Paul Simmerman MB, OH 2026

76.5 65% 867 Javier Rodriquez DS, L 2027

76.5 65% 868 Anddy Angamarca DS, MB 2026

75.9 65% 869 Neel Parikh

75.9 65% 870 Sebastian Barrera DS 2026

75.8 65% 871 Kenny Sanchez L 2025

75.7 65% 872 Brody Robillard 2026

75.6 65% 873 Marvin Hamilton MB 2026

75.5 65% 874 Darlin Morillo MB, O 2026

75.5 65% 875 John Bossman L, S 2026

75.4 65% 876 Frankie Bonomo 2026

75.3 65% 877 Aneudy Dume 2025

75.3 65% 878 Vihaan Pradhan OH 2025

75.1 65% 879 Gianpaul Restrepo OH, O 2025

75.0 64% 880 Alan Saquipulla Guallpa S, DS 2027

75.0 64% 881 Ramon Cabanban 2026

74.9 64% 882 Kristopher Veliz 2025

74.9 64% 883 Brad Dascelin 2025

74.8 64% 884 Julian Kuffo 2026

74.7 64% 885 Daniel Lopez 2026

74.6 64% 886 Aiden Foy S, DS 2026

74.6 64% 887 Tyler Bueno S 2025

74.5 64% 888 Marques Overton MB 2026

74.5 64% 889 Charles Gomez 2026

74.2 64% 890 Frank Barrera 2025

74.2 64% 891 Ramon Coe-Kissinger Johnson 2025

74.1 64% 892 Daniel Lopez 2026



74.1 64% 893 Angel R 2027

74.0 64% 894 Rudyson Theodore MB 2025

73.9 64% 895 Arshdeep Singh OH 2025

73.6 64% 896 Ben Mensah #15 MB 2026

73.6 64% 897 Justin Ramos 2026

73.6 64% 898 Gavin Cougle OH 2025

73.5 64% 899 Benjamin Diaz 2025

73.5 64% 900 Jack Mitreuter 2026

73.5 64% 901 Justin Togans 2027

73.4 64% 902 Sean Corio 2026

73.2 64% 903 Darko Lichon O, MB 2028

73.1 64% 904 Vinny Early 2025

73.1 63% 905 Nathan Cohen S, O 2025

73.0 63% 906 Harrison Novick 2026

72.9 63% 907 Carter Cunniff L 2025

72.9 63% 908 Michael Hernandez L 2025

72.6 63% 909 Vicente Esteves 2025

72.6 63% 910 Taylor Houghtaling OH, O 2025

72.6 63% 911 Kevin Sarmiento L 2025

72.5 63% 912 Andrew Lilly S 2026

72.5 63% 913 Pablo Rivera S 2026

72.5 63% 914 Jesse Bown O, OH 2026

72.4 63% 915 Abijjah Simon 2026

72.2 63% 916 DaSean Whetstone 2026

72.2 63% 917 Myles Carino 2026

72.1 63% 918 Braden Faust 2026

72.0 63% 919 Akin Oyebode 2026

72.0 63% 920 Harbie Rosario-Martinez O, DS 2026

71.8 63% 921 Cyril Baffoe-Bonnie S, O 2027

71.8 63% 922 Andres Perez MB 2027

71.8 63% 923 Gianni Polizzi DS NA

71.6 63% 924 Dominic Farms O, MB 2025

71.5 63% 925 Robert Curcio OH 2025

71.5 63% 926 Frank Mazzie O, O 2026

71.5 63% 927 Aiden Padham 2025

71.5 63% 928 Ismael Fils-Aime 2026

71.4 63% 929 Mouhamed Ndiayed 2025

71.3 62% 930 Chad Thompson 2026

71.2 62% 931 John Buchmuller OH 2025

71.1 62% 932 Owen Mostecki NA

71.1 62% 933 Vishnu Thodupunoori

71.1 62% 934 Noah Brown 2025

71.1 62% 935 James Johnson OH 2026

70.9 62% 936 Christian Reynoso OH, O 2026

70.9 62% 937 Aimar Paguay S 2025

70.8 62% 938 Vivaan Sood 2025

70.8 62% 939 Zach Owens MB 2026



70.7 62% 940 Quentin Brady 2025

70.4 62% 941 Julian Heyaime MB, OH 2025

70.3 62% 942 Dilvon Adekoya O, OH 2026

70.3 62% 943 Isai Guzman OH 2025

70.1 62% 944 Chris Rivera 2025

70.0 62% 945 Tyler Carlisle S 2025

69.9 62% 946 Anthony Chase OH, MB 2025

69.9 62% 947 Dan Hernandez O 2025

69.6 62% 948 NIck Giordano 2025

69.6 62% 949 Hayden Johns MB 2025

69.4 62% 950 Thomas Norkevicius MB, OH 2026

69.4 62% 951 Carlos Canon L 2026

69.2 62% 952 Nick Decina L, DS 2026

69.2 62% 953 Andrew Monachino 2025

69.2 61% 954 Oscar Cazales S, DS 2025

69.0 61% 955 Brian Rodriguez NA

68.8 61% 956 Kunsang Khamba OH 2027

68.7 61% 957 Diego Copello 2025

68.5 61% 958 Linus Tulleson 2027

68.4 61% 959 Donovan Bertan NA

68.4 61% 960 Giper Comiso OH, O 2026

68.3 61% 961 Christopher Marte 2027

68.2 61% 962 Ben Barlow 2027

68.1 61% 963 Johari Ongweny 2026

68.1 61% 964 Adam Fahmi OH 2026

67.7 61% 965 Andrew Spagnuolo S 2027

67.6 61% 966 Allen Hou S, O 2026

67.5 61% 967 Arnold Arevalo OH 2025

67.4 61% 968 Fernely Familia MB 2025

67.2 61% 969 Luke Struble O, OH 2025

67.2 61% 970 Lucus Viera 2026

67.1 61% 971 William Obot MB 2025

67.0 61% 972 Robert Polanco OH, O 2025

66.9 61% 973 Luciano Naimoli 2026

66.9 61% 974 Nico Rodriguez 2026

66.9 61% 975 Jerico Bambaren OH, O 2025

66.9 61% 976 Delfino Diaz DS 2027

66.8 61% 977 Matt Nguyen DS 2025

66.8 61% 978 CJ Collins 2026

66.7 60% 979 Nathaniel Garcia 2026

66.6 60% 980 Swayne Toolsie S, OH 2025

66.6 60% 981 Nalby Varoqua OH, DS 2025

66.5 60% 982 Ronin Bernardo O 2026

66.5 60% 983 Gino Galasso DS, S 2027

66.4 60% 984 Giuseppe Pizza S, O 2026

66.0 60% 985 Juan Rodriguez S 2025

65.9 60% 986 Manas Vadlamudi S 2026



65.9 60% 987 JEFTE MUNIGUA S 2026

65.8 60% 988 Matthew Reybert 2025

65.8 60% 989 Ishmael Montez O, OH 2025

65.7 60% 990 John Mascolo L, OH 2028

65.6 60% 991 Braden Keeley OH, O 2025

65.6 60% 992 Immanuel Gidado 2026

65.4 60% 993 Alex Alepa O, OH 2025

65.4 60% 994 Brayden Vargo 2026

65.3 60% 995 Marshall Greer 2026

65.1 60% 996 Dwight Perez DS, S 2025

65.1 60% 997 Cristian Chamorro MB 2025

65.0 60% 998 Yadiel Gonzalez 2026

65.0 60% 999 Elliot Delgado S 2025

64.8 60% 1000 Johnny Kalafat 2027

64.8 60% 1001 Daniel Kim O, OH 2025

64.8 60% 1002 Isaac Cavuto S 2026

64.7 60% 1003 Ryan Shaffery MB 2026

64.6 59% 1004 Armani Delgadillo 2025

64.5 59% 1005 Jesse Chappal 2026

64.5 59% 1006 Noah Tocci S 2025

64.4 59% 1007 Xavier Hadden MB, O 2025

64.4 59% 1008 Sammuntz Francois OH, S 2026

64.0 59% 1009 Anthony Bartolomeo 2026

63.8 59% 1010 Jayden Knight OH 2027

63.8 59% 1011 Christopher Munoz 2026

63.7 59% 1012 James Cochet 2026

63.5 59% 1013 Julian Pacheco MB, O 2025

63.5 59% 1014 Elijah Castro 2027

63.5 59% 1015 Ameer Shuler MB 2026

63.3 59% 1016 Julian Preciado OH, O 2025

63.0 59% 1017 Kylo Paz-Diaz O, DS 2025

63.0 59% 1018 Pedro Quezada 2026

63.0 59% 1019 AJ Albizu DS 2027

62.8 59% 1020 Joseph Barden MB 2027

62.8 59% 1021 Liam McNamee 2026

62.8 59% 1022 Gilbert Mceachin MB 2027

62.8 59% 1023 Joskar Minaya 2026

62.7 59% 1024 Jacob Talag 2026

62.2 59% 1025 Brody Reynolds DS, L 2025

62.1 59% 1026 Batu Yagiz OH 2028

61.9 59% 1027 Richard Jorge MB, OH 2026

61.9 59% 1028 Nick Shaw 2025

61.9 58% 1029 Jared Llapa 2026

61.9 58% 1030 Raphael Da Silva OH 2026

61.8 58% 1031 Julian Quetua 2025

61.7 58% 1032 Muhammad Shaheer MB 2026

61.6 58% 1033 Anthony Tellado 2026



61.5 58% 1034 Cory Hess 2025

61.5 58% 1035 Antonio Paini 2025

61.5 58% 1036 Mark Tresierra NA

61.4 58% 1037 Rex Jacobs MB 2025

61.3 58% 1038 Andrei Aquino 2025

61.3 58% 1039 Christopher Sanchez-Chavez OH 2025

61.2 58% 1040 Myles Hernandez MB 2026

61.2 58% 1041 Joel DeSuze 2025

61.0 58% 1042 Sean Primiano 2025

61.0 58% 1043 Abraham Cunningham S 2025

60.8 58% 1044 Anthony Amador 2025

60.6 58% 1045 Jayden France 2025

60.6 58% 1046 Kevin Salguero 2025

60.6 58% 1047 Daniel Truong 2025

60.3 58% 1048 Cody Dunkley 2027

60.3 58% 1049 Robert Veach 2025

60.3 58% 1050 Jack Malandro OH 2025

60.2 58% 1051 Aiden Skogberg S, O 2025

60.1 58% 1052 Jayden Ortiz L 2025

59.9 57% 1053 Henry Van Maanen 2025

59.9 57% 1054 George Farah 2027

59.9 57% 1055 Sava Tomin 2025

59.6 57% 1056 Holden Uklist 2026

59.4 57% 1057 Joseph Rodriguez O, MB 2025

59.4 57% 1058 Justin Prince O, OH 2027

59.4 57% 1059 Lionel Aguilar L, DS 2025

59.4 57% 1060 Mohamad Mehyo OH, MB 2026

59.3 57% 1061 Maanav Dhruv 2025

59.3 57% 1062 Garrett Gregor 2026

59.1 57% 1063 Juan Smalls NA

59.1 57% 1064 Ethan Arroyo 2026

59.1 57% 1065 Manan Patel 2025

59.0 57% 1066 Evan Melanson OH, O 2025

58.9 57% 1067 David Renderos 2025

58.9 57% 1068 Deivy Condor L, DS 2025

58.7 57% 1069 Jayden Richardson L, DS 2026

58.6 57% 1070 Joshua Tavares OH 2027

58.4 57% 1071 Cristian Moloparambil 2027

58.4 57% 1072 Alexis Garcia 2027

58.4 57% 1073 Nathaniel Sena L, DS 2025

58.4 57% 1074 Shakil Bomar 2027

58.3 57% 1075 Ryan Doirin 2025

58.3 57% 1076 Jacob Prats DS 2028

58.2 57% 1077 Alex Martinez-Fajardo S, O 2028

58.2 56% 1078 Nicholas Sanchez DS, OH 2027

58.1 56% 1079 Sabil Islam S, S 2025

58.1 56% 1080 Pranav Halaharvi



58.1 56% 1081 Justin Haddad 2026

58.0 56% 1082 Zion Johnson S, O 2026

57.7 56% 1083 Praise Ayodele 2027

57.6 56% 1084 Dayron Calixto 2027

57.5 56% 1085 Henry Guzman OH 2025

57.4 56% 1086 Ryan Jerome OH, O 2027

57.2 56% 1087 Efrain Lozada L, DS 2025

57.0 56% 1088 Aiden Lowndes 2026

56.9 56% 1089 Justin Ortiz-de Jesus O, O 2025

56.8 56% 1090 Mason Kron MB 2026

56.8 56% 1091 Coen Markoski MB 2026

56.6 56% 1092 Dominick Blunda 2026

56.5 56% 1093 Jose Cedeno OH, DS 2027

56.5 56% 1094 David Torres 2026

56.4 56% 1095 Jalal Qizilbash MB 2025

56.3 56% 1096 Julian Ona MB 2026

56.2 56% 1097 Hershal Mehta

56.2 56% 1098 Shahan Sivajeevan DS 2025

56.0 56% 1099 Jayden Chen S, OH 2027

55.7 56% 1100 Cristofer Jerez Berroa 2025

55.5 56% 1101 Sebastian Nunez 2026

55.5 56% 1102 Mark Avendano 2025

55.4 55% 1103 Martin Rojas O, OH 2026

55.3 55% 1104 Bhavik Shah 2025

55.2 55% 1105 Jaivyn Hernandez MB, O 2026

55.1 55% 1106 Shawn Lobo MB 2026

55.0 55% 1107 Jared Washington 2026

54.9 55% 1108 Frantzy Delmaa 2026

54.9 55% 1109 Joey Ferreira MB 2028

54.9 55% 1110 Rocky Mendoza L, DS 2027

54.8 55% 1111 Noah Weinstein O, OH 2028

54.7 55% 1112 Ifeoluwa Amupitan MB 2025

54.7 55% 1113 Ricky Iglesias OH, O 2025

54.7 55% 1114 James Veloro OH, DS 2025

54.5 55% 1115 Pedro De Sousa S, OH 2027

54.5 55% 1116 Abir Khan 2026

54.5 55% 1117 Victor Nguyen 2026

54.4 55% 1118 Marvin Fanfan 2025

54.4 55% 1119 Jeremy Nikolatos 2026

54.3 55% 1120 Kenny Tran OH 2027

54.3 55% 1121 Robert Richards 2025

54.1 55% 1122 Charles Groh MB, MB 2025

54.1 55% 1123 Flynn Ellery 2025

54.1 55% 1124 Ryan Monroe MB 2027

54.1 55% 1125 Jacob McCollum OH, MB 2025

54.1 55% 1126 Kobe Matthews MB, O 2025

54.0 55% 1127 Ryan Chen OH 2026



54.0 54% 1128 Eduard Monsanto 2026

53.9 54% 1129 Jacob Duan MB, OH 2025

53.8 54% 1130 Brady Bousum 2026

53.8 54% 1131 Matthew Randall OH, MB 2025

53.7 54% 1132 Ryan Altobelli MB 2025

53.7 54% 1133 Patrick Monaghan 2025

53.7 54% 1134 Cyrrus Bernaldes S, DS 2025

53.7 54% 1135 Andrew Condie NA

53.7 54% 1136 Yariel Polanco OH, DS 2025

53.6 54% 1137 Jadyn Arnone 2025

53.3 54% 1138 Brandon Crispino 2025

53.3 54% 1139 Jemuel Oppong MB 2026

53.2 54% 1140 John Sarango MB, O 2027

53.0 54% 1141 Tyrell Bennett O, OH 2025

53.0 54% 1142 Milan Borovicanin 2025

52.8 54% 1143 Rafael Enriquez 2025

52.8 54% 1144 Owen DeGeorge 2025

52.7 54% 1145 Ali Chaudhry DS, OH 2025

52.6 54% 1146 Hiandry Ventura MB 2026

52.3 54% 1147 Giancarlo Saparito L, DS 2025

52.2 54% 1148 Anthony Reyes S 2026

52.2 54% 1149 Pablo Trinidad O, OH 2026

52.1 54% 1150 Brandon Lissade MB 2026

52.0 54% 1151 Jack Hoolahan 2025

52.0 53% 1152 Gianmarco Peralta DS, OH 2026

51.9 53% 1153 Michael Schlameuss L 2027

51.7 53% 1154 Ronald Edmonds NA

51.7 53% 1155 Breyden Bridges MB 2026

51.7 53% 1156 Seth Gary O, MB 2026

51.6 53% 1157 Gabriel Da Costa 2026

51.5 53% 1158 Joshua Mokodongan S 2025

51.5 53% 1159 Emmanuel Peter MB 2026

51.5 53% 1160 Kyle Chan S 2026

51.5 53% 1161 Gavin Wong OH, DS 2026

51.3 53% 1162 Emmanuel Contreras 2027

51.1 53% 1163 Carlos Hurtado Florez OH, O 2026

51.1 53% 1164 Lorenzo Villanueva OH, MB 2025

51.0 53% 1165 Caden Basner DS, L 2028

51.0 53% 1166 Zyair Palmer MB 2026

51.0 53% 1167 Jeremiah Allen 2025

50.9 53% 1168 Daniel Devers S 2025

50.7 53% 1169 Gabe Herr MB 2026

50.7 53% 1170 Brandon Shell 2025

50.6 53% 1171 Jacob Klejka MB 2026

50.6 53% 1172 David Firat O, MB 2025

50.4 53% 1173 Ben Vander Eems 2025

50.4 53% 1174 Sergio Tejada OH, O 2028



50.2 53% 1175 Isaac Camilo 2025

50.1 53% 1176 Ammar Chaudhry 2025

50.1 52% 1177 Jaden Mercado OH 2025

50.0 52% 1178 Branden Zhao OH 2026

50.0 52% 1179 Marcel Kolodziej 2027

50.0 52% 1180 Kevin Docwra L 2026

49.9 52% 1181 Brian Some MB 2025

49.8 52% 1182 Carter Tarpley O 2026

49.7 52% 1183 Jordan Jedra L, DS 2025

49.6 52% 1184 Johnson Limos DS 2026

49.6 52% 1185 Yonathan Rodriquez 2026

49.6 52% 1186 Daniel Truong O, MB 2026

49.4 52% 1187 Zakhi Manning MB 2025

49.2 52% 1188 Luis Samaniego S 2026

49.2 52% 1189 Olin Abuga-a 2026

49.2 52% 1190 Oliver Nunez 2026

49.1 52% 1191 Luke Wolfe MB, OH 2025

49.1 52% 1192 Adam Jackson 2028

49.1 52% 1193 Ethan Yang MB 2026

49.0 52% 1194 Demarius Weikel MB, S 2026

48.8 52% 1195 Greg Montesdeoca 2026

48.6 52% 1196 Chris Gomez 2025

48.6 52% 1197 Diego Avila MB 2026

48.6 52% 1198 Jhan Afradez DS, O 2026

48.6 52% 1199 Aiden Fung L 2027

48.6 52% 1200 Rishab Paritala 2025

48.5 52% 1201 Jayden Ortega 2026

48.5 51% 1202 Aaron Thomas MB, O 2027

48.5 51% 1203 Joshua Frejuste MB 2027

48.3 51% 1204 Robert Reinoso MB, O 2026

48.3 51% 1205 Dylan Riesmeyer 2025

48.1 51% 1206 Wesley Reich OH 2027

48.1 51% 1207 Geovanni Aguirre Bravo S, O 2025

48.0 51% 1208 Nicolas Fernandes 2025

47.9 51% 1209 Clenzell Gaskins OH, O 2025

47.8 51% 1210 Joel DeSanto MB, OH 2026

47.6 51% 1211 Lucas Gomez OH 2025

47.6 51% 1212 David Ochoa MB 2026

47.6 51% 1213 James Ren MB, OH 2025

47.5 51% 1214 Heath Nelson 2025

47.5 51% 1215 Nick Sardy L, OH 2025

47.5 51% 1216 Reece Williams 2027

47.2 51% 1217 Gerardo Mejia 2027

47.2 51% 1218 Gadiel Casanova L, S 2025

47.1 51% 1219 Austin Powell MB 2026

47.1 51% 1220 Cesar Gomez 2026

47.1 51% 1221 Joe Cavallaro OH, O 2026



46.9 51% 1222 Christian Osborne 2025

46.8 51% 1223 Dylan Baskerville MB, O 2025

46.8 51% 1224 Moises Soto NA

46.8 51% 1225 shahad stickland-sharif 2027

46.7 51% 1226 Tyler Barbot 2025

46.7 50% 1227 Andrew Mileo O, OH 2028

46.6 50% 1228 Joshua Park S 2025

46.5 50% 1229 Ethan Davis DS 2025

46.5 50% 1230 Yamil Mena 2026

46.3 50% 1231 Zahir Little 2025

46.2 50% 1232 Isaiah Bethea 2025

46.1 50% 1233 James Colarusso MB 2026

46.1 50% 1234 CHAD AMBOS O, MB 2025

46.1 50% 1235 Jordan Smith 2026

46.0 50% 1236 Nikhil Joshi

46.0 50% 1237 Ling Li OH 2026

46.0 50% 1238 Edwin Sanchez 2026

46.0 50% 1239 Tenzin Choeying MB, OH 2025

45.9 50% 1240 Quinn Cunningham OH 2026

45.7 50% 1241 Michael Della Rosa OH 2025

45.5 50% 1242 Sarvajit Mahadevan 2025

45.4 50% 1243 Juan Polanco OH 2025

45.4 50% 1244 Vinson Nguyen 2026

45.4 50% 1245 Jake Woodworth 2025

45.3 50% 1246 Alstin Tran NA

45.3 50% 1247 Hunter Small-Chan OH 2025

45.3 50% 1248 Emmet Stitely 2027

45.3 50% 1249 Daniel Rivas NA

45.2 50% 1250 Hector Sauz 2025

45.2 49% 1251 Gregory Derickson

45.2 49% 1252 Justin Merchan L, DS 2027

45.2 49% 1253 Milan Pazienza MB 2026

45.1 49% 1254 Gavin Bearmore 2027

45.1 49% 1255 Jaiden Echevarria-Rodriguez L, DS 2025

45.1 49% 1256 Demian Ruiz-Storch O, DS 2026

45.0 49% 1257 Logan Welsh S 2026

45.0 49% 1258 Christain Jeong L, S 2025

44.9 49% 1259 Abhinav Gollapudi OH 2025

44.9 49% 1260 Nathaniel Fairley 2027

44.7 49% 1261 Yazan Daoud MB 2026

44.7 49% 1262 Joonsuh Yook MB, O 2026

44.6 49% 1263 Andrew Baldaccini 2028

44.6 49% 1264 Adon Panjikaren MB 2025

44.5 49% 1265 Jeycob Arela OH, OH 2026

44.4 49% 1266 Tanay Motamarri 2026

44.4 49% 1267 Finnegan Brown 2026

44.3 49% 1268 ISAAC MARTINEZ O, MB 2026



44.2 49% 1269 Zachariaus Cosme 2027

44.0 49% 1270 Luke Fredericks 2028

44.0 49% 1271 David Aimunsun MB 2025

43.8 49% 1272 Bryan Palomino L, DS 2025

43.5 49% 1273 Gabriel Mesa 2026

43.4 49% 1274 Jose Jacome 2027

43.3 49% 1275 Evan Buck O 2025

43.3 48% 1276 Jose Quintero Rada OH, DS 2026

43.3 48% 1277 Zachary Zak MB, OH 2027

43.2 48% 1278 Naire Chinique 2025

43.0 48% 1279 Fayyaz Sathakkathulla L 2028

43.0 48% 1280 Daniel Cardona 2025

42.8 48% 1281 Cristhian Morris L 2025

42.6 48% 1282 Bennett Tran DS 2027

42.6 48% 1283 Jackson Holderman 2026

42.6 48% 1284 Shukan Dave DS, L 2025

42.5 48% 1285 Joseph Checkley 2025

42.5 48% 1286 Aaron Moloparambil 2026

42.5 48% 1287 Derek Stash MB, O 2025

42.4 48% 1288 Gustavo Cura 2028

42.3 48% 1289 Aaron Winslow 2027

42.2 48% 1290 Aryan Bhola 2026

42.2 48% 1291 Amari Scott MB 2026

42.2 48% 1292 Marcus Johnson MB 2026

42.0 48% 1293 John Femiano 2025

42.0 48% 1294 Kevin Wang 2026

41.9 48% 1295 Elijah Desrosier NA

41.9 48% 1296 Justin Walker OH 2025

41.9 48% 1297 Nicholas DeCosta 2025

41.7 48% 1298 Ayaat Alim MB, S 2026

41.7 48% 1299 James Braswell 2026

41.7 48% 1300 Hyunwoo Seo 2027

41.7 47% 1301 Stanley Tulloch OH, O 2025

41.4 47% 1302 Caue Barreto L, DS 2025

41.4 47% 1303 Jake Kremer OH 2026

41.3 47% 1304 Corey Amermann OH 2025

41.2 47% 1305 Oskar Gaebele 2025

41.2 47% 1306 Nicholas Silva Goncalves MB, O 2026

41.1 47% 1307 Nate Locasto OH 2027

41.0 47% 1308 Aadit Gandhi OH 2026

40.8 47% 1309 Engel Veras DS, S 2027

40.8 47% 1310 James Fries 2025

40.8 47% 1311 Ryan Lofton 2026

40.7 47% 1312 Emerson Matthews 2025

40.6 47% 1313 Anthony Pirrello DS 2025

40.6 47% 1314 Jeffery Brooks MB 2027

40.5 47% 1315 Chris Altamirano L 2025



40.5 47% 1316 Amaurys Carter Dee Leon 2026

40.5 47% 1317 Zach Derstine MB, O 2027

40.5 47% 1318 Muhammad Madni OH 2027

40.3 47% 1319 Andrew Mendoza MB 2025

40.1 47% 1320 Ashwin Vijayabaskar 2026

40.1 47% 1321 James Li OH 2028

40.0 47% 1322 Frandy Ramirez MB, OH 2027

39.9 47% 1323 Oluwatamilore Olugbodi MB 2027

39.9 47% 1324 Aarav Patel 2026

39.8 47% 1325 Kendall Rojas Bogantes MB 2025

39.8 46% 1326 Gianni Vagnone 2026

39.7 46% 1327 Nicolas Blat 2027

39.7 46% 1328 Farhan Murad 2027

39.6 46% 1329 Liam Beck 2026

39.5 46% 1330 Owen Urbina L, S 2026

39.4 46% 1331 Cole Oravitis O, DS 2025

39.4 46% 1332 Jesus Gil 2026

39.3 46% 1333 Paul Ginua 2027

39.2 46% 1334 Karthik Parambath 2026

39.2 46% 1335 Amari Jordan OH, MB 2026

39.1 46% 1336 Victor Merino 2027

39.1 46% 1337 Sean Coyle OH, O 2025

39.1 46% 1338 Alex Laino 2027

39.0 46% 1339 Pranav Oza 2028

39.0 46% 1340 Warlito Catedrilla 2025

38.9 46% 1341 Matthew Pinto S, O 2025

38.8 46% 1342 Owen Sproat O 2026

38.8 46% 1343 William Yaeger O, MB 2026

38.5 46% 1344 Joshua Carbonell DS 2027

38.4 46% 1345 Nick Codispoti MB, O 2025

38.4 46% 1346 Keahi Nataadiningrat 2027

38.3 46% 1347 Nigel Rodrigues 2026

38.3 46% 1348 Ezra Carter 2026

38.3 46% 1349 Malakai Hines 2025

38.2 45% 1350 Andrew Zuluaga 2026

38.0 45% 1351 Tenzin Gungpa DS, L 2025

38.0 45% 1352 Alex Kozikowski 2026

38.0 45% 1353 Gerrid Colon 2025

37.9 45% 1354 Budani Lopez L 2026

37.9 45% 1355 Gabriel Hyman OH, O 2025

37.8 45% 1356 James Bergacs 2025

37.7 45% 1357 Anu Adesina 2027

37.6 45% 1358 Ilyias Ciltepe 2026

37.6 45% 1359 Juan Osorio 2025

37.4 45% 1360 Ezekiel Zoquier 2027

37.4 45% 1361 Yash Choudhari NA

37.4 45% 1362 Sebasthian Zegarra 2025



37.4 45% 1363 David Guaman 2027

37.4 45% 1364 Krish Patel DS, L 2028

37.3 45% 1365 Miguel Aleman O 2027

37.3 45% 1366 Andres Honorato DS 2025

37.2 45% 1367 Krshtian Britton 2026

37.1 45% 1368 Takhiy Sanders 2026

37.1 45% 1369 Albert Urtarte Manzueta NA

37.1 45% 1370 Carter Heil MB 2026

37.0 45% 1371 Fabian Zevallso 2026

37.0 45% 1372 Landen Siemers 2025

36.9 45% 1373 Dariel Tejada S, DS 2025

36.9 45% 1374 Brian Mann MB 2027

36.9 44% 1375 Adam Quinones O 2025

36.8 44% 1376 Matas Covalesky OH, O 2027

36.6 44% 1377 Enzo Vecci 2028

36.6 44% 1378 Matt Yacykewych MB 2027

36.6 44% 1379 Preston Lim 2027

36.5 44% 1380 Cristan Damian 2025

36.4 44% 1381 Matthew Waldron OH 2026

36.4 44% 1382 Kevin Carreira OH, O 2025

36.4 44% 1383 Gabriel Dumoulin O, OH 2028

36.4 44% 1384 Micheal Chuchuca DS 2025

36.4 44% 1385 Mike Martin OH, MB 2025

36.3 44% 1386 Anthony Catalan DS 2026

36.3 44% 1387 David Mazariegos 2027

36.3 44% 1388 Aadi Kadam MB 2026

36.3 44% 1389 Aditya Sykam

36.2 44% 1390 Cole Sarama MB 2028

36.2 44% 1391 Nicholas Macirowski 2027

36.1 44% 1392 Jaden Wong 2026

36.0 44% 1393 Cole Kruszewski 2025

35.9 44% 1394 Devon Glenney O, MB 2026

35.9 44% 1395 Breon Barrino 2027

35.7 44% 1396 Sebastian Rincon OH 2025

35.7 44% 1397 Jacob Pulla DS 2025

35.6 44% 1398 Andrew Burgoyne 2025

35.6 44% 1399 Jaden Brown OH, MB 2026

35.5 43% 1400 Gabriel Clavijo DS 2027

35.4 43% 1401 Roy Fefer O, OH 2026

35.2 43% 1402 Garrett Stem 2025

35.2 43% 1403 Aakash Mehta 2028

35.2 43% 1404 Spencer Mathews 2026

35.2 43% 1405 Alex Wells-Lewis DS 2025

35.1 43% 1406 Johan Ramos 2027

34.8 43% 1407 Zhaki Coleman DS 2025

34.8 43% 1408 Evan Bahnck-Young OH 2027

34.7 43% 1409 JAVIER SOTO CARRASCO OH, DS 2025



34.6 43% 1410 Joseph Buonpastore 2025

34.6 43% 1411 uron Bacon 2025

34.6 43% 1412 Caleb Chan DS NA

34.5 43% 1413 Sathvik Kasarla 2027

34.5 43% 1414 Josemanuel Calixto S 2028

34.5 43% 1415 Amos Shin 2025

34.1 43% 1416 Ryan Florexil OH, S 2025

34.0 43% 1417 Aadi Thite

34.0 43% 1418 Vincenzo Maryasz MB 2025

33.7 43% 1419 Zachary Singer MB, O 2025

33.7 43% 1420 Anthony Cabrera MB 2025

33.5 43% 1421 Carlo Benedetto 2025

33.5 43% 1422 Todd Chin 2025

33.5 43% 1423 Zach Grubb O, MB 2025

33.4 43% 1424 Pranav Oza OH 2028

33.4 42% 1425 Aaron Thomas 2027

33.3 42% 1426 Jordan Maddred O, S 2025

33.3 42% 1427 Kody Mackanic 2026

33.2 42% 1428 Akul Gunda 2027

33.1 42% 1429 Luis Colon OH, O 2025

33.0 42% 1430 Kyle Tolentino 2026

33.0 42% 1431 Rocco Tucci MB 2027

32.7 42% 1432 Rayaan Bohra 2025

32.6 42% 1433 Kingsley Opoku 2027

32.5 42% 1434 Aiden Lott 2025

32.5 42% 1435 Logan Pace O, MB 2027

32.4 42% 1436 Donny Johnston 2027

32.3 42% 1437 Jack Marinaro MB 2025

32.3 42% 1438 Jack Fleming MB 2026

32.1 42% 1439 Ariel Cuadra 2027

32.1 42% 1440 Adrian Santos 2026

32.0 42% 1441 Noah Kim 2025

32.0 42% 1442 Jose Flores MB, O 2026

31.9 42% 1443 Gabriel Top MB, OH 2026

31.8 42% 1444 Micheal Martucci MB, O 2025

31.8 42% 1445 Joey Davis MB 2027

31.6 42% 1446 Alberto Romero 2025

31.6 42% 1447 Stav Silberberg OH, DS 2027

31.5 42% 1448 Owen Barton 2027

31.5 41% 1449 Bruno Ribeiro MB, S 2025

31.5 41% 1450 Justin Figueiredo 2027

31.4 41% 1451 Jason Fisher OH, MB 2025

31.4 41% 1452 Romeo Garcia DS, S 2025

31.3 41% 1453 Gabriel Mejia 2028

31.3 41% 1454 Terrence Francis MB, O 2027

31.3 41% 1455 Franco Hernandez L 2028

31.1 41% 1456 Zach Cho 2027



31.0 41% 1457 Abhay Rao 2025

31.0 41% 1458 Ergys Xhahu MB 2026

31.0 41% 1459 Frank Vaccaro 2026

30.9 41% 1460 Antoni Wozniak O, MB 2027

30.9 41% 1461 Symir West 2028

30.9 41% 1462 Andrew Hipolit O, MB 2026

30.7 41% 1463 Harold Ruiz Dominguez O 2027

30.7 41% 1464 Antonio Tolomeo-Cintron 2025

30.7 41% 1465 Aleksander Hube L 2026

30.7 41% 1466 Timmy O'Connor O 2025

30.6 41% 1467 Ayush Bapuram 2026

30.3 41% 1468 Aws Shaikyousef S 2026

30.2 41% 1469 Tyler Rogers MB, O 2025

30.2 41% 1470 Armaan Kapoor DS, L 2025

30.2 41% 1471 Jonathan Morocho O 2025

30.1 41% 1472 Rob Doherty DS 2025

30.0 41% 1473 Elias Saddler 2025

30.0 40% 1474 Juan Flores Sanchez DS 2026

30.0 40% 1475 Robert Davy S, OH 2026

30.0 40% 1476 Ean Case DS 2025

29.9 40% 1477 Anthony Hughes 2027

29.9 40% 1478 Jovanni Bautista 2027

29.8 40% 1479 Jackson Koester S 2026

29.7 40% 1480 Chase Phillips 2028

29.6 40% 1481 Misael Aguilar 2026

29.6 40% 1482 Simon Ferreira MB 2026

29.6 40% 1483 Jack Weber MB 2026

29.5 40% 1484 Pedro Trujillo Mesa 2026

29.4 40% 1485 Jonathan Maldanado 2025

29.3 40% 1486 Jason Aiello MB, OH 2026

29.3 40% 1487 Jacob Botchway 2026

29.3 40% 1488 Ethan Dow OH, OH 2025

29.3 40% 1489 Camryn Medina 2026

29.2 40% 1490 Alexander Castillo OH, DS 2025

29.2 40% 1491 German Nunez 2025

29.1 40% 1492 Zeno Huynh OH, MB 2027

29.0 40% 1493 Fayyaz Sathakkathulla 2028

28.9 40% 1494 Mario Mimini O 2027

28.9 40% 1495 Kevin Espinosa L 2025

28.7 40% 1496 Larryboy Ibe 2027

28.6 40% 1497 Rory Giddings MB 2028

28.6 40% 1498 Thomas Zigler 2025

28.5 39% 1499 Kyle Pantanilla OH, O 2027

28.5 39% 1500 Saif Zirvi

28.4 39% 1501 Max Morici DS NA

28.4 39% 1502 Juan Rodriguez 2027

28.3 39% 1503 Pedro Romano MB 2026



28.3 39% 1504 Cristoforous Paulus MB 2025

28.3 39% 1505 Christopher Hidalgo DS 2026

28.2 39% 1506 Alexander Minchala S, O 2026

28.2 39% 1507 Bruce Khanlian 2027

28.2 39% 1508 Landon Anstey 2025

28.2 39% 1509 John Cure #16 L 2027

28.2 39% 1510 AJ O'Brien 2027

28.2 39% 1511 Braden Freyer 2026

28.1 39% 1512 Brian Vu DS 2026

28.1 39% 1513 Shane Burke 2026

28.0 39% 1514 Emmanuel Adzanu S, DS 2026

27.9 39% 1515 Angel Gatica 2025

27.9 39% 1516 Jack Lang O 2026

27.9 39% 1517 Jason Theodore 2026

27.8 39% 1518 Chase Burton DS, S 2026

27.6 39% 1519 Joan Davila 2025

27.5 39% 1520 Nicholas Saria #13 OH, MB 2027

27.4 39% 1521 Dylan Rizzo 2026

27.3 39% 1522 Yoseph Castro 2025

27.2 39% 1523 Javon Wabst 2026

27.2 38% 1524 David Raymond 2028

27.1 38% 1525 Karthik Parambath 2026

27.0 38% 1526 Ian Maleck 2027

27.0 38% 1527 David Soliman MB 2026

27.0 38% 1528 Veer Talreja 2025

27.0 38% 1529 Richard SantaMaria DS 2027

26.8 38% 1530 Furkan Kara S 2025

26.8 38% 1531 Isaac Cantave 2027

26.8 38% 1532 Andres Diaz 2028

26.8 38% 1533 Darwin Cungachi DS 2025

26.8 38% 1534 Chris Labenski 2025

26.7 38% 1535 Alex Simpkins-Rooks 2025

26.7 38% 1536 William Felli MB 2025

26.7 38% 1537 Veineer Justin 2025

26.5 38% 1538 Ivan Lopez 2026

26.5 38% 1539 Mikel Lucero 2027

26.4 38% 1540 Fonati Ajavon S, L 2025

26.4 38% 1541 Deandre Barthelus OH 2025

26.4 38% 1542 Yeremy Lozano MB 2027

26.4 38% 1543 Cristian Espinal S 2025

26.3 38% 1544 Alexis Bonilla 2027

26.3 38% 1545 Dhruv Patel MB 2026

26.2 38% 1546 Cooper Sobon 2025

26.2 38% 1547 Aidan Pando DS, O 2025

26.2 37% 1548 Phillip Gorokhovich MB 2025

26.2 37% 1549 Fraymer Fernandez MB 2025

26.1 37% 1550 Rodrigo Mosquera 2026



26.1 37% 1551 Jalil Akinyele 2026

26.1 37% 1552 Ayush Bapuram MB 2026

26.1 37% 1553 Sebastian Orlando 2026

25.9 37% 1554 Samuel Katchur 2025

25.9 37% 1555 Thomas Freeman DS, MB 2025

25.9 37% 1556 Jameson Valvardi O 2025

25.8 37% 1557 William Cho OH 2027

25.7 37% 1558 Alex Caguana 2026

25.7 37% 1559 Daniel Aucay 2027

25.7 37% 1560 Dev Sharma 2027

25.6 37% 1561 Kevin Clavijo-Parcedes S 2027

25.6 37% 1562 Dom Hernandez OH, L 2026

25.5 37% 1563 Diego Casarez NA

25.5 37% 1564 Dylan Solis 2025

25.5 37% 1565 Jack McLoughlin 2026

25.5 37% 1566 Ben Poff 2025

25.4 37% 1567 Domingo Zapata S, O 2026

25.4 37% 1568 Cris Molina O, O 2026

25.3 37% 1569 Krish Patel 2028

25.2 37% 1570 Alex Margol 2027

25.2 37% 1571 MARUS SADJI S, DS 2025

25.2 37% 1572 Josiah Manago MB 2026

25.1 36% 1573 Hunter Chambers 2025

25.1 36% 1574 Prateek Baddam 2026

25.1 36% 1575 Raphael Puma L, DS 2026

25.1 36% 1576 Robert Pennington OH 2025

25.0 36% 1577 Sean Torres 2026

25.0 36% 1578 Joyce Mabeka 2027

24.7 36% 1579 Gerrell Henry 2027

24.7 36% 1580 Stephen Heidenry 2026

24.7 36% 1581 Christian Abad DS 2025

24.7 36% 1582 Gerard Hetalia OH, O 2025

24.7 36% 1583 Aaron Agustin MB, O 2026

24.6 36% 1584 Evan Plaxe O, MB 2026

24.5 36% 1585 Miguel Gonzalez L 2027

24.4 36% 1586 Chris Kozeniesky MB 2026

24.4 36% 1587 Luca Rodriguez-Araujo MB, DS 2026

24.4 36% 1588 Seth Martin OH, DS 2026

24.4 36% 1589 Sakai Richardson OH, MB 2025

24.3 36% 1590 Justin Pringle DS 2026

24.3 36% 1591 William Driendl L, DS 2027

24.2 36% 1592 Giacamo Gallo 2026

24.2 36% 1593 Kris Chaudhary MB 2025

24.2 36% 1594 Paul Diaz OH, O 2026

24.2 36% 1595 Samuel Lee DS, O 2027

24.1 36% 1596 Dante Hernandez MB 2026

24.0 36% 1597 Axel Wehbe OH, OH 2026



24.0 35% 1598 Thijs Van Laar O 2025

24.0 35% 1599 Jaime Balingit MB, OH 2026

24.0 35% 1600 James Visto OH, DS 2027

23.9 35% 1601 Andrew Toress 2027

23.7 35% 1602 Lucas Farnsworth DS 2025

23.5 35% 1603 Sebastian Frias 2028

23.4 35% 1604 Roberto Vasquez L 2026

23.4 35% 1605 Andrew Caruso O 2026

23.3 35% 1606 Xavier Warren MB, O NA

23.3 35% 1607 Desheon Maldonado OH, MB 2026

23.3 35% 1608 Manuel Ortiz MB, O 2026

23.3 35% 1609 Nate Jacela S 2025

23.2 35% 1610 Matt Velasquez 2026

23.1 35% 1611 Angel Figuroa 2026

22.9 35% 1612 Nick Alummotill 2025

22.9 35% 1613 Zalensky Cagilus #14 2026

22.9 35% 1614 Daniel Yu DS 2025

22.7 35% 1615 Jose Baez 2026

22.6 35% 1616 Zachary Allen DS, OH 2026

22.6 35% 1617 Gavin Donados DS 2025

22.5 35% 1618 Jamie Walsh DS 2026

22.5 35% 1619 Bhavya Patel O 2025

22.4 35% 1620 Soul Donald 2027

22.2 35% 1621 Ethan Lee S NA

22.1 35% 1622 Theo Chan 2026

22.1 34% 1623 Sebastian Marignetti 2025

22.1 34% 1624 Mason Sangalang DS, L 2027

22.1 34% 1625 Sean Decker 2025

22.1 34% 1626 Andrey Santana L 2026

22.1 34% 1627 Christian Wozny 2026

22.0 34% 1628 Reny Reyes S, DS 2028

21.9 34% 1629 Maxwell Nicholson 2026

21.9 34% 1630 Mateus Pessoa MB 2027

21.7 34% 1631 John Edralin MB, O 2026

21.7 34% 1632 Ansh Rajwani DS 2027

21.7 34% 1633 Patryk Gajewski 2028

21.7 34% 1634 Daniel Duran 2025

21.6 34% 1635 Rollando Wilmot 2026

21.6 34% 1636 Kaidan Matias 2026

21.5 34% 1637 Shemar Parker-Wilson O 2026

21.5 34% 1638 Rushil Mariyappa 2027

21.5 34% 1639 Aiden Silva 2025

21.5 34% 1640 Grayson VanDerStad OH, S 2027

21.4 34% 1641 Nate Kwan 2026

21.4 34% 1642 Josh Tivade 2025

21.2 34% 1643 Spencer Mutsavage MB 2025

21.2 34% 1644 Alayas Anchante NA



21.0 34% 1645 Samuel Tsui 2025

20.9 34% 1646 Jansel Vega O 2025

20.9 33% 1647 Carrington Profitt OH, MB 2027

20.8 33% 1648 Owen Booth 2025

20.8 33% 1649 Kodjo Sodatonou 2026

20.8 33% 1650 Aadhav Vijay DS, O 2028

20.7 33% 1651 Aiden Piano 2027

20.6 33% 1652 Marcus Adebona 2025

20.6 33% 1653 Josh Gould 2028

20.5 33% 1654 Zha`kie Allen OH, MB 2025

20.4 33% 1655 Kacper Bieniek O 2027

20.3 33% 1656 Jonathan Rioja S 2026

20.3 33% 1657 Paul Healey L 2027

20.2 33% 1658 Kameron Brown L, DS 2026

20.2 33% 1659 Ben Wolfer S, DS 2025

20.1 33% 1660 Earl Hubbard 2025

20.1 33% 1661 Jayden Choi OH, DS 2028

20.0 33% 1662 Jason Lema S 2025

20.0 33% 1663 Luis Madera Pena L, DS NA

19.9 33% 1664 Jacob Quimbaya 2026

19.8 33% 1665 William Odonnell 2026

19.7 33% 1666 Cyle Zaluske O, DS 2025

19.7 33% 1667 Nishant Vellanki 2025

19.7 33% 1668 Jarette Crespo 2027

19.6 33% 1669 Marlon Flores MB, OH 2026

19.6 33% 1670 Zion George 2026

19.6 33% 1671 Daniel Johnson 2025

19.5 32% 1672 Frank Avilla 2025

19.5 32% 1673 Brandon Sayyid O 2026

19.4 32% 1674 Juan Paolo Andre Agustin MB 2025

19.3 32% 1675 Jacob Cepeda 2025

19.3 32% 1676 Nikolai Bykov 2027

19.3 32% 1677 Dylan Floyd 2028

19.2 32% 1678 Dean Swift 2025

19.2 32% 1679 Matthew Khanlian 2026

19.2 32% 1680 Manav Patel 2026

19.2 32% 1681 Ishan Kaluskar S, O 2026

19.1 32% 1682 Juan Perez 2025

19.1 32% 1683 Josue Samayoa 2025

19.1 32% 1684 Joshua Aquino 2025

19.1 32% 1685 Colton Bates 2025

19.0 32% 1686 Savian Adeva Norberto 2026

19.0 32% 1687 Beckett Carleton 2028

19.0 32% 1688 Bryan Arana 2027

18.9 32% 1689 Anthony Serpico 2025

18.9 32% 1690 Jordan Blomn DS, L 2025

18.8 32% 1691 Franky Gomez O 2025



18.7 32% 1692 Madison Hernandez MB, OH 2028

18.6 32% 1693 Jaiyeir Scales MB, O 2025

18.6 32% 1694 Kalib Laquindanum OH 2026

18.6 32% 1695 Oluwatosin Awokoya 2025

18.5 32% 1696 Amando Herrera 2025

18.4 31% 1697 Angel Tonra DS 2026

18.4 31% 1698 Alan Estrada 2026

18.3 31% 1699 Hunter Simpson #22 DS 2026

18.3 31% 1700 Tahir Holmes 2025

18.3 31% 1701 Federico Cela Pagola O, MB 2025

18.2 31% 1702 Corey Greenleaf MB 2025

18.2 31% 1703 Abner Ciliezar L, DS 2026

18.2 31% 1704 Edgar Castellanos 2025

18.0 31% 1705 Azahn Collins MB 2025

18.0 31% 1706 Jordan Marroquin 2026

17.9 31% 1707 Kevin Pelaez 2026

17.9 31% 1708 Miguel Lucero MB 2025

17.8 31% 1709 Nathan Ye DS, L 2026

17.8 31% 1710 John Rojas 2025

17.7 31% 1711 Dennis Morlan OH 2027

17.7 31% 1712 Dev Dhandu L 2026

17.6 31% 1713 Israel Myles MB 2025

17.6 31% 1714 Jeraldi Sylvain MB 2025

17.6 31% 1715 Rayyan Ahmed DS 2025

17.4 31% 1716 Nicholas Lallave S 2025

17.4 31% 1717 Israel Aquino S 2025

17.2 31% 1718 Anthony Beccan MB, OH 2025

17.1 31% 1719 Nathaniel Green 2027

17.1 31% 1720 Randy Gonzalez DS, OH 2025

17.0 31% 1721 Matthew Boulin MB 2026

17.0 30% 1722 Noah Bell 2026

16.9 30% 1723 Nazarii Polnyk O, MB 2025

16.8 30% 1724 Matthew Merchan DS, DS 2026

16.8 30% 1725 Noah Smeda MB, OH 2028

16.8 30% 1726 Wagner Ribeiro 2025

16.7 30% 1727 Matt Stag MB 2027

16.7 30% 1728 Lorenzo Soto 2027

16.6 30% 1729 Jesus Rivera DS 2025

16.6 30% 1730 Rafie Gunawan 2027

16.5 30% 1731 Angelo Trinidad DS 2028

16.4 30% 1732 Kai Arrington MB 2026

16.4 30% 1733 Benjamin Li S 2028

16.3 30% 1734 Jeffery Tenezaca S 2025

16.2 30% 1735 Abhiram Vemula MB 2026

16.2 30% 1736 Junior Ramos S 2025

16.1 30% 1737 Tyrese Martin DS 2026

16.1 30% 1738 Isaiah Carr MB 2026



16.1 30% 1739 Alexander Feliz S 2026

16.0 30% 1740 Daniel O'donnell 2025

16.0 30% 1741 Josue Aguirre 2028

15.9 30% 1742 Isaac Kim OH 2027

15.9 30% 1743 Hector Castaneda DS 2028

15.9 30% 1744 Christopher Haddican NA

15.9 30% 1745 John Paul Scavo 2025

15.9 29% 1746 Anthony Mena Cruz NA

15.8 29% 1747 CHARLIE NUNEZ OH 2025

15.8 29% 1748 Suraj Karry O, S 2026

15.8 29% 1749 Jose Portillo 2025

15.8 29% 1750 Hiep Do NA

15.7 29% 1751 Timothy Racek 2027

15.6 29% 1752 Leonel Guevara 2025

15.6 29% 1753 Yveson Jean-Pierre 2028

15.5 29% 1754 Josthyn Campos 2026

15.5 29% 1755 Ian Maleck 2027

15.5 29% 1756 Alfi Aguilar 2025

15.5 29% 1757 Youssef Edward O, MB 2026

15.5 29% 1758 Antonio Rappa OH, S 2026

15.4 29% 1759 Antoine White MB 2025

15.4 29% 1760 Gabriel Domenech 2025

15.3 29% 1761 Filoteo Mosca 2028

15.3 29% 1762 John Dane OH 2027

15.2 29% 1763 Jeremy Salas MB 2025

15.2 29% 1764 Leo Amankwah O 2027

15.2 29% 1765 Christopher Merino 2026

15.2 29% 1766 Rishi Sagi L, DS 2027

15.0 29% 1767 Chris Joseph 2027

15.0 29% 1768 Ryan LaMalfa S 2025

14.9 29% 1769 Adam Urmanshin MB 2028

14.9 29% 1770 Cesar Moreno #7 OH 2026

14.8 28% 1771 Jeremy Archelus S 2027

14.8 28% 1772 Mekhai Gaskin 2025

14.8 28% 1773 Eshwar Mamidi OH, O 2027

14.8 28% 1774 Luis Mena NA

14.7 28% 1775 Rahjon Morris-Ellison 2025

14.6 28% 1776 Eamon Lenahan L, OH 2027

14.5 28% 1777 Ethan Levine O 2025

14.5 28% 1778 Gabriel Rivera 2026

14.4 28% 1779 Jayden Sanlucas DS, OH 2026

14.2 28% 1780 Francisco Guiterrez S, DS 2026

14.1 28% 1781 Sam Estoque 2028

14.1 28% 1782 Isaiah Zamore MB 2026

14.1 28% 1783 Ian Gardner DS, L 2025

14.0 28% 1784 Yaroslav Dypko 2027

14.0 28% 1785 Max Entin 2026



14.0 28% 1786 Danny Garcia 2026

13.9 28% 1787 Vishal Narayanan 2026

13.9 28% 1788 QWONDELL VICENT S 2025

13.8 28% 1789 Jake Berg MB, O 2026

13.8 28% 1790 Prince Abdullah 2027

13.8 28% 1791 Darwin Giradido 2028

13.7 28% 1792 Andrey Rodriguez Vargas O, DS 2026

13.7 28% 1793 Joe Palermo 2025

13.7 28% 1794 Evan Fernandez 2027

13.5 28% 1795 Juan Maria 2028

13.4 27% 1796 Sayid Ashrapov 2026

13.4 27% 1797 Ayan Patel DS, L 2028

13.4 27% 1798 Jairo Rodriquez S 2025

13.3 27% 1799 Aden Pozo OH, MB 2026

13.3 27% 1800 Alex He 2025

13.3 27% 1801 Dany Ramirez 2025

13.2 27% 1802 Daniel Rosales 2028

13.1 27% 1803 Jack O'Neill NA

13.1 27% 1804 Jay Filpo MB, MB 2026

13.1 27% 1805 Andrew Gil 2027

13.1 27% 1806 Suat Kilic O, OH 2027

13.1 27% 1807 Christian Berrocal 2025

13.0 27% 1808 Dhyan Modi OH 2025

13.0 27% 1809 Chris Catis 2026

12.9 27% 1810 Victor Silva MB, O 2026

12.9 27% 1811 Alexis Ojeda O 2025

12.9 27% 1812 Kelvin Montuano OH 2025

12.9 27% 1813 Daniel Fowler 2026

12.9 27% 1814 Dylan Gabriele 2025

12.9 27% 1815 Sean O'Neill 2026

12.9 27% 1816 Amarius Alba 2026

12.9 27% 1817 Billy McCain MB 2026

12.9 27% 1818 Daniel Flores DS 2025

12.8 27% 1819 Amari Adams DS 2025

12.8 27% 1820 Gabriel Prieto MB, OH 2025

12.6 26% 1821 Manav Jain 2026

12.5 26% 1822 Kiet Vu S 2027

12.4 26% 1823 Magnus Finkel OH, O 2026

12.4 26% 1824 Gabriel Rodriguez 2025

12.4 26% 1825 Ethan Montone 2026

12.4 26% 1826 Nicholas Auriemma 2028

12.4 26% 1827 Christian Velardi O, MB 2025

12.3 26% 1828 Brandon Strouse DS 2025

12.3 26% 1829 Nicholas Perino 2026

12.3 26% 1830 Logan Gonsalves 2026

12.2 26% 1831 Kleber Paucar 2025

12.2 26% 1832 Zakee Bussey 2025



12.2 26% 1833 Kai Kim OH 2028

12.1 26% 1834 Max Taurgrasso 2027

12.1 26% 1835 Aaden Preza DS 2026

12.1 26% 1836 Nasir Allah 2027

12.1 26% 1837 Zachary Lin 2028

12.1 26% 1838 Abdrakhman Almat O 2025

12.1 26% 1839 Alexander Hernandez O 2026

12.0 26% 1840 Justin Witkowski 2026

12.0 26% 1841 Santino Oliveti MB 2026

12.0 26% 1842 Juan McEntyre 2026

11.9 26% 1843 Brayden Pili OH 2026

11.9 26% 1844 Jared Martin MB, O 2026

11.9 25% 1845 Ryan Dressler 2028

11.9 25% 1846 Valentin Guzman 2026

11.8 25% 1847 Bryan Li O, MB 2026

11.7 25% 1848 Ibrahim Aladdin MB 2025

11.6 25% 1849 Malakai Hines OH, O 2025

11.6 25% 1850 John Le S, DS 2027

11.6 25% 1851 Sviatoslav Voroshchuk NA

11.6 25% 1852 Demmie Oderinde MB 2028

11.6 25% 1853 Cristian Cungachi 2028

11.5 25% 1854 Richard Nawracej 2026

11.5 25% 1855 Darwin Guaman OH 2025

11.5 25% 1856 Bryan Rodriguez 2025

11.5 25% 1857 Jazib Subhani MB, MB 2025

11.4 25% 1858 Abraham Ramirez L, DS 2026

11.3 25% 1859 Brayden Gross OH 2027

11.3 25% 1860 Stav Moldavski DS, S 2026

11.3 25% 1861 Matthew Donohue O 2026

11.2 25% 1862 Erick Lamoru NA

11.1 25% 1863 Davin Mendez S 2027

11.1 25% 1864 Kyle Kuzniewski 2026

11.0 25% 1865 Jacob Zaraza DS 2026

11.0 25% 1866 Conor McGoldrick O 2026

10.9 25% 1867 Chase Hasegawa OH 2026

10.8 25% 1868 Alexander Henriques S, OH 2026

10.8 25% 1869 Liam Fernandez OH, DS 2027

10.7 24% 1870 Shubhan Byram 2026

10.7 24% 1871 Malachi Gramont O, OH 2025

10.6 24% 1872 Jesse Plumaker OH, O 2025

10.5 24% 1873 Wanderson Vagno Silva S, OH 2025

10.5 24% 1874 Daniel Osegura S, O 2025

10.5 24% 1875 Bakari Browne NA

10.5 24% 1876 Julian Olaverri 2027

10.5 24% 1877 Cameron Perez OH 2025

10.4 24% 1878 Aiden Bender 2025

10.4 24% 1879 Anthony Rausch 2025



10.4 24% 1880 Kraig Ravaioli 2025

10.4 24% 1881 Jacob Latkowski 2026

10.3 24% 1882 Ridhwan Sharma O 2027

10.2 24% 1883 Brett Hess 2026

10.2 24% 1884 Ayas Aibekov DS, OH 2028

10.1 24% 1885 Marlon Brown S 2025

10.1 24% 1886 Filip Ruggiero 2027

10.1 24% 1887 Chris Yun OH 2026

10.0 24% 1888 Rohan Smith DS 2025

10.0 24% 1889 Robert Boemio 2025

10.0 24% 1890 Owen Tong O 2026

10.0 24% 1891 Ian De La Rosa MB NA

10.0 24% 1892 Julian Pinto O, OH 2027

9.9 24% 1893 Alex Mendoza 2025

9.9 24% 1894 Gabriel Siqueira 2025

9.8 23% 1895 Andy Saravia 2025

9.8 23% 1896 Deonte Dennis 2026

9.8 23% 1897 Jason Aya 2026

9.8 23% 1898 Dylan Pollock OH, O 2026

9.8 23% 1899 Jeremiah Oppong MB 2028

9.7 23% 1900 Ryan Appicelli 2025

9.6 23% 1901 Elliot Roman OH, DS 2026

9.6 23% 1902 Adam Fishman O 2028

9.6 23% 1903 Rishab Chintamani 2025

9.6 23% 1904 Brandon Mullins  NA

9.4 23% 1905 Randhir Vangoor OH, MB 2026

9.4 23% 1906 Ethan Krotchko 2027

9.4 23% 1907 Joshua Bosch MB, OH 2025

9.4 23% 1908 Jeremiah Iverson 2025

9.4 23% 1909 Ayomikun Ojuolape OH 2026

9.3 23% 1910 Johnathan Bar-Lev S, O 2026

9.3 23% 1911 Franco Velasco S 2025

9.3 23% 1912 Cameron Lubin NA

9.3 23% 1913 Kooper Brown OH, O 2025

9.3 23% 1914 Frailyn Felipe OH, DS 2026

9.2 23% 1915 Austin Keeth 2025

9.2 23% 1916 Chayse Bailey L, OH 2026

9.2 23% 1917 Shyan Bell 2025

9.2 23% 1918 Patrick Greeley O 2026

9.1 23% 1919 Josiah Carter MB 2025

9.0 22% 1920 Matthew Gillins O NA

9.0 22% 1921 Matias Albornoz-Montero 2025

8.9 22% 1922 Bryan Costa De Souza S 2027

8.9 22% 1923 Robeson Bennett 2025

8.9 22% 1924 Veer Desai 2026

8.8 22% 1925 Conrad Abeyagunawardena O, OH 2027

8.8 22% 1926 Wilde Trinidad 2025



8.8 22% 1927 Kevin Toaza 2025

8.8 22% 1928 Jayden Pham OH, DS 2027

8.7 22% 1929 Jack Cerami O, MB 2027

8.7 22% 1930 Abdul Muhammad 2026

8.6 22% 1931 Owen Oliveira OH 2027

8.6 22% 1932 Donovan Mejia DS, S 2027

8.6 22% 1933 Mathew Dominique 2028

8.6 22% 1934 Brian Lee DS, L 2026

8.6 22% 1935 Marco Bermudez OH 2025

8.5 22% 1936 Inglin Guillen Alvarado OH, DS 2025

8.5 22% 1937 Brendan Kane OH, O 2027

8.4 22% 1938 Adrian Suprien 2025

8.4 22% 1939 Yu-Hong Wang DS, OH 2025

8.3 22% 1940 Rishi Desai S, O 2027

8.3 22% 1941 Floyd Austria DS, OH 2027

8.3 22% 1942 Ihjamir Williams MB, O 2025

8.3 22% 1943 Sakib Nufad 2026

8.3 21% 1944 Pedro Herrera OH, O 2026

8.3 21% 1945 Tajay Gentles 2026

8.3 21% 1946 Alexander Kozikowski 2026

8.2 21% 1947 Tyler Mack MB 2027

8.2 21% 1948 Dalen Wagga 2025

8.2 21% 1949 Simon Colorado Pulgarin OH, DS 2027

8.2 21% 1950 Brandon Shaw L 2026

8.2 21% 1951 Abhiram Naine 2026

8.1 21% 1952 David Tran 2025

8.1 21% 1953 Daniel Guzman 2026

8.1 21% 1954 Muhammad Aleem 2026

8.1 21% 1955 Ethan Sverdlov MB, O 2026

8.1 21% 1956 Brock Borlenghi MB 2026

8.0 21% 1957 Dan Bahram 2027

8.0 21% 1958 Kelley Pearson L, OH 2027

8.0 21% 1959 Noah Cruz S, OH 2027

7.9 21% 1960 Jack Parker S, DS 2026

7.8 21% 1961 Samson Boakye O, MB 2028

7.8 21% 1962 Anthony Carmango 2027

7.8 21% 1963 Logan Dobbins MB, O 2026

7.8 21% 1964 Aryen Ananda MB, OH 2028

7.8 21% 1965 Prannit Mathur DS, L 2025

7.8 21% 1966 Richard Oseguera Munguia L, S 2025

7.7 21% 1967 Cristian Rodriguez L 2028

7.7 21% 1968 Devon Brickman DS 2025

7.7 20% 1969 Rudra Patel S 2026

7.7 20% 1970 Harvey Encina NA

7.6 20% 1971 Michael Slade OH, MB 2025

7.6 20% 1972 Ian Foote S, DS 2026

7.5 20% 1973 Kevin Llumiquinga 2026



7.4 20% 1974 ALEXANDER ILAM OH 2025

7.4 20% 1975 Alshayan Cheema S 2026

7.4 20% 1976 Savio Nguyen 2025

7.3 20% 1977 Ben Peter OH, O 2026

7.3 20% 1978 Fyllip Raven Villa DS, OH 2026

7.2 20% 1979 John Star 2027

7.2 20% 1980 Edison Naranjo DS 2025

7.2 20% 1981 Declan Casale 2027

7.2 20% 1982 Gabriel Mateo Sandoval 2025

7.2 20% 1983 Yeferson Figueroa MB, O 2025

7.2 20% 1984 Ryland Heitchew MB 2027

7.1 20% 1985 Lary Vincanzar 2025

7.1 20% 1986 Fernando Avellan DS, L 2026

7.1 20% 1987 Sebasthian Rojas L, DS 2025

7.1 20% 1988 Mizoel Pajuelo S 2026

7.1 20% 1989 Anthony Callupe DS 2025

7.1 20% 1990 Robert Collazzo MB 2025

7.1 20% 1991 Tyler Morovich MB 2025

7.0 20% 1992 Ayden Nguyen DS 2025

7.0 20% 1993 Champion Allwell 2026

7.0 19% 1994 Makai Lee 2027

6.9 19% 1995 Nelson Rivera DS 2027

6.9 19% 1996 Pablo Rojas 2026

6.9 19% 1997 Matias Guillen DS, L 2025

6.8 19% 1998 Kevin Benjuema OH, O 2027

6.8 19% 1999 Michael Tripathee O, OH 2027

6.8 19% 2000 Aryan Pathak 2025

6.7 19% 2001 Jaxon Payumo 2027

6.7 19% 2002 Matthew Aimunsun DS 2028

6.7 19% 2003 Odin Llull DS, OH 2026

6.7 19% 2004 Jailen Scott MB, O 2027

6.6 19% 2005 Jakob Medina 2028

6.6 19% 2006 Murat Avci L 2026

6.6 19% 2007 Bartosz Wojtowicz 2026

6.6 19% 2008 Angelo Merida Sucultana 2025

6.6 19% 2009 David Reyes 2027

6.6 19% 2010 Jeff Prempeh NA

6.6 19% 2011 Isaiah Ogieseri 2028

6.6 19% 2012 Gaven Alejandro MB 2027

6.6 19% 2013 Kyle Santiago DS, L 2027

6.5 19% 2014 Calen Brown MB, O 2026

6.5 19% 2015 Christopher De Souza DS, MB 2025

6.5 19% 2016 Nathan Aguelo DS, L 2026

6.5 19% 2017 Aakash Guntumadugu S 2025

6.5 19% 2018 Coby Yang O, L 2026

6.5 18% 2019 Jael Hobel 2028

6.4 18% 2020 BRANDON VALDEZ DS, L 2027



6.3 18% 2021 Joseph Nammour S, DS 2026

6.3 18% 2022 Ethan Blackburn OH, O 2025

6.3 18% 2023 Jacob Figueroa 2026

6.3 18% 2024 Jonah Leske 2026

6.3 18% 2025 Amsashepsu Frazier OH 2026

6.2 18% 2026 Aidan Kline DS 2025

6.2 18% 2027 Kean Cedeno 2025

6.2 18% 2028 Korbin Annan-Smith 2026

6.2 18% 2029 Christopher Gonzalez-Recinos DS 2025

6.2 18% 2030 Nathaniel Sala 2028

6.2 18% 2031 Victor Javier NA

6.1 18% 2032 Maxwell Polar DS 2026

6.1 18% 2033 Davion Thomas 2025

6.1 18% 2034 Weeldens Casmir DS 2025

6.1 18% 2035 Kobe Montenegro 2028

6.1 18% 2036 Gavin McGowan MB 2027

6.1 18% 2037 Nicolas Rosales 2026

6.1 18% 2038 Enrique James NA

6.1 18% 2039 David Watson MB, O 2025

6.1 18% 2040 Thomas Bunce OH 2027

6.1 18% 2041 Fozildzhon Khaidarov NA

6.0 18% 2042 Daksh Bansal MB 2027

6.0 17% 2043 Adam Vandermeer 2026

6.0 17% 2044 Byron Xajil 2025

6.0 17% 2045 Jonathan Brown MB 2026

6.0 17% 2046 ANDREI HOPOSITA L 2025

5.9 17% 2047 Mason Ludwig 2026

5.9 17% 2048 Ethan Yoon DS 2026

5.8 17% 2049 Samuel Cummings O, MB 2027

5.8 17% 2050 Zane Magdaluyo 2028

5.8 17% 2051 Kobi Morciglio O, OH 2026

5.8 17% 2052 Salvatore Marinello OH, DS 2026

5.8 17% 2053 Haramrit Singh DS 2026

5.8 17% 2054 Richard Piveta 2025

5.8 17% 2055 Isiah Morrison 2026

5.7 17% 2056 Xavier Rojas NA

5.7 17% 2057 Jordan Smith 2025

5.6 17% 2058 Kerolos Abdelmalak 2025

5.6 17% 2059 Nicholas Masturzo MB, O 2027

5.6 17% 2060 Dillon Topley DS 2027

5.6 17% 2061 Ravin Ambastha 2028

5.6 17% 2062 Lucas Spahr 2027

5.6 17% 2063 Daniel Ramirez Martinez DS 2026

5.6 17% 2064 David Collins O, DS 2027

5.5 17% 2065 Vibhor Nagpal DS, S 2025

5.5 17% 2066 Isaac Mangibin 2026

5.5 17% 2067 Leonardo Rivas Diaz L, DS 2025



5.5 16% 2068 Erick Campoverde Yanzaguano L, DS 2025

5.5 16% 2069 Bryce Bonilla S, DS 2025

5.5 16% 2070 Kevin Martinez 2027

5.4 16% 2071 Jaiden Conley 2026

5.4 16% 2072 Dillon Wang 2027

5.4 16% 2073 Simon Adeleke MB 2027

5.4 16% 2074 Deyvis Florian 2026

5.4 16% 2075 Marco Holder OH 2026

5.4 16% 2076 Gavin Kugler 2026

5.3 16% 2077 Christian Hong 2025

5.3 16% 2078 Devin McClinton 2026

5.3 16% 2079 Jamal Kirton 2027

5.3 16% 2080 Quinn McNamara DS 2025

5.2 16% 2081 Nicholas Mandracchia O, DS 2025

5.2 16% 2082 Rohan Dayama 2026

5.2 16% 2083 Julio Pagan OH, O 2027

5.2 16% 2084 Landon Joseph 2028

5.2 16% 2085 Gionni Valentine 2028

5.1 16% 2086 Zach Csatari 2028

5.1 16% 2087 Manny Marion 2027

5.1 16% 2088 Thaire Ward MB, O 2025

5.0 16% 2089 Chaytan Goracy S 2027

5.0 16% 2090 Frank Rosales 2026

5.0 16% 2091 Nathan Cerqueria O, S 2027

5.0 16% 2092 Mason Schubiger OH 2027

5.0 15% 2093 Ronald Martinez DS, S 2025

4.9 15% 2094 Anthony Freire NA

4.9 15% 2095 Chirayu Daniel MB 2026

4.9 15% 2096 Ryan Rampaul O, MB 2025

4.9 15% 2097 Nery Lopez-Cortes S, DS 2025

4.9 15% 2098 Steven Nostrame MB 2026

4.8 15% 2099 Francis Osondu OH, O 2025

4.8 15% 2100 Franklin Galvan Sandoval 2025

4.8 15% 2101 Darryl Robinson DS 2025

4.8 15% 2102 Sam Enriquez 2025

4.7 15% 2103 Rey Fernan OH 2026

4.7 15% 2104 Gavin Wiggins OH 2028

4.7 15% 2105 Radimes Curry 2025

4.7 15% 2106 Logan Conaghy 2027

4.7 15% 2107 Michael Dolores Ortiz 2027

4.7 15% 2108 Nicolas Salinas MB, S 2027

4.6 15% 2109 Lucas Wilson 2025

4.6 15% 2110 Eli Flores MB 2026

4.6 15% 2111 Jamie Dominguez 2027

4.6 15% 2112 Pratham Patel 2026

4.6 15% 2113 Caleb Zhang 2025

4.6 15% 2114 Luke Angeles 2028



4.6 15% 2115 Zachary Marshall 2026

4.5 15% 2116 Kenny Reynolds OH 2027

4.5 15% 2117 Mouhamed Ndiaye 2026

4.5 14% 2118 Michael LeBrecht S 2025

4.5 14% 2119 Erjon Mashkulli 2027

4.4 14% 2120 Nicholas Rendon 2025

4.4 14% 2121 Cameron Grob 2026

4.4 14% 2122 Asem Mohamed 2025

4.3 14% 2123 Elijah Garcia 2025

4.3 14% 2124 Jared Ramirez 2026

4.3 14% 2125 Brody Scott L NA

4.3 14% 2126 Giovanni Martoccia 2026

4.3 14% 2127 Alexander Ho 2026

4.3 14% 2128 Jayden Acevalo 2027

4.3 14% 2129 Gavin Bolus L, DS 2027

4.2 14% 2130 Liam Figueras 2027

4.2 14% 2131 Hayden Wood DS 2025

4.2 14% 2132 Stephen Adams O 2026

4.1 14% 2133 Joey Nagle S, DS NA

4.1 14% 2134 Ryan Forchic DS 2028

4.0 14% 2135 Bryan Kim DS, L 2027

4.0 14% 2136 Sebastian Rodriguez OH, MB 2026

4.0 14% 2137 Brayden Sullivan L 2027

4.0 14% 2138 Atharv Rege O, MB 2025

4.0 14% 2139 Xavier Thach-Yuthy S, DS 2027

4.0 14% 2140 Granth Patel MB 2026

3.9 14% 2141 Makaiyah Flavien OH, O 2027

3.9 13% 2142 Elijah Rogers MB, OH 2025

3.9 13% 2143 Jared Toscan O, DS 2026

3.9 13% 2144 Max Yoo DS, L 2026

3.9 13% 2145 Leoh Holman MB, O 2028

3.9 13% 2146 Jack Nilsen 2028

3.9 13% 2147 Chris Conti 2026

3.8 13% 2148 Evan Kim O 2026

3.8 13% 2149 Kevin Jeune 2026

3.8 13% 2150 Angel Pietri 2027

3.8 13% 2151 Kaden Li 2026

3.8 13% 2152 Dwayne Hopson OH, O 2025

3.7 13% 2153 Shubh Kapadia 2027

3.7 13% 2154 Adrian Benjumea 2026

3.7 13% 2155 David Hwang 2026

3.7 13% 2156 Adrian Pike MB, O 2025

3.7 13% 2157 Brandon Figueroa O, OH 2027

3.6 13% 2158 Jason Stimpfle DS 2026

3.6 13% 2159 Derek Robinson S, O 2026

3.6 13% 2160 Jaiden Montes O, OH 2025

3.5 13% 2161 Jason Melgar-Rodriguez S 2026



3.5 13% 2162 Evan Rojas S 2026

3.5 13% 2163 Jason Molina 2026

3.5 13% 2164 Edward Ojuolape MB 2025

3.5 13% 2165 Tahsin Alvoy MB 2025

3.5 13% 2166 Daniel Alban DS 2025

3.5 12% 2167 Mark Martinez MB 2025

3.4 12% 2168 Owen Harris 2026

3.4 12% 2169 Gavin Dorfer 2026

3.4 12% 2170 Henry Gonzalez 2025

3.4 12% 2171 Giancarlo Villatoro L 2026

3.4 12% 2172 Blake Pezzuti NA

3.4 12% 2173 Keven Brown S, O 2027

3.3 12% 2174 Michael Ai 2026

3.3 12% 2175 Gavin Scholl 2027

3.3 12% 2176 Kaden Wells MB, OH 2027

3.3 12% 2177 Spencer Walsh O 2027

3.3 12% 2178 Gustavo Noyola NA

3.3 12% 2179 Elijah Serrano NA

3.3 12% 2180 Franciel Dominquez OH 2027

3.3 12% 2181 Elioth Guarquila DS 2025

3.2 12% 2182 Joevon Lindsay 2025

3.2 12% 2183 Andrey Medvedev S 2026

3.2 12% 2184 Cedrick Deleon DS, L 2028

3.1 12% 2185 Connor Wong S 2027

3.0 12% 2186 Reid Buehler 2026

3.0 12% 2187 Anthony Russo MB NA

3.0 12% 2188 Parth Mistry DS 2026

3.0 12% 2189 Garland Collins O 2026

3.0 12% 2190 Anderson Lopez L 2026

3.0 12% 2191 HIAGO ARAUJO OH, O 2026

3.0 11% 2192 Eli Coss S NA

2.9 11% 2193 Gabriel Lucero 2026

2.9 11% 2194 Ky Marley Mathieson 2028

2.9 11% 2195 Christopher Idrovo S 2025

2.9 11% 2196 Keith Trause 2027

2.9 11% 2197 Azhra Ramos DS 2025

2.9 11% 2198 Landon Sacro 2025

2.9 11% 2199 Myles Massa 2025

2.9 11% 2200 Teddy Simek OH 2025

2.8 11% 2201 Omar Lugo 2026

2.8 11% 2202 Thomas Goodwin MB 2026

2.8 11% 2203 Charlie Vidal MB 2026

2.8 11% 2204 Mikael Cespedes OH 2027

2.8 11% 2205 Derek Leyva DS 2028

2.8 11% 2206 Tran Tyler 2025

2.8 11% 2207 Jack Kirk DS 2026

2.8 11% 2208 Colton Davis DS 2026



2.7 11% 2209 Marcus Soler 2027

2.7 11% 2210 Jeshav Edwardraj 2027

2.7 11% 2211 August Rechner S 2027

2.7 11% 2212 Paul Galarraga NA

2.7 11% 2213 Sebastian Suarez O 2025

2.7 11% 2214 Colin Bowes 2026

2.6 11% 2215 Ronald Narcido OH 2026

2.6 11% 2216 Antonio Zappia 2026

2.6 10% 2217 David Torres Amigon MB 2025

2.6 10% 2218 Jack Allora 2025

2.6 10% 2219 Addam Palaguachi DS 2025

2.6 10% 2220 Jean Mateo 2025

2.6 10% 2221 Ayomide Adekoya 2025

2.5 10% 2222 Jayson Rodriguez 2027

2.5 10% 2223 Tashan Thomas 2026

2.5 10% 2224 Nicholas Dragone O, S 2026

2.4 10% 2225 William Brown MB 2026

2.4 10% 2226 Dev Ghandi 2026

2.4 10% 2227 Damin Nguyen OH, MB 2027

2.3 10% 2228 Timothy Van Orden MB 2026

2.3 10% 2229 Brayden Allen OH 2026

2.3 10% 2230 Noah Chen MB 2027

2.3 10% 2231 Justin Fransico 2027

2.3 10% 2232 Joshua King 2025

2.3 10% 2233 Jude Maximus Ballesteros OH, MB 2027

2.3 10% 2234 Benjamin Gonzalez OH 2026

2.2 10% 2235 Josh Nadeau DS, S 2026

2.2 10% 2236 Adrian Arevalo 2027

2.2 10% 2237 Kenny Amendano OH 2025

2.2 10% 2238 Vinicius Dos Santos MB 2025

2.1 10% 2239 Jack Roy 2026

2.1 10% 2240 Logan Richardson O 2025

2.1 9% 2241 Raff Quinto 2026

2.1 9% 2242 Xander Ramsaran 2027

2.1 9% 2243 Daniel Lucero 2026

2.1 9% 2244 Alex Sanoa 2025

2.0 9% 2245 Austin Vecchio MB, O 2027

2.0 9% 2246 Myles Remata O 2026

2.0 9% 2247 Alex Huynh NA

2.0 9% 2248 Anthony Channg DS 2026

2.0 9% 2249 Zyb Poyaoan L, DS 2027

2.0 9% 2250 Michael Nangano MB 2025

2.0 9% 2251 Evan Xu 2026

1.9 9% 2252 Sherif Abdalla S 2026

1.9 9% 2253 Franklin Chacha S 2028

1.9 9% 2254 Ridheev Songa MB 2025

1.9 9% 2255 Derek Tecson NA



1.9 9% 2256 Arush Bilakhia DS, MB 2026

1.9 9% 2257 Nathaniel Mayorga-Moore S 2025

1.9 9% 2258 Xavier Hostos 2027

1.9 9% 2259 Jonah Borris 2025

1.9 9% 2260 Dan Yu MB 2026

1.9 9% 2261 Hunter McDonald OH, O 2027

1.9 9% 2262 Owen Trombley S, O 2028

1.8 9% 2263 Christian Garduza Vasquez 2026

1.8 9% 2264 Seth Herrera DS 2028

1.8 9% 2265 Brennan Delos Santos OH 2025

1.8 8% 2266 Wyatt Donnelly 2027

1.7 8% 2267 Brayden Burkhardt S 2028

1.7 8% 2268 Maximiliano Vizuete 2028

1.7 8% 2269 Gavin Lo DS 2026

1.7 8% 2270 Howard Chu DS, L 2026

1.7 8% 2271 Madden Fuscellaro S 2025

1.7 8% 2272 Blake Archila 2026

1.7 8% 2273 Jimy Vazquez NA

1.7 8% 2274 Ryan Cerutti 2028

1.7 8% 2275 Ryland Hender DS NA

1.7 8% 2276 Ethan Lu 2026

1.7 8% 2277 Emerson Borg MB 2027

1.6 8% 2278 Justin Contreras OH 2026

1.6 8% 2279 Misael Tiburcio OH 2026

1.6 8% 2280 Jaden Dorsey-Wing DS, S 2025

1.6 8% 2281 Yahir Breton NA

1.6 8% 2282 Christopher Ludizaca OH 2027

1.6 8% 2283 Yoslan Atariguana OH, MB 2027

1.6 8% 2284 Matias Soria S, DS 2026

1.6 8% 2285 Joshua Wood DS, L 2025

1.6 8% 2286 Paul Young 2025

1.6 8% 2287 Andrew Levy 2025

1.6 8% 2288 Oswin Cardoso 2025

1.5 8% 2289 Finnian NIva 2028

1.5 8% 2290 Angel Flores DS 2026

1.5 7% 2291 John LaTerra 2026

1.4 7% 2292 Demir Utkan 2026

1.4 7% 2293 Matt Ang O 2025

1.4 7% 2294 Dev Patel O, OH 2025

1.4 7% 2295 Harlin Hernandez DS 2025

1.4 7% 2296 Peter Bisbort S, O 2025

1.4 7% 2297 Jayden Dela Cruz OH, DS 2026

1.4 7% 2298 Brady Koncewicz O 2025

1.4 7% 2299 Jamir Connor MB, O 2026

1.4 7% 2300 Jason Nguyen NA

1.4 7% 2301 Owen Fox 2025

1.4 7% 2302 Jack Laird O 2027



1.4 7% 2303 Allan Tsay DS 2026

1.3 7% 2304 Pradyum Eranki OH 2026

1.3 7% 2305 Decker Trautwein 2028

1.3 7% 2306 Bryan Saris OH 2025

1.3 7% 2307 Rio Pacit 2028

1.3 7% 2308 Anorga Vidal 2027

1.3 7% 2309 Christian Kopec 2028

1.3 7% 2310 Paul Palaguachi NA

1.3 7% 2311 Arya Satish DS 2027

1.3 7% 2312 Michael Santangelo 2026

1.3 7% 2313 Javier Vivas 2025

1.2 7% 2314 Wyatt Valentine L, DS 2026

1.2 7% 2315 Rafael Racine-Martinez 2026

1.2 6% 2316 Brett Schutt 2027

1.2 6% 2317 Holden Szuwalski OH 2028

1.2 6% 2318 Matthew Asfendis OH 2026

1.2 6% 2319 Cooper Puckett 2028

1.2 6% 2320 Akhil Dhuvoor 2025

1.2 6% 2321 Aaryan Arvind OH 2025

1.2 6% 2322 Jeremiah Lopez-Aponte DS, L 2026

1.2 6% 2323 Xavier Quigley O 2028

1.2 6% 2324 Nicholas Van Wagner O 2026

1.1 6% 2325 Nick Ciavardone 2026

1.1 6% 2326 Antonio Silva L, S 2025

1.1 6% 2327 Aidan Park S, DS 2027

1.1 6% 2328 Vincent Forte OH, MB 2026

1.1 6% 2329 Shoobh Prajapati 2027

1.1 6% 2330 Ramses Rodriguez Reyes 2026

1.1 6% 2331 Alexis Vazquez S, DS 2026

1.1 6% 2332 David Chen 2025

1.1 6% 2333 Owen Lin O 2026

1.1 6% 2334 Hayden Flynn DS NA

1.1 6% 2335 Vincent Scarpone 2028

1.1 6% 2336 Bryce Beynon 2028

1.1 6% 2337 Jacobus Massood 2027

1.0 6% 2338 David Ochoa OH, O 2027

1.0 6% 2339 Matthew Watson NA

1.0 5% 2340 Vidit Kumar MB 2026

1.0 5% 2341 Evan Feliciano S, O 2026

1.0 5% 2342 CJ Pinaris 2025

1.0 5% 2343 Dunel Quetant NA

0.9 5% 2344 Frank DiMaggio OH 2026

0.9 5% 2345 Doneiko Dookie MB, OH 2026

0.9 5% 2346 Jordan Smith MB 2028

0.9 5% 2347 Nicholas Perez-Cisneros DS 2025

0.9 5% 2348 Edwin Loyola DS 2027

0.9 5% 2349 Angel Galang OH, O 2025



0.9 5% 2350 Thomas Beurskens 2028

0.9 5% 2351 Vimal Patel S 2026

0.9 5% 2352 Cid Hernandez DS 2025

0.9 5% 2353 Brandon Martinez DS, OH 2025

0.8 5% 2354 Andres Rodriguez-Nieves DS, L 2026

0.8 5% 2355 Jonah Pagulayan 2027

0.8 5% 2356 Kian Kamdar 2025

0.8 5% 2357 Victor Rachid 2026

0.8 5% 2358 Sean Maguire 2027

0.7 5% 2359 Maximiliano Arias OH, DS 2025

0.7 5% 2360 Liam Mifsud OH, DS 2025

0.7 5% 2361 Aiden Brown 2026

0.7 5% 2362 Jayden Connors 2026

0.7 5% 2363 Sohum Sheth DS 2025

0.7 5% 2364 Obadiah Garraway O, OH 2025

0.7 4% 2365 Jevaun Richardson MB, O 2025

0.7 4% 2366 Braulio Noriega 2026

0.7 4% 2367 Henry Walker MB, O 2027

0.7 4% 2368 Charles Gosda OH, O 2027

0.7 4% 2369 Shawn King DS NA

0.7 4% 2370 Isael Quintero O, DS 2026

0.7 4% 2371 Damian Niepla NA

0.7 4% 2372 Krish Shah 2025

0.7 4% 2373 Jude Newsome 2027

0.7 4% 2374 Timothy Washington 2028

0.7 4% 2375 Isiah Medina DS 2025

0.7 4% 2376 Isaiah Otero O 2026

0.7 4% 2377 Liam Beatty 2028

0.7 4% 2378 Rayiz Ahmed MB, MB 2026

0.7 4% 2379 Max Gertner 2028

0.7 4% 2380 Josheb Cajero 2027

0.7 4% 2381 Nathaniel Bathan NA

0.7 4% 2382 Jordi Perez DS, L 2027

0.7 4% 2383 Trevor McKeon 2028

0.6 4% 2384 Jacob Lee OH 2025

0.6 4% 2385 Juan Perez 2025

0.6 4% 2386 JAIDER JACOME S 2025

0.6 4% 2387 Josh Biju 2027

0.6 4% 2388 Samuel Urjilez DS 2026

0.6 4% 2389 Saish Nellutla MB, O 2026

0.6 3% 2390 Logan Yoon DS 2026

0.6 3% 2391 Joey Dickson-Egan S 2026

0.6 3% 2392 Arpit Gurung 2028

0.6 3% 2393 METEHAN SARIAYDIN 2025

0.6 3% 2394 Jian Angelo Bacay S, O 2027

0.6 3% 2395 Logan Palinsky O, MB 2026

0.6 3% 2396 Tylan Marsh OH 2025



0.6 3% 2397 Long Phuong O, DS 2026

0.6 3% 2398 Lucas Potenza 2027

0.6 3% 2399 Agamveer Singh MB 2027

0.6 3% 2400 Zach Juardo 2026

0.6 3% 2401 Sebastian Vizuete 2026

0.6 3% 2402 Tema Siose O 2027

0.6 3% 2403 Jayden Cedeno OH 2026

0.6 3% 2404 Derek Pun OH 2025

0.6 3% 2405 Trevor Otten 2027

0.6 3% 2406 Jackson Kemp OH 2026

0.6 3% 2407 Vinny Caimi OH, S 2025

0.6 3% 2408 Nate Golderer OH, O 2028

0.5 3% 2409 Samuel Sanchez MB 2026

0.5 3% 2410 Luke Florio 2027

0.5 3% 2411 John Mora

0.5 3% 2412 Alex Perez 2027

0.5 3% 2413 Henry Aguilar NA

0.5 3% 2414 Ariel Arciga NA

0.5 2% 2415 Carlos Alba DS 2025

0.4 2% 2416 Gabriel Santana 2026

0.4 2% 2417 Joshua Gutierrez MB, O 2025

0.4 2% 2418 Trevor Sallihagic 2026

0.4 2% 2419 Kailash Amirineni DS 2028

0.3 2% 2420 Brandon Castellon Solano L, DS 2027

0.3 2% 2421 Luke D'Altilio 2027

0.2 2% 2422 Adit Patel S 2026

0.1 2% 2423 Elesban Jimenez Jr. 2025

0.1 2% 2424 Nasir Delgado 2027

0.0 2% 2425 Youssef Fofana NA

0.0 2% 2426 Jackson Danh NA

0.0 2% 2427 Mikolaj Wamka NA

0.0 2% 2428 Eric Arende NA

0.0 2% 2429 Justin Malek 2028

0.0 2% 2430 Jesus Sauz 2028

0.0 2% 2431 Edion Merkaj MB, MB 2028

0.0 2% 2432 Zachary Gregory 2027

0.0 2% 2433 Raja Iqbal S, DS 2027

0.0 2% 2434 Dev Patel 2027

0.0 2% 2435 Collin Dover 2027

0.0 2% 2436 Fabian Benitez DS, O 2027

0.0 2% 2437 Buyanjargal Batmunkh 2027

0.0 2% 2438 Kevin Ortiz 2027

0.0 1% 2439 Daniel Castano 2027

0.0 1% 2440 Caleb Ra 2027

0.0 1% 2441 Erin Dragaqina 2027

0.0 1% 2442 Ariel Cekic 2027

0.0 1% 2443 Pierre Casto 2027



0.0 1% 2444 Hernandez Dilan 2027

0.0 1% 2445 Alan Hernandez OH, L 2027

0.0 1% 2446 Ronald Becerra-Zambrano L 2027

0.0 1% 2447 Veer Patel DS 2027

0.0 1% 2448 Rolando Ramirez L 2027

0.0 1% 2449 Ryan Hoerst 2027

0.0 1% 2450 Dylan Pino 2027

0.0 1% 2451 Nicholas Winfrey 2027

0.0 1% 2452 Sage Koval 2027

0.0 1% 2453 Gonzalo Aguirre 2026

0.0 1% 2454 Connor Minto OH, O 2026

0.0 1% 2455 Riley Kostiuk OH 2026

0.0 1% 2456 Zach Story L, DS 2026

0.0 1% 2457 Kenny Sarango 2026

0.0 1% 2458 Mateo Vargas MB, OH 2026

0.0 1% 2459 Vinny Armando DS 2026

0.0 1% 2460 Jayden Bonilla MB, DS 2026

0.0 1% 2461 Isiah Brown-Purdie MB, O 2026

0.0 1% 2462 Markus Sutphen DS 2026

0.0 1% 2463 Dahonil Suero DS 2026

0.0 0% 2464 Luken Ramos OH, L 2026

0.0 0% 2465 CJ Reich S 2026

0.0 0% 2466 Nathanial Liang 2025

0.0 0% 2467 Paulo Pena 2025

0.0 0% 2468 Andrew Rodriguez 2025

0.0 0% 2469 Rondel Ryan DS 2025

0.0 0% 2470 Alex Kim OH 2025

0.0 0% 2471 Tej Patel L, DS 2025

0.0 0% 2472 Cristiano DeLuca 2025

0.0 0% 2473 Connor Hennigan MB, OH 2025

0.0 0% 2474 Abhinav Deveram

UNDER REVIEW

434.4 Satkirt Singh OH, O 2025

299.6 Jeremy Brady S 2027

180.8 Brody Johnson MB 2027

144.6 Matthew deGuzman MB 2027

139.0 Neil Shah L 2026

92.3 Jonathan Kravitz OH 2026

86.6 Jay Patel DS 2025

81.8 Daehui Yi MB 2025

76.2 Johnny Liu DS 2027

53.8 Noah Cronk OH 2027

34.4 Prayag Patel DS 2025



26.4 Isaiah Jenkins MB 2025

10.8 Dhru Patel OH 2025

6.8 Zhi Liu DS NA

0.0 Zach Scholl OH 2026



TEAM KILLS BLOCKS DIGS SPS ASSTS ACES SSO Sets

Weehawken 254 15 105 40 8 65 15 34

Colonia 264 53 80 77 6 25 20 50

Old Bridge 45 28 103 110 554 41 20 47

Bridgewater-Raritan 254 27 161 0 7 25 20 53

Bergen Catholic 214 5 218 61 5 19 16 39

Scotch Plains-Fanwood 286 14 149 111 4 34 16 47

St. Joseph (Met.) 204 27 81 0 7 28 20 44

West Caldwell Tech 264 21 90 97 8 37 18 47

Lenape 43 36 59 107 425 28 18 41

Newark Tech 140 75 44 44 1 8 14 34

Monroe 129 72 43 0 9 8 21 50

Barnegat 142 38 135 75 26 16 17 42

Fair Lawn 223 10 201 99 12 23 16 47

Millburn 175 10 128 7 95 29 17 43

Old Bridge 239 39 45 58 3 7 20 49

Dwight-Morrow 103 6 200 105 1 33 15 35

South Brunswick 193 11 80 6 63 37 19 46

Summit 9 41 46 0 410 16 17 36

Jackson Memorial 224 13 88 74 4 38 15 40

West Windsor-Plainsboro South 215 18 116 97 10 52 17 52

Colonia 159 20 82 41 72 16 20 44

St. Joseph (Met.) 210 20 55 0 5 27 20 47

Washington Township 13 21 117 0 327 13 18 38

Colts Neck 277 7 107 9 89 19 16 48

Montclair 174 18 69 52 2 9 18 36

Bridgewater-Raritan 196 51 67 0 3 7 20 55

Hudson Catholic 187 23 59 108 3 52 12 33

Summit 149 36 67 0 7 10 17 38

Monroe 139 12 103 0 2 9 21 40

Garfield 254 22 119 97 7 38 13 44

West Caldwell Tech 3 0 375 89 56 7 18 47

Washington Township 151 7 127 0 5 8 18 38

Hillsborough 39 22 112 123 509 19 19 53

Hillsborough 193 26 75 121 11 44 19 55

Randolph 202 49 103 106 4 20 15 49

West Caldwell Tech 35 5 157 106 505 17 18 47

Bloomfield 52 21 78 0 324 11 18 39

Edison 189 14 118 54 22 12 18 46

Barnegat 44 11 79 106 433 40 17 42

Wayne Valley 67 3 203 0 0 27 14 31

Dwight-Morrow 101 6 188 137 6 19 15 35

Jackson Liberty 184 20 88 2 74 26 16 43

Pleasantville 179 21 64 74 5 29 13 32

North Brunswick 216 23 82 0 6 18 16 44

Northern Burlington 2 0 284 17 74 9 19 42

Lyndhurst 177 7 108 64 1 38 13 35



Lenape 136 16 92 79 16 20 18 40

Hillsborough 2 1 340 81 35 12 19 51

Pinelands 211 13 159 83 6 27 16 52

Toms River North 91 83 3 10 3 2 16 40

Washington Township 3 0 239 0 27 21 18 38

Jackson Memorial 159 25 97 50 2 17 15 40

Kearny 96 24 61 57 2 28 16 33

Elizabeth 194 13 116 63 4 12 16 42

Middletown South 186 3 108 36 6 8 17 39

Union 170 6 87 63 4 35 15 37

Morristown 204 5 148 10 0 15 16 47

Summit 69 67 6 0 3 2 17 35

Watchung Hills 115 16 73 8 0 29 18 39

Northern Burlington 152 6 106 1 34 9 19 42

Marlboro 201 8 78 103 6 28 15 41

Cherry Hill West 146 6 83 76 8 29 18 42

East Orange 199 9 87 99 0 4 15 36

Sterling 169 14 98 0 10 19 14 37

Belleville 141 14 140 0 4 16 16 42

Vernon 128 11 106 43 0 41 15 39

West Caldwell Tech 126 59 33 36 2 8 18 47

Scotch Plains-Fanwood 184 7 142 65 6 11 16 46

Passaic 103 10 86 4 84 12 16 32

Collingswood 243 24 98 0 106 15 15 54

Randolph 52 6 118 149 456 40 15 49

Orange 155 1 71 46 10 28 14 32

Monroe 24 14 69 0 399 11 21 47

Millburn 151 13 75 4 58 12 17 41

Christian Brothers 172 2 64 56 9 24 17 38

Union City 152 29 90 40 8 9 14 39

Northern Burlington 107 8 109 6 62 14 19 42

Ramapo 118 2 70 0 3 21 16 29

Nutley 136 10 59 52 12 28 12 27

Ramapo 127 7 73 0 4 7 16 29

Livingston 55 11 29 0 282 15 19 35

Bridgewater-Raritan 3 0 305 0 18 18 20 55

Sparta 146 34 108 49 5 7 14 40

Old Bridge 91 11 77 90 8 14 20 36

Elizabeth 76 8 170 86 9 13 16 37

Kingsway 130 23 71 0 11 22 17 44

Colts Neck 186 5 91 4 101 25 16 48

Rancocas Valley 107 16 67 0 9 18 16 34

Hillsborough 135 15 113 77 13 5 19 47

Bergen Tech 95 5 144 10 223 10 15 41

J.P. Stevens 30 14 60 96 395 31 15 39

Absegami 153 15 95 92 0 35 14 40

Edison 21 14 98 72 463 11 18 49



Burlington Township 163 19 67 1 0 16 16 40

Don Bosco Prep 74 12 53 0 0 4 19 26

Scotch Plains-Fanwood 8 7 89 107 603 19 16 47

Hillsborough 140 20 60 90 2 11 19 44

Passaic Charter 170 4 138 10 62 18 14 43

Holmdel 152 48 32 158 8 40 14 45

St. Peter's Prep 80 59 20 36 0 7 15 35

Colonia 21 3 101 88 430 10 20 47

Christian Brothers 23 21 57 75 308 18 17 38

Piscataway 22 3 92 81 309 9 17 33

Jefferson 189 13 87 0 6 8 17 45

Bergen Charter 175 19 61 32 1 43 11 35

Clearview 168 9 104 46 14 11 15 41

Toms River North 0 0 288 47 2 18 16 44

Monroe 95 37 16 0 3 3 21 40

Moorestown 197 6 84 0 8 10 13 35

Kingsway 31 3 69 0 457 21 17 44

East Orange 150 12 85 45 4 7 15 36

Westfield 114 8 94 64 24 16 16 36

Holmdel 156 39 68 122 10 16 14 43

Weehawken 69 16 116 37 85 13 15 36

Lacey 139 5 100 60 3 21 14 35

Cherokee 169 14 81 0 4 0 17 42

Old Bridge 1 0 245 151 49 16 20 49

West Windsor-Plainsboro South 14 23 66 58 443 19 17 49

Sparta 164 8 99 65 9 14 14 37

Barnegat 130 8 115 46 6 13 17 42

Hunterdon Central 167 8 87 0 22 12 19 50

Hillsborough 95 45 61 85 12 14 19 53

Lenape 84 11 92 49 6 12 18 36

Oratory 206 13 58 49 2 31 11 35

Watchung Hills 46 48 16 0 0 13 18 36

East Brunswick 15 9 65 92 382 13 20 44

Rancocas Valley 80 19 77 0 11 12 16 34

Rancocas Valley 18 13 36 0 304 24 16 34

Sparta 23 33 60 79 361 36 14 44

Millburn 105 26 72 3 53 6 17 42

Middletown North 41 82 0 0 0 0 15 37

Demarest 123 5 62 60 2 13 16 32

Holmdel 31 20 84 189 492 24 14 45

Washington Township 109 5 85 0 3 14 18 38

Vernon 113 20 74 4 0 28 15 39

Demarest 8 6 82 74 286 11 16 32

Watchung Hills 92 15 49 6 0 17 18 35

Roselle Catholic 79 18 138 29 8 9 13 34

Edison 150 1 68 91 0 30 18 45

West Windsor-Plainsboro North 72 47 54 10 30 6 18 47



North Bergen 101 18 87 71 1 13 14 34

Belleville 147 12 105 0 3 14 16 44

Old Bridge 180 28 16 0 2 0 20 49

Watchung Hills 99 22 41 4 0 18 18 39

Payne Tech 81 23 97 65 3 14 15 36

Ridge 122 20 99 0 7 9 19 51

North Bergen 136 9 91 55 8 40 14 43

Cherry Hill West 21 10 72 71 330 19 18 44

Kearny 106 7 63 73 1 19 16 33

St. John Vianney 167 7 109 0 2 10 14 39

Rancocas Valley 80 14 65 0 5 21 16 34

Kingsway 147 6 64 0 8 21 17 43

Harrison 137 27 70 6 85 11 15 45

Shawnee 98 4 83 0 10 12 16 32

Manchester Township 90 46 24 11 2 22 14 37

St. John Vianney 20 15 69 0 416 14 14 37

Irvington 113 6 87 42 20 24 13 33

Jefferson 20 5 110 0 404 10 17 45

Bergen Catholic 83 14 114 57 6 7 16 37

Dwight-Morrow 58 5 44 156 286 22 15 35

Pennsauken 133 10 100 42 9 14 14 39

Jackson Memorial 48 56 22 57 0 12 15 37

Bridgewater-Raritan 66 21 88 0 2 5 20 42

Dwight-Morrow 0 0 239 102 7 6 15 35

Dickinson 155 23 45 17 3 3 13 34

Scotch Plains-Fanwood 2 0 240 130 9 33 16 47

Middletown South 12 12 65 55 370 14 17 41

South Brunswick 125 13 61 6 45 11 19 46

Jackson Memorial 13 5 47 115 437 31 15 40

Bergenfield 4 0 227 0 7 22 17 43

Bergen Catholic 21 6 66 76 349 15 16 37

Monroe 71 49 21 0 4 0 21 47

Monroe 1 0 210 0 18 9 21 46

Lakeland 193 7 50 0 2 10 12 31

Union 39 16 68 67 301 7 15 37

Hunterdon Central 102 33 55 0 11 11 19 50

Hoboken 169 6 94 4 55 13 13 41

Marlboro 161 7 68 60 4 16 15 41

Shawnee 106 3 71 0 13 27 16 37

Belleville 3 0 206 0 27 10 16 35

Demarest 99 8 59 45 9 8 16 31

J.P. Stevens 170 18 39 46 2 6 15 39

Ramapo 7 7 55 0 294 8 16 29

Cherokee 120 33 43 0 3 0 17 42

McNair 103 5 139 21 28 7 14 36

Moorestown 27 14 52 0 323 19 13 33

Nutley 129 6 54 57 3 16 12 27



West Orange 106 6 86 2 79 10 13 31

Jefferson 139 10 87 0 2 14 17 45

Monroe 107 14 86 0 3 6 21 50

Bridgewater-Raritan 6 6 79 0 443 16 20 54

Piscataway 5 0 240 56 24 7 17 43

Hackensack 4 0 280 90 24 21 14 45

Howell 103 4 48 57 0 19 17 33

Scotch Plains-Fanwood 95 28 92 74 6 12 16 47

Barringer 77 3 86 48 68 21 13 31

Southern 146 14 100 93 2 19 17 54

Washington Township 47 51 11 0 2 0 18 38

Hunterdon Central 125 15 70 0 10 13 19 50

Toms River South 82 11 97 69 5 12 15 36

West Windsor-Plainsboro North 149 24 46 0 9 12 18 53

Southern 10 4 66 115 491 21 17 49

Passaic 6 0 8 0 18 3 16 4

Cherokee 155 6 77 0 4 0 17 42

Hackensack 200 38 11 0 0 0 14 45

Bloomfield 129 24 7 0 0 4 18 39

Piscataway 121 7 69 56 6 8 17 38

Jefferson 2 0 245 0 19 10 17 45

Wall 141 6 113 5 1 7 14 41

New Brunswick 216 23 82 6 0 18 11 44

Pinelands 102 43 52 85 2 24 16 53

Pinelands 23 7 104 111 441 19 16 53

Fair Lawn 2 0 235 133 35 28 16 48

Williamstown 115 5 74 1 0 11 17 39

Montclair 68 37 9 68 2 14 18 39

Pinelands 132 36 49 74 4 20 16 53

Payne Tech 4 0 198 33 21 11 15 34

Hopewell Valley 7 3 82 84 447 13 18 49

Toms River South 16 22 41 51 286 7 15 36

Hackensack 170 7 84 68 1 22 14 45

Pennsauken 13 7 91 70 270 16 14 36

Cliffside Park 125 8 75 0 7 18 14 37

Clearview 41 4 98 48 210 13 15 38

Hammonton 103 15 27 67 219 32 13 42

Belleville 27 8 90 0 379 9 16 45

Timber Creek 110 19 70 0 20 13 14 39

Central Regional 100 5 47 8 51 19 16 36

Paterson Arts 62 80 14 48 10 7 12 40

Colts Neck 0 0 227 22 93 17 16 48

St. Peter's Prep 11 15 57 46 289 11 15 35

Shawnee 32 9 76 0 204 11 16 37

North Bergen 33 16 54 77 414 14 14 44

Lenape 63 42 5 1 3 0 18 36

Southern 191 12 39 61 0 18 17 53



Roselle 75 9 122 58 4 23 12 33

Randolph 69 8 171 154 3 17 15 47

Harrison 143 41 19 4 30 6 15 47

Bergenfield 30 0 93 0 288 15 17 43

Payne Tech 15 4 89 62 223 7 15 31

Payne Tech 98 11 73 43 3 9 15 34

Kearny 6 6 66 65 324 6 16 35

Morristown 143 7.5 82 8 0 17 16 48

Williamstown 77 34 25 0 0 1 17 37

St. John Vianney 133 4 87 0 5 27 14 41

Gloucester Tech 80 5.5 56 7 37 1 15 27

Dwight-Morrow 81 26 29 114 4 17 15 35

Demarest 66 27 23 9 9 4 16 31

Bergen Catholic 1 0 210 37 15 3 16 37

Gloucester Tech 76 7.5 51 2 45 7 15 29

Hudson Catholic 122 0 65 98 0 46 12 36

Bloomfield 66 40 12 0 0 3 18 39

East Brunswick 71 13 80 59 3 10 20 44

Hunterdon Central 56 28 27 0 198 9 19 50

North Hunterdon 129 6 81 0 0 23 11 33

West Windsor-Plainsboro North 97 9 71 4 35 13 18 45

Elizabeth 6 6 70 71 409 13 16 42

Bridgewater-Raritan 45 46 58 0 3 9 20 55

Millburn 25 7 125 530 90 18 17 43

Union 1 0 188 70 10 6 15 32

Plainfield 124 5 111 58 14 28 11 37

Bergen Charter 22 27 46 54 282 17 11 33

Cape May Tech 42 16 113 117 8 35 11 33

St. Peter's Prep 40 44 29 48 2 10 15 35

Harrison 102 4 107 18 125 18 15 47

Bayonne 156 9 62 41 5 7 16 44

Hudson Catholic 23 12 36 77 344 25 12 34

Williamstown 2 0 140 20 0 21 17 34

Technology 74 48 88 43 9 12 11 38

Newark Tech 10 30 76 70 193 7 14 38

Toms River North 126 9 45 34 3 0 16 35

Hopewell Valley 130 39 17 1 1 0 18 51

Paterson Arts 109 45 27 88 8 21 12 40

Weehawken 46 16 89 47 11 13 15 34

Summit 20 47 12 0 0 8 17 35

Highland 2 0 221 65 43 18 13 38

Bergenfield 126 10 52 0 0 15 17 43

Secaucus 140 8 90 0 2 14 13 39

North Arlington 85 2 153 0 2 15 12 37

Payne Tech 54 33 33 45 1 10 15 33

Hopewell Valley 2 0 223 62 29 13 18 51

Summit 41 28 36 0 7 1 17 31



St. Joseph (Met.) 77 13 55 0 19 13 20 44

Williamstown 92 8 35 0 0 9 17 32

Kingsway 85 25 23 0 6 9 17 39

Lacey 1 0 161 58 15 21 14 32

East Brunswick 0 0 158 56 25 15 20 43

St. Augustine 26 14 48 91 385 19 12 37

West Essex 85 4 42 1 3 12 15 27

Piscataway 122 8 75 69 4 5 17 43

Summit 73 17 51 0 3 12 17 38

Lacey 108 2 73 67 2 13 14 33

West Windsor-Plainsboro South 106 14 66 63 2 20 17 49

McNair 53 33 45 21 1 21 14 36

West Essex 49 23 27 0 0 9 15 27

West Essex 32 41 7 0 3 0 15 27

Southern 162 37 17 0 0 0 17 55

Cinnaminson 103 3 80 7 2 22 16 42

Don Bosco Prep 50 22 8 1 0 6 19 29

Summit 2 0 171 0 38 5 17 38

Marlboro 66 19 77 81 4 8 15 38

Pleasantville 121 8 50 54 7 11 13 32

Dickinson 80 6 73 51 20 13 13 31

Manchester Township 130 10 43 23 1 22 14 39

Triton 17 7 96 79 358 16 13 43

Ridge 96 30 35 0 0 7 19 51

Montclair 64 37 5 0 0 0 18 37

Manchester Township 65 15 60 17 25 28 14 37

Linden 77 5 69 78 108 34 14 41

Burlington Township 80 4 104 3 0 17 16 41

St. Peter's Prep 0 0 183 76 9 10 15 35

Hoboken 1 0 226 12 82 19 13 45

Cherry Hill West 78 23 25 40 3 14 18 42

Timber Creek 120 4 66 0 6 16 14 38

Bayonne 130 23 19 20 2 9 16 43

Cliffside Park 27 13 57 0 250 9 14 36

Hoboken 40 22 112 369 86 22 13 45

Passaic Tech 35 3 62 103 225 39 14 42

Nutley 22 8 29 37 276 13 12 27

Cedar Creek 89 10 94 47 4 8 13 35

Jackson Memorial 3 0 190 69 17 13 15 40

East Orange 9 1 38 59 360 8 15 32

Timber Creek 17 3 45 0 420 13 14 39

North Bergen 76 51 17 3 0 0 14 41

Middletown South 129 11 26 17 6 4 17 39

Memorial 56 8 79 63 225 8 13 39

Passaic Tech 75 3 78 54 2 13 14 31

Hillside 7 0 267 22 69 19 11 43

Memorial 85 4 70 52 0 15 13 31



Christian Brothers 69 27 23 42 3 10 17 38

Millburn 113 27 16 1 3 1 17 43

Elizabeth 94 36 19 13 4 3 16 42

Linden 69 6 80 68 0 29 14 36

Absegami 9 3 48 115 370 23 14 38

Elizabeth 0 0 177 35 2 6 16 35

Ridge 100 37 14 0 5 0 19 51

Livingston 106 5 12 0 2 8 19 33

St. Peter's Prep 71 41 5 0 0 0 15 35

Hillside 112 2 91 8 125 40 11 43

Clearview 3 0 186 23 19 7 15 38

Lenape 99 14 27 39 5 11 18 41

East Brunswick 109 3 52 60 0 8 20 44

Union 103 5 66 59 1 7 15 35

Bergenfield 109 13 45 0 1 11 17 43

Passaic 0 0 146 14 69 4 16 33

Clifton 61 5 80 54 34 13 17 39

Wayne Hills 54 18 57 18 5 9 15 34

Westfield 85 4 53 49 3 20 16 36

Perth Amboy 61 27 3 6 34 10 9 20

Payne Tech 55 39 9 0 1 0 15 32

Voorhees 117 7 53 0 12 29 10 31

North Bergen 83 5 108 60 6 15 14 41

Cherry Hill West 28 5 103 94 14 25 18 44

Union City 54 21 49 39 120 10 14 39

Passaic 53 7.5 58 3 68 7 16 32

Newark Tech 2 0 173 51 20 7 14 33

West Windsor-Plainsboro South 112 14 68 57 5 12 17 52

Randolph 86 4 86 126 2 35 15 47

Manchester Township 100 4 89 38 2 9 14 37

Triton 140 6 77 68 3 15 13 43

West Windsor-Plainsboro North 0 0 170 31 37 16 18 48

Fair Lawn 53 1 89 40 4 23 16 37

Orange 87 17 24 25 2 7 14 31

Pennsauken 67 7 85 38 18 15 14 37

St. Peter's Prep 90 15 50 39 0 4 15 35

Paterson Eastside 160 3 100 64 9 17 11 41

Egg Harbor 158 18 20 10 0 1 15 43

Bloomfield 87 18 32 0 6 0 18 39

Passaic Tech 110 7 80 36 2 16 14 42

Hopewell Valley 61 23 9 2 0 1 18 31

Roselle 70 8 86 57 7 16 12 31

Union City 71 47 8 0 4 0 14 39

Paterson Eastside 135 7 90 76 5 28 11 41

Montclair 0 0 138 61 7 11 18 36

Lyndhurst 67 7 112 79 16 13 13 38

Passaic 16 3.5 75 149 70 13 16 29



Bloomfield 70 2 64 0 3 16 18 39

Wall 98 4 100 5 6 9 14 41

Bergenfield 94 10 49 0 72 10 17 45

West Caldwell Tech 86 34 17 0 1 0 18 45

Paterson Charter 27 4.5 66 6 44 11 12 22

Ridge 5 5 75 0 316 8 19 51

Jackson Liberty 107 26 13 1 33 6 16 43

Cherry Hill West 80 23 16 50 7 13 18 44

Franklin 74 20 73 3 4 5 10 28

Bayonne 13 8 49 49 364 8 16 44

South Brunswick 1 0 145 22 43 10 19 43

Thomas Edison Energy Charter 267 10 61 28 7 43 7 40

Fair Lawn 44 3 69 52 0 22 16 33

J.P. Stevens 97 29 12 4 1 2 15 38

Harrison 14 11 99 479 133 31 15 47

West Windsor-Plainsboro North 119 12 36 4 2 1 18 45

Triton 109 3 102 81 4 17 13 43

St. Joseph (Met.) 22 1 46 0 267 14 20 47

Barringer 41 8 45 64 91 20 13 31

Wood-Ridge 146 4 77 50 4 10 12 39

Millburn 5 0 122 8 72 18 17 41

Piscataway 67 1 107 63 16 7 17 42

J.P. Stevens 68 35 24 4 6 2 15 39

Toms River North 44 11 17 58 290 10 16 44

Don Bosco Prep 23 0 87 1 0 3 19 28

Triton 72 33 35 64 2 23 13 43

Hopewell Valley 141 7 39 25 3 5 18 49

Technology 91 6 100 91 1 19 11 34

Toms River South 91 10 39 27 6 9 15 36

Barringer 72 1 90 70 10 13 13 34

St. Augustine 87 4 99 48 11 19 12 37

Secaucus 123 2 85 0 1 11 13 39

Howell 2 2 26 58 298 4 17 31

Plainfield 134 9 69 32 2 8 11 36

Garfield 10 5 64 93 411 14 13 43

Montclair 0 0 45 45 179 14 18 31

Woodbridge 53 30 10 20 2 7 17 37

Passaic 19 15 19 0 33 2 16 20

Bergen Catholic 56 18 44 74 3 16 16 39

Wood-Ridge 61 2 147 114 9 16 12 39

Irvington 68 31 18 20 2 4 13 33

Jackson Liberty 72 2 62 0 71 23 16 43

St. Augustine 141 11 31 44 7 14 12 37

Marlboro 10 2 34 87 422 6 15 41

Jackson Liberty 0 0 170 14 44 12 16 43

West Orange 49 37 19 0 15 0 13 31

Kingsway 88 13 41 0 4 8 17 43



Sterling 6 2 65 0 296 12 14 37

Woodbridge 63 29 9 21 0 3 17 37

Passaic Charter 109 32.5 17 0 0 0 14 42

Hillside 106 8 55 1 46 13 11 33

Roselle Catholic 17 42 29 31 2 10 13 34

Wall 34 3 80 4 178 16 14 41

Toms River North 65 12 32 37 6 8 16 33

Iselin Kennedy 93 6 83 1 0 5 14 39

Hoboken 67 6 93 8 86 14 13 42

North Brunswick 13 3 40 0 368 12 16 44

Technology 95 6 82 96 0 36 11 38

Long Branch 65 15 41 44 3 17 13 32

Howell 60 15 18 41 0 11 17 33

Central Regional 61 3.5 40 10 38 2 16 28

Hopewell Valley 45 7 99 96 4 21 18 50

Randolph 77 2 48 68 0 13 15 32

Absegami 81 5 68 60 43 22 14 41

Payne Tech 32 13 69 38 23 10 15 33

Irvington 51 14 79 24 5 5 13 33

Williamstown 13 17 82 367 0 11 17 39

Ferris 66 41 11 1 43 6 11 35

Union City 95 2 72 60 3 14 14 39

Bayonne 87 14 59 60 6 8 16 44

Central Regional 0 0 100 6 54 18 16 34

Vernon 57 1.5 101 4 0 11 15 37

Lyndhurst 15 5 53 53 296 6 13 35

Teaneck 71 8 52 14 1 4 15 33

Harrison 1 0 153 21 102 12 15 43

Piscataway 83 19 40 11 2 3 17 43

Watchung Hills 1 0 129 20 0 7 18 36

Kearny 44 17 24 66 2 19 16 35

Howell 70 2 50 44 2 7 17 33

Holmdel 83 7 53 79 3 12 14 34

Cliffside Park 60 0 96 0 10 16 14 37

Lenape 0 0 127 66 18 16 18 41

Oakcrest 17 8 61 74 291 10 11 34

Howell 67 23 4 0 0 0 17 33

Belleville 60 37 40 0 2 0 16 46

Fair Lawn 102 25 41 0 2 0 16 48

Bridgewater-Raritan 47 26 43 0 1 0 20 47

West Orange 11 13 75 230 80 9 13 30

Colonia 3 0 157 79 9 9 20 50

Mainland 80 16 64 1 9 15 12 38

Plainfield 18 2 69 45 349 20 11 39

Secaucus 8 0 89 0 307 10 13 39

West Windsor-Plainsboro South 2 0 122 35 16 5 17 34

East Orange 69 34 0 0 1 0 15 36



Woodbridge 33 0 31 38 210 7 17 35

Irvington 18 4 62 62 124 21 13 33

Nutley 0 0 125 30 7 15 12 27

Bergen Tech 49 1 114 7 8 14 15 41

St. Augustine 99 31 2 0 4 0 12 33

North Bergen 49 48 9 0 0 0 14 41

Williamstown 50 6 61 8 0 11 17 37

Elizabeth 41 25 39 47 7 7 16 38

Jefferson 52 6 103 0 1 9 17 45

St. Augustine 69 1 120 58 5 12 12 37

Edison 1 0 174 68 12 5 18 49

J.P. Stevens 6 0 133 97 26 17 15 39

North Brunswick 85 34 4 0 1 1 16 44

Gloucester Tech 38 10 20 0 23 4 15 23

Science Park 11 1 170 21 69 16 10 35

Burlington Township 106 4 43 0 0 9 16 40

Long Branch 10 0 92 86 81 25 13 33

Wood-Ridge 100 27 25 14 1 5 12 37

McNair 8 0 123 16 98 11 14 36

Garfield 42 37 30 47 1 12 13 39

Newark Tech 31 49 1 0 0 0 14 36

Keyport 77 1 86 49 3 14 12 35

Watchung Hills 29 33 9 0 0 0 18 36

Vernon 36 11 87 307 0 13 15 39

Lakewood 19 1 69 54 266 9 13 36

Don Bosco Prep 42 9 24 31 0 12 19 32

Northern Burlington 55 19 17 3 0 0 19 35

Ridge 82 4 79 0 4 5 19 51

Livingston 74 2 25 0 3 6 19 32

Toms River South 39 32 20 32 2 2 15 36

Arts 39 31 16 1 81 24 8 26

Bridgewater-Raritan 0 0 46 0 161 5 20 32

Cedar Creek 46 3 112 75 10 6 13 35

Hunterdon Central 5 0 156 0 27 5 19 50

West Windsor-Plainsboro North 56 31 18 1 0 0 18 45

Oratory 116 5 43 45 3 25 11 37

Middletown South 33 4 93 55 4 13 17 41

Highland 49 5 68 75 4 18 13 32

Keyport 62 3 97 77 2 17 12 37

Middletown North 6 26 7 0 173 10 15 37

Freehold Borough 8 3 27 56 227 14 16 34

Paterson Charter 27 7.5 62 128 32 5 12 24

Bergen Tech 86 13 47 1 2 8 15 41

Morristown 32 12.5 91 421 0 23 16 50

St. Peter's Prep 69 10 45 30 4 7 15 35

Science Park 100 4 67 1 55 17 10 35

Oakcrest 76 7 87 62 5 9 11 34



Freehold Borough 104 14 21 33 2 6 16 42

Secaucus 83 14 28 0 4 10 13 33

Chatham 23 11 38 0 178 6 15 37

Wayne Hills 6 3 72 32 144 7 15 34

Garfield 83 5 65 56 0 8 13 35

South Brunswick 77 21 3 4 3 2 19 42

Hackensack 1 0 60 106 292 29 14 45

Fair Lawn 2 1 72 59 292 15 16 48

Pleasantville 2 0 141 62 29 7 13 32

Millburn 7 2 6 0 7 1 17 6

Lacey 7 0 41 57 223 23 14 35

Oratory 16 6 31 52 343 12 11 34

Harrison 108 3 37 1 96 13 15 47

Linden 67 4 48 39 3 12 14 31

Collingswood 12 0 149 0 8 30 15 50

Cherry Hill West 35 5 85 46 16 10 18 44

Pinelands 101 1 36 10 9 3 16 36

Barnegat 90 16 19 2 1 1 17 40

Seneca 41 14 77 9 8 18 10 31

Wayne Valley 1 0 131 0 3 14 14 34

Ridge 1 0 138 0 17 16 19 51

Woodbridge 1 0 112 58 10 14 17 37

Piscataway 76 16 28 61 3 8 17 43

Cinnaminson 46 3 72 0 3 17 16 39

Woodbridge 88 7 16 39 2 9 17 37

Wayne Hills 40 6 67 37 0 10 15 34

Highland 80 7 77 56 3 7 13 38

Kingsway 0 0 126 0 10 12 17 41

Passaic Charter 85 6 38 0 67 11 14 40

Collingswood 100 7 82 0 2 17 15 54

Southern 0 0 160 126 15 19 17 53

Oakcrest 62 5 105 80 2 7 11 34

Manchester Township 1 0 116 46 4 28 14 37

Central Regional 31 8 11 2 10 1 16 18

Bloomfield 0 0 103 0 22 14 18 39

Ferris 102 7 30 4 62 17 11 37

Pennsauken Tech 15 9 83 9 259 6 13 46

Hopewell Valley 46 20 28 92 2 24 18 51

Wayne Valley 9 4 60 0 157 12 14 34

Moorestown 41 13 57 0 13 10 13 33

West Windsor-Plainsboro North 72 24 16 2 2 3 18 48

East Brunswick 74 5 36 23 2 3 20 41

Manchester Township 8 4 18 47 345 14 14 39

Franklin 63 6 71 11 1 11 10 28

Northern Burlington 29 1 29 1 31 12 19 28

Westfield 61 14 20 46 1 11 16 36

Randolph 3 0 178 125 16 9 15 49



Absegami 37 27 17 36 0 6 14 32

McNair 19 7 68 19 139 7 14 36

Don Bosco Prep 57 1 17 1 0 10 19 29

Passaic Charter 1 0 140 11 76 13 14 43

Cherokee 3 0 142 0 34 0 17 42

Marlboro 52 7 68 58 13 11 15 41

Kearny 56 15 19 30 1 8 16 35

East Orange 0 0 138 37 4 6 15 36

Bergen Charter 48 14 54 17 0 17 11 32

Cinnaminson 61 4 23 2 103 18 16 42

Clifton 11 1 48 51 171 13 17 39

St. John Vianney 0 0 125 0 29 24 14 40

Roselle Catholic 18 4 73 34 82 15 13 34

Freehold Borough 67 1 42 52 2 9 16 33

West Windsor-Plainsboro South 24 40 20 0 3 0 17 46

Cedar Creek 73 3 69 50 2 7 13 35

Hammonton 104 15 19 33 3 13 13 42

St. Joseph (Met.) 3 0 26 0 243 16 20 45

Central Regional 93 8.5 15 1 9 0 16 36

Passaic Tech 68 24 21 44 2 7 14 40

Pinelands 21 0 108 75 8 21 16 45

East Orange 36 18 46 60 3 6 15 36

Montclair Immaculate 26 10 36 22 47 10 12 24

Barnegat 10 0 123 77 4 7 17 40

Voorhees 27 4 50 0 165 22 10 31

Newark Tech 13 43 4 23 0 4 14 35

Elizabeth 69 7 71 29 0 4 16 43

West Caldwell Tech 67 2 61 73 2 11 18 45

Northern Burlington 11 3 74 399 78 9 19 42

Indian Hills 81 3 40 45 2 9 14 34

Passaic Charter 79 6 40 3 76 12 14 43

Barringer 42 10 32 47 47 17 13 34

Dickinson 19 1 98 35 22 7 13 31

Newark Lab 50 7 10 2 1 11 7 12

Garfield 0 0 161 110 8 18 13 43

Westfield 15 0 71 49 12 15 16 31

Lincoln 8 5 0 0 0 0 13 5

Keyport 8 8 48 43 233 7 12 35

West Milford 34 26 13 0 2 5 14 32

Colonia 60 7 45 44 3 10 20 48

North Arlington 84 7 62 0 4 6 12 37

Washington Township 35 19 15 0 4 0 18 33

Gloucester Tech 3 0 58 3 27 4 15 20

Middletown North 21 44 2 0 1 3 15 40

West Milford 56 6 49 0 7 9 14 34

Timber Creek 2 0 131 0 3 9 14 36

Dickinson 28 34 8 7 0 3 13 32



East Orange 35 30 0 0 0 0 15 31

Central Regional 33 12 12 23 15 3 16 25

Weehawken 5 7 29 35 251 8 15 38

Roselle 6 2 105 47 100 9 12 33

Colts Neck 58 29 18 0 2 0 16 44

North Hunterdon 15 3 40 0 256 12 11 33

J.P. Stevens 78 8 39 45 6 6 15 39

Jackson Memorial 29 39 9 4 1 0 15 40

Gloucester Tech 12 11 50 2 37 2 15 29

Hammonton 65 4 15 42 80 12 13 32

Middletown South 46 23 24 38 2 2 17 41

Pennsauken 58 7 60 81 0 10 14 39

Barnegat 52 5 77 45 2 4 17 43

Science Park 83 9 56 2 71 12 10 37

Sterling 45 16 17 0 1 10 14 31

Technology 3 1 57 96 318 21 11 38

Oakcrest 62 7 77 59 4 8 11 34

Lyndhurst 24 25 29 29 1 4 13 31

Moorestown 1 0 119 0 8 17 13 35

Lakeland 6 3 24 0 261 15 12 31

West Essex 5 4 20 0 173 6 15 27

Becton 119 4 51 52 5 21 11 42

St. Joseph (Met.) 0 0 101 0 9 16 20 46

Bergenfield 14 0 98 0 2 10 17 38

Cliffside Park 57 11 48 0 6 7 14 37

Becton 74 35 16 51 2 17 11 43

Camden Tech 59 3 80 51 1 23 10 33

Passaic Tech 1 0 150 0 17 0 14 38

Westfield 7 0 50 65 152 11 16 35

Chatham 83 4 37 0 1 5 15 37

West Windsor-Plainsboro South 73 30 10 0 1 0 17 52

Mainland 46 2 62 0 84 20 12 38

Iselin Kennedy 65 29 15 0 0 1 14 42

Hillsborough 36 30 33 13 2 1 19 54

Keyport 62 10 70 32 10 3 12 37

Collingswood 52 20 27 0 1 35 15 54

East Brunswick 77 12 4 2 5 0 20 41

Iselin Kennedy 79 1 60 7 0 11 14 41

Hammonton 67 14 38 42 27 8 13 40

Morristown 1 0.5 0 0 0 4 16 3

Barnegat 0 0 122 84 7 12 17 43

Edison 63 7 38 39 1 16 18 49

Orange 12 4 28 27 185 13 14 35

East Brunswick 30 13 25 32 3 10 20 40

Plainfield 1 0 168 45 10 7 11 37

Paterson Charter 0 0 99 4 15 3 12 24

Triton 2 0 135 74 17 16 13 41



Egg Harbor 48 5 49 70 1 19 15 40

Ramapo 0 0 88 0 13 6 16 29

Hudson Catholic 39 11 21 62 10 25 12 32

Chatham 50 17 32 0 3 2 15 37

Long Branch 13 3 74 55 84 10 13 33

Pennsauken Tech 123 14 25 19 5 1 13 46

Union City 5 0 134 36 15 4 14 39

North Arlington 7 0 62 0 214 11 12 36

Chatham 49 3 71 0 6 3 15 37

Arts 49 4 59 8 32 8 8 21

Woodbridge 38 3 49 27 6 12 17 37

Franklin 39 13 46 9 6 13 10 28

Hunterdon Central 3 0 59 0 230 4 19 50

Hoboken 45 1 40 0 34 4 13 26

Sterling 1 0 132 0 9 5 14 37

Paul VI 23 0 8 6 0 5 12 9

Secaucus 0 0 133 0 8 8 13 35

Highland 66 10 42 12 5 3 13 34

Rancocas Valley 37 10 20 0 3 13 16 34

St. Joseph (Met.) 47 18 16 0 0 0 20 42

Vernon 41 11 45 5 0 13 15 39

West Orange 35 21 22 0 18 4 13 31

Paterson Charter 23 0 43 0 42 9 12 22

Jackson Memorial 42 16 30 55 2 11 15 40

North Arlington 44 9 52 0 5 6 12 31

Kearny 58 4 29 53 3 18 16 40

Belleville 22 37 24 0 1 0 16 45

Lakewood 49 3 93 47 22 3 13 38

Collingswood 2 0 49 0 362 14 15 54

Wayne Valley 0 0 122 0 2 9 14 36

Bergen Tech 8 0 88 13 106 10 15 41

Cinnaminson 1 0 125 6 3 12 16 44

Atlantic Tech 11 2 58 54 120 10 14 34

Egg Harbor 7 0 108 72 3 16 15 41

East Brunswick 44 5 48 35 5 7 20 45

West Windsor-Plainsboro North 4 0 52 2 14 5 18 24

Technology 47 18 56 67 5 17 11 38

Burlington Township 35 15 7 0 0 24 16 39

Absegami 88 22 6 1 2 0 14 41

Lenape 52 22 9 15 4 3 18 45

Holmdel 45 5 84 176 13 13 14 44

Pennsauken 42 18 10 23 1 4 14 31

West Windsor-Plainsboro South 0 0 117 80 6 19 17 51

Lincoln 13 2 0 0 22 1 13 7

West Orange 3 0 87 3 66 9 13 31

Atlantic Tech 3 0 117 35 5 9 14 36

Franklin 9 4 33 6 198 13 10 28



Highland 9 0 75 54 153 5 13 35

Watchung Hills 17 6 55 323 0 15 18 41

Roselle 4 0 78 62 78 16 12 31

Lakewood 17 11 106 39 21 9 13 43

Passaic 29 2 25 4 35 5 16 24

Oakcrest 59 22 25 1 1 0 11 32

Don Bosco Prep 9 4 30 205 0 11 19 26

Oratory 3 0 100 65 33 30 11 37

West Orange 27 11 21 1 19 4 13 23

Holmdel 3 0 114 134 12 23 14 43

Millburn 1 0 49 5 41 8 17 26

Morristown 3 0 143 33 0 7 16 50

Fair Lawn 0 0 44 90 225 14 16 44

Don Bosco Prep 0 0 25 1 0 0 19 9

Christian Brothers 0 0 103 35 24 1 17 36

Sparta 47 9 83 87 2 5 14 44

Jefferson 54 22 12 0 0 5 17 45

Linden 51 4 50 61 47 7 14 37

Seneca 44 23 24 9 0 10 10 31

Passaic Tech 12 0 53 35 165 16 14 41

Orange 31 0 67 47 13 12 14 35

Wood-Ridge 29 9 99 48 1 7 12 39

Cedar Creek 29 5 43 41 124 5 13 35

Memorial 54 2 74 33 1 4 13 37

Northern Burlington 40 15 17 0 0 0 19 37

Millburn 6 3 0 0 0 0 17 5

Iselin Kennedy 49 21 10 1 0 0 14 34

Becton 13 6 33 98 307 19 11 43

Timber Creek 89 3 31 0 1 2 14 37

St. John Vianney 60 23 8 0 0 1 14 37

Clifton 45 14 13 20 1 9 17 39

Clearview 77 12 23 2 4 0 15 41

West Milford 41 2 43 0 2 10 14 31

Paterson Arts 50 6 32 71 28 19 12 34

North Hunterdon 58 4 45 0 2 11 11 31

Pennsauken Tech 44 16 82 7 6 0 13 46

Teaneck 7 6 10 39 156 11 15 33

Cinnaminson 30 29 5 0 0 0 16 38

Burlington Township 2 0 3 0 0 4 16 4

Lakewood 48 16 37 69 16 7 13 38

West Windsor-Plainsboro North 43 9 7 1 0 0 18 28

Hillsborough 15 1 63 24 3 10 19 39

Arts 52 31 5 2 12 5 8 26

Atlantic Tech 22 1 77 33 2 11 14 34

Union 4 0 92 58 5 14 15 37

Iselin Kennedy 36 28 22 1 0 6 14 44

Edison 41 12 43 41 3 7 18 49



Barringer 32 6 58 60 6 8 13 34

Clifton 0 0 113 1 6 0 17 39

Collingswood 76 34 3 0 0 0 15 54

Newark Tech 55 10 13 26 0 6 14 31

Passaic 17 0.5 21 1 28 1 16 16

Montclair Immaculate 18 3 32 37 22 18 12 24

Wayne Valley 51 3 68 0 0 0 14 36

Hopewell Valley 42 0 40 44 3 4 18 33

Lyndhurst 27 1 76 40 2 6 13 32

Paterson Charter 48 8 8 0 0 0 12 20

Pinelands 19 1 59 53 4 14 16 36

Snyder 57 5 15 9 4 3 15 29

Perth Amboy 49 1 25 5 37 15 9 23

Central Regional 1 0 12 2 12 2 16 7

West Caldwell Tech 1 0 97 69 13 7 18 42

Passaic Charter 24 2 59 375 107 12 14 43

Roselle 41 23 22 14 1 2 12 33

Northern Burlington 57 8 20 1 13 2 19 42

Glen Ridge 53 9 18 78 0 27 11 34

Seneca 67 4 43 28 1 12 10 31

Seneca 59 7 54 7 1 6 10 31

Cinnaminson 55 22 4 7 0 8 16 46

Wayne Valley 40 18 14 0 0 0 14 31

Watchung Hills 13 2 3 0 0 1 18 9

South Brunswick 68 6 20 6 9 4 19 46

Ferris 48 4 16 1 26 6 11 23

Montclair 2 0 33 70 148 5 18 35

Ferris 26 3 2 0 16 4 11 12

Pennsauken Tech 0 0 156 13 8 4 13 46

Hillside 107 15.5 9 0 10 7 11 41

New Brunswick 85 34 4 1 0 1 11 44

Bergen Charter 65 5 47 17 1 11 11 35

Sterling 0 0 73 0 6 19 14 33

South River 86 28 0 12 5 7 12 45

West Essex 4 27 1 0 3 0 15 27

Old Bridge 0 3 73 121 31 11 20 47

Bayonne 19 29 6 0 0 0 16 37

J.P. Stevens 28 17 16 31 5 4 15 33

Demarest 36 5 28 44 6 6 16 32

Wayne Valley 35 13 28 0 1 7 14 34

Millburn 31 14 29 2 1 0 17 37

North Brunswick 20 4 66 0 4 13 16 42

Passaic Charter 35 12.5 31 7 49 9 14 41

Morristown 28 0.5 51 4 0 6 16 32

Edison 35 13 32 28 0 3 18 43

Paterson Eastside 4 8 13 67 333 13 11 41

Egg Harbor 1 0 44 79 208 6 15 40



Arts 8 0 110 6 47 10 8 26

Lakeland 0 0 109 0 6 7 12 31

Egg Harbor 79 7 19 3 0 0 15 38

Oakcrest 48 23 16 40 2 4 11 34

Indian Hills 62 6 21 18 3 6 14 34

Pinelands 32 30 18 1 2 0 16 48

Northern Burlington 6 6 9 0 8 1 19 15

Linden 2 1 43 32 145 9 14 33

Sterling 2 0 80 0 4 10 14 31

Toms River North 19 30 1 5 0 2 16 40

Cedar Creek 9 1 65 35 108 6 13 35

Scotch Plains-Fanwood 1 0 91 62 4 16 16 44

Bergen Tech 81 6 26 5 2 2 15 41

Bergen Charter 15 36 18 2 0 2 11 35

Glen Ridge 57 0 44 39 1 22 11 34

Mainland 53 5 68 0 6 4 12 38

Snyder 25 17 1 11 0 6 15 29

Egg Harbor 4 1 37 66 183 14 15 43

Scotch Plains-Fanwood 53 17 9 11 1 4 16 43

Howell 1 0 78 47 2 5 17 33

Timber Creek 51 23 6 0 1 0 14 39

Nutley 29 11 32 38 8 3 12 27

Dickinson 2 0 129 26 3 3 13 40

Arts 47 5 35 5 58 17 8 26

South River 58 31 3 25 7 11 12 45

Voorhees 2 0 102 0 18 15 10 31

Ferris 12 20 1 3 33 10 11 26

Wall 0 0 55 6 120 18 14 41

McNair 16 0 95 9 3 5 14 36

Indian Hills 16 3 11 58 173 9 14 34

Clifton 32 3 55 22 5 4 17 39

Ramapo 0 0 70 0 1 7 16 29

Mainland 21 12 82 0 0 2 12 38

Bergen Tech 14 1 89 12 1 10 15 41

Central Regional 21 4 32 228 47 7 16 34

Watchung Hills 0 5 0 0 0 0 18 6

Lakewood 63 6 63 14 2 5 13 43

Ramapo 34 7 12 0 2 8 16 29

Harrison 24 17 6 1 12 5 15 31

Demarest 26 6 43 29 14 8 16 39

Middletown South 0 0 80 39 11 13 17 41

Mainland 3 1 61 0 203 4 12 38

Livingston 0 0 66 0 14 18 19 44

Passaic 1 0.5 4 1 18 1 16 5

Cape May Tech 37 6 59 53 5 8 11 33

Lacey 18 0 50 39 108 6 14 36

Iselin Kennedy 16 10 7 0 0 0 14 17



Sterling 56 2 43 0 4 1 14 34

Mainland 65 4 59 0 7 1 12 38

Pennsauken Tech 34 35 15 0 1 0 13 46

Rancocas Valley 3 0 70 0 10 8 16 34

Westfield 64 9 35 45 26 5 16 51

North Plainfield 62 1 34 1 0 24 11 37

Wall 1 0 112 4 11 2 14 39

Oakcrest 1 0 108 64 10 11 11 34

Hackensack 49 15 27 54 0 11 14 45

McNair 45 7 42 8 0 5 14 36

Hackensack 0 0 111 93 4 15 14 45

St. Augustine 37 13 16 32 6 16 12 34

Southern 3 1 34 39 107 5 17 33

Sparta 44 29 10 0 0 0 14 44

Ferris 52 6 18 8 42 16 11 35

Bergen Catholic 24 1 67 26 0 4 16 37

Hightstown 23 7 57 23 25 8 10 28

Wayne Hills 47 6 22 11 0 5 15 34

Lakewood 21 20 40 13 12 0 13 36

North Arlington 51 12 33 0 7 4 12 37

Cape May Tech 46 22 11 2 4 0 11 32

Kearny 1 0 82 45 8 2 16 33

Irvington 2 0 86 45 6 9 13 33

South Brunswick 7 1 4 0 0 1 19 7

Bergen Charter 1 0 89 10 3 22 11 35

West Essex 13 1 46 1 2 8 15 27

Toms River South 4 1 85 38 3 4 15 36

Highland 49 22 4 2 6 0 13 36

Paterson Eastside 50 24 14 57 5 12 11 41

Seneca 5 1 66 22 67 17 10 31

Williamstown 44 3 41 1 0 3 17 40

Passaic 31 11.5 14 0 4 1 16 30

Bridgewater-Raritan 36 8 50 0 2 7 20 58

Clifton 36 3 43 39 4 5 17 39

Orange 9 0 53 26 74 9 14 35

West Orange 16 4 19 1 36 6 13 21

Plainfield 63 10 30 36 1 7 11 36

Hillside 60 31.5 2 0 0 0 11 40

Voorhees 36 3 69 0 1 8 10 31

North Plainfield 45 22 10 2 0 10 11 37

Sparta 7 1 79 74 7 15 14 39

Wood-Ridge 10 1 38 81 144 17 12 37

Fair Lawn 85 10 12 2 2 1 16 48

Camden Tech 39 3 66 31 6 9 10 31

Harrison 19 15 8 2 5 2 15 27

Ferris 10 13 0 1 2 1 11 14

Don Bosco Prep 7 0 2 0 0 0 19 4



Perth Amboy 5 2 1 0 18 0 9 4

Barringer 20 8 54 9 14 2 13 34

Elmwood Park 47 1 38 48 3 13 12 32

Cedar Creek 41 17 13 21 4 3 13 35

Perth Amboy 29 2 55 12 6 3 9 22

Toms River East 32 2 18 0 3 8 17 29

North Bergen 0 0 104 37 10 14 14 46

Jackson Liberty 5 10 45 370 73 6 16 43

St. John Vianney 66 16 9 0 0 0 14 40

Williamstown 41 13 10 3 0 0 17 37

Egg Harbor 63 10 7 0 1 0 15 36

Summit 8 1 72 0 11 3 17 38

Middletown North 56 3 3 0 4 10 15 32

Wall 14 22 12 6 3 13 14 41

Paul VI 1 0 22 11 0 4 12 9

Belleville 0 0 74 0 4 13 16 38

Colts Neck 0 0 2 1 7 3 16 4

Atlantic Tech 37 1 59 22 6 4 14 36

Bard 44 0 140 23 12 17 6 32

Clearview 2 0 29 52 107 9 15 31

Pleasantville 2 0 39 40 141 8 13 32

Absegami 33 5 40 56 2 16 14 40

Bayonne 22 29 6 0 1 0 16 44

Timber Creek 66 13 7 0 3 0 14 39

Iselin Kennedy 0 9 48 3 0 10 14 33

Chatham 29 8 42 0 1 3 15 37

Old Bridge 43 15 13 42 0 6 20 54

Paterson Eastside 42 3 52 97 9 24 11 41

Hightstown 9 3 31 42 110 16 10 28

Technology 31 26 23 51 0 13 11 41

Washington Township 0 0 65 0 0 2 18 31

Bloomfield 31 13 11 0 0 0 18 36

Lyndhurst 56 1 41 90 8 7 13 38

Wayne Valley 66 9 7 0 0 0 14 34

Toms River South 22 23 4 0 1 0 15 36

Hillside 21 4 73 368 75 13 11 42

Lincoln 58 2 21 0 41 11 13 39

Wayne Hills 9 0 62 45 4 9 15 34

Toms River East 42 0 22 0 2 3 17 29

Mainland 39 16 33 0 6 3 12 38

South Brunswick 46 9 2 2 0 0 19 35

Old Bridge 56 10 23 11 2 1 20 54

Christian Brothers 37 4 41 19 2 1 17 38

Franklin 50 3 42 6 0 5 10 28

Hackensack 1 0 41 73 208 10 14 45

West Windsor-Plainsboro North 1 0 46 3 9 7 18 29

Oratory 21 25 14 8 0 1 11 31



Newark Data Science 12 0 0 0 5 4 6 3

Passaic Tech 36 9 19 9 2 3 14 31

Union 44 7 15 6 1 2 15 31

Memorial 59 20 4 0 0 0 13 41

Paterson Charter 23 6 22 0 21 4 12 24

Seneca 15 4 28 0 114 14 10 31

Toms River East 35 1 19 0 1 6 17 29

Toms River East 16 1 15 0 4 17 17 29

Colts Neck 0 0 70 1 84 8 16 46

Washington Township 7 17 22 0 1 3 18 40

Egg Harbor 55 13 12 31 1 1 15 41

Cliffside Park 4 0 86 0 11 0 14 33

Christian Brothers 0 0 49 64 5 15 17 34

Middletown South 0 0 68 27 3 10 17 38

Irvington 5 1 38 24 114 7 13 33

Pennsauken Tech 9 0 104 16 17 9 13 46

Becton 78 5 35 42 1 10 11 41

Harrison 0 0 0 3 2 1 15 1

Glen Ridge 17 5 20 62 106 16 11 33

Colts Neck 8 13 4 0 0 0 16 21

Burlington City 59 15 44 42 33 13 8 37

Pleasantville 0 0 37 59 147 6 13 32

Summit 27 9 26 0 1 3 17 38

Burlington Township 17 6 52 376 0 9 16 42

Clifton 40 5 18 21 3 8 17 39

West Milford 7 3 40 0 85 4 14 34

Freehold Borough 15 2 25 41 40 11 16 33

Hightstown 27 2 31 29 1 23 10 28

Garfield 29 28 5 9 2 1 13 41

Lakeland 65 7 14 0 0 1 12 31

North Plainfield 44 1 37 1 0 6 11 28

Atlantic Tech 25 21 10 0 0 0 14 35

Becton 32 6 45 76 6 29 11 44

St. John Vianney 35 19 11 0 2 0 14 37

Middletown South 7 21 9 0 1 0 17 35

Bloomfield 1 0 45 0 6 17 18 39

Memorial 0 0 103 50 11 8 13 43

Clearview 0 0 66 60 2 13 15 37

Colts Neck 15 2 62 514 63 5 16 48

Camden Tech 4 0 114 35 5 4 10 33

Burlington City 75 11 29 47 52 13 8 37

Wayne Hills 28 4 38 16 1 3 15 34

McNair 23 4 45 18 0 5 14 32

Roselle Catholic 7 1 72 22 17 5 13 34

Dickinson 10 11 27 26 132 0 13 40

Wood-Ridge 9 1 56 39 132 6 12 39

Cherokee 1 0 22 0 214 0 17 42



Union City 5 0 36 57 132 9 14 39

West Windsor-Plainsboro North 1 0 62 231 47 12 18 50

Lakewood 55 5 39 27 28 5 13 43

Christian Brothers 14 0 45 44 2 13 17 38

Clearview 46 4 32 3 3 0 15 37

Colonia 31 7 20 0 0 0 20 38

Rancocas Valley 28 8 18 0 2 0 16 31

Colonia 2 0 74 40 3 4 20 45

West Orange 20 5 12 1 0 0 13 16

Toms River North 0 0 69 17 0 3 16 33

Barnegat 37 11 17 2 2 1 17 40

Arts 22 10 20 94 46 17 8 26

Asbury Park 7 9 20 27 44 15 13 35

Scotch Plains-Fanwood 49 7 21 6 1 3 16 43

Dwight-Morrow 33 8 31 92 1 4 15 39

Thomas Edison Energy Charter 18 8 22 35 241 14 7 33

Freehold Borough 32 13 2 0 0 0 16 31

North Plainfield 1 0 101 8 0 10 11 37

Gloucester Tech 8 12 1 0 9 1 15 21

Toms River East 8 3 6 0 112 2 17 29

Freehold Borough 60 10 1 1 1 0 16 39

Roselle 28 11 34 46 2 10 12 37

Colts Neck 12 10 8 0 0 0 16 22

Triton 19 2 49 36 1 11 13 35

Hoboken 51 8 23 2 20 2 13 40

Don Bosco Prep 2 1 45 5 0 4 19 30

Egg Harbor 25 20 5 12 1 2 15 39

Ferris 0 1 0 9 4 1 11 2

College Achieve Paterson 29 17 1 18 0 4 8 20

Hackensack 61 10 25 0 2 0 14 45

Garfield 10 0 80 72 1 14 13 43

Harrison 2 0 2 0 4 1 15 3

Shawnee 0 0 57 0 7 5 16 31

Union 24 17 10 1 0 0 15 35

Central Regional 14 3 7 1 9 0 16 15

College Achieve Paterson 19 23 0 0 0 0 8 20

Perth Amboy 18 9 2 0 12 3 9 15

Central Regional 1 0 13 0 12 2 16 10

Southern 2 0 89 101 6 12 17 56

Glen Ridge 37 1 31 61 0 20 11 34

American History 41 9 100 0 145 26 4 34

Mainland 1 0 101 0 4 4 12 38

Newark Lab 1 0 9 13 0 20 7 10

Linden 11 0 47 49 6 17 14 36

Central Regional 1 0 3 1 1 0 16 2

Fair Lawn 45 15 17 2 1 0 16 48

Camden Tech 42 15 0 34 3 15 10 33



Lacey 41 12 13 4 3 0 14 36

Marlboro 0 0 74 73 3 7 15 39

Paterson Charter 0 0 29 1 20 5 12 16

Shawnee 20 15 10 0 5 2 16 37

Science Park 8 0 40 239 106 22 10 37

Collingswood 37 8 20 0 1 9 15 42

Absegami 37 10 11 18 0 3 14 33

West Caldwell Tech 54 8 9 0 1 0 18 44

Jackson Liberty 22 11 5 0 9 1 16 29

Ridge 0 1 39 0 114 7 19 51

Jackson Liberty 2 0 20 7 53 16 16 32

Iselin Kennedy 10 0 40 0 0 4 14 24

Perth Amboy 0 0 72 5 4 0 9 20

Ferris 8 10 19 265 62 17 11 37

Williamstown 3 2 3 0 0 0 17 6

Williamstown 2 0 0 0 0 0 17 1

Southern 69 5 21 0 1 0 17 52

Wayne Hills 25 3 31 14 22 2 15 34

Paterson Arts 0 0 81 62 9 12 12 37

Watchung Hills 7 5 10 30 0 1 18 18

St. John Vianney 1 0 75 0 1 12 14 40

Hoboken 25 3 22 1 60 8 13 36

Holmdel 37 20 11 0 1 0 14 43

Memorial 54 16 7 0 0 0 13 43

Hammonton 31 4 27 39 11 9 13 36

Hightstown 3 0 78 19 6 7 10 28

Elmwood Park 21 1 42 30 7 12 12 32

West Windsor-Plainsboro North 1 1 51 316 39 15 18 53

Morristown 32 7.5 6 0 0 7 16 36

Pennsauken Tech 66 7 29 1 3 0 13 46

West Orange 0 0 27 3 55 8 13 23

Iselin Kennedy 3 2 66 288 2 14 14 44

Montclair 43 2 11 14 0 0 18 32

Harrison 9 3 8 1 49 12 15 29

Orange 5 0 68 44 9 3 14 35

Teaneck 1 0 61 24 5 4 15 33

Hackensack 53 9 20 7 0 4 14 45

Hunterdon Central 34 15 9 0 0 0 19 50

Hoboken 0 0 50 7 76 6 13 35

Montclair 3 3 42 40 3 5 18 35

Newark Lab 0 0 3 1 4 12 7 6

Science Park 56 15 10 0 0 0 10 34

Roselle Catholic 1 0 75 11 0 1 13 31

Bound Brook 22 5 19 99 87 38 7 36

Bergen Charter 14 8 32 24 5 10 11 31

Wayne Valley 2 0 31 0 104 7 14 34

South Brunswick 0 0 49 256 47 8 19 46



Burlington Township 0 0 64 7 0 0 16 30

College Achieve Paterson 8 8 1 38 104 7 8 20

Newark Lab 7 1 0 1 0 9 7 6

Passaic 0 0.5 40 72 41 1 16 27

Paterson Kennedy 26 14 4 0 2 9 12 33

Linden 37 3 22 39 4 15 14 41

Paterson Eastside 0 0 102 66 7 9 11 41

Jackson Liberty 52 11 5 0 0 0 16 43

Keyport 33 0 59 15 3 2 12 37

Clearview 30 8 10 32 4 11 15 41

Southern 35 13 23 0 1 0 17 51

St. John Vianney 1 0 32 0 50 25 14 42

Elizabeth 10 0 38 48 1 10 16 33

New Brunswick 20 4 66 4 0 13 11 42

North Arlington 21 11 33 0 3 4 12 37

Bergenfield 16 16 15 0 0 0 17 41

South Brunswick 0 1 37 198 57 7 19 43

North Hunterdon 1 0 49 0 8 20 11 33

Toms River North 38 4 18 31 6 6 16 42

Newark Lab 2 1 0 0 0 2 7 2

Piscataway 3 4 28 16 111 1 17 43

Toms River South 34 9 8 19 3 2 15 36

Hackensack 59 3 30 4 0 2 14 45

Iselin Kennedy 1 0 61 4 0 1 14 29

Triton 49 11 12 12 1 4 13 43

Hightstown 45 13 4 8 0 1 10 28

Newark Lab 5 3 3 6 5 4 7 6

Hillside 5 0 4 0 18 4 11 8

Bergen Catholic 17 17 3 0 0 0 16 36

St. Peter's Prep 3 0 71 0 0 0 15 35

Hammonton 30 10 18 27 9 3 13 37

Central Jersey College Charter 51 19 2 8 0 6 8 31

Christian Brothers 26 5 24 8 2 0 17 35

Secaucus 26 4 22 0 49 0 13 31

Cinnaminson 5 7 20 4 93 7 16 46

Burlington Township 2 0 0 0 0 0 16 1

Burlington Township 4 3 1 0 0 0 16 7

West Orange 0 0 29 0 41 2 13 19

Northern Burlington 0 0 4 0 2 1 19 4

Atlantic Tech 12 2 49 29 20 4 14 36

Cherokee 1 3 12 0 167 0 17 42

Becton 48 20 3 0 0 0 11 39

Hopewell Valley 54 8 8 3 0 1 18 51

Asbury Park 20 13 11 21 0 6 13 35

Westampton Tech 113 6 21 25 7 3 7 37

Teaneck 26 9 9 1 0 2 15 33

Livingston 35 2 17 0 3 7 19 44



Perth Amboy 7 2 9 106 25 11 9 16

Snyder 16 4 20 15 4 5 15 29

Hunterdon Central 45 1 11 0 0 11 19 50

Cherry Hill East 25 3 14 33 2 13 18 44

Lenape 14 20 3 0 0 0 18 45

Gloucester Tech 21 10.5 1 0 0 0 15 27

Westampton Tech 15 22 24 30 96 7 7 35

Colts Neck 8 19 3 0 2 0 16 36

Barringer 5 0 41 50 10 14 13 34

Wood-Ridge 2 0 72 57 7 12 12 39

Bayonne 0 0 45 37 8 10 16 35

Thomas Edison Energy Charter 34 31 12 9 41 5 7 38

Nutley 16 7 8 38 2 11 12 27

Freehold Borough 23 6 27 33 3 6 16 42

Ridge 23 16 10 0 1 0 19 51

Wayne Hills 14 4 25 7 24 4 15 34

Morristown 23 10 6 3 0 0 16 32

Teaneck 9 1 31 25 4 10 15 33

Linden 34 11 3 0 3 0 14 32

Egg Harbor 0 0 53 72 8 13 15 41

Camden Tech 3 2 6 57 185 12 10 33

Atlantic Tech 29 5 27 16 3 1 14 34

Oratory 39 12 2 9 0 4 11 32

Gloucester Tech 2 0 22 88 42 6 15 26

Wayne Valley 4 0 65 0 0 4 14 36

North Arlington 0 0 82 0 1 3 12 37

Pennsauken Tech 53 10 19 0 1 0 13 46

Clearview 23 11 14 0 5 0 15 37

Sparta 10 17 14 10 2 2 14 37

Harrison 2 0 0 0 0 0 15 1

Central Jersey College Charter 6 10 11 18 96 20 8 32

Newark Vocational 52 20 14 28 0 13 9 44

Paul VI 2 0 3 8 33 3 12 9

Passaic Tech 34 9 8 1 0 0 14 33

Passaic 4 1.5 4 0 13 1 16 10

Bound Brook 49 15 18 41 3 16 7 37

Middletown North 43 3 6 0 1 4 15 34

Seneca 9 0 69 4 0 5 10 31

Bard 33 22 7 37 0 25 6 32

Woodbridge 1 0 50 42 3 6 17 37

South River 17 3 3 48 187 11 12 45

Bergen Tech 25 12 17 8 2 1 15 41

Colts Neck 1 2 2 0 0 0 16 5

Long Branch 35 16 5 2 0 1 13 40

Cliffside Park 19 8 19 0 2 8 14 38

Ramapo 20 8 9 0 1 0 16 29

Roselle Catholic 6 0 61 37 3 3 13 34



Lyndhurst 0 0 73 3 1 0 13 34

Iselin Kennedy 5 0 41 27 0 9 14 32

Long Branch 40 9 14 1 0 4 13 40

Livingston 26 0 6 0 5 17 19 44

Freehold Borough 1 3 35 21 65 5 16 42

West Milford 1 0 57 0 6 1 14 31

McNair 11 16 9 3 0 4 14 36

St. Joseph (Met.) 30 11 2 0 0 0 20 45

Middletown North 0 0 44 0 8 8 15 33

West Milford 3 0 40 0 38 3 14 31

Perth Amboy 28 4 8 0 0 0 9 16

Atlantic Tech 29 5 21 12 10 1 14 34

Montclair Immaculate 28 3 5 20 1 8 12 24

Memorial 0 0 23 45 129 5 13 36

West Orange 0 0 1 0 21 6 13 9

Hoboken 0 0 11 2 5 1 13 7

Teaneck 24 10 5 0 3 0 15 33

Vernon 10 6.5 18 0 0 0 15 25

Livingston 44 2 4 0 1 6 19 44

Burlington City 23 9 22 54 83 13 8 35

Northern Burlington 0 0 2 0 6 1 19 4

Belleville 25 12 13 0 0 3 16 45

Orange 14 13 14 0 2 0 14 35

Teaneck 18 7 16 12 1 2 15 33

Freehold Borough 0 0 52 25 1 3 16 33

Monroe 22 10 11 0 1 0 21 48

Passaic Charter 0 0 7 0 26 5 14 13

North Brunswick 30 12 2 0 0 0 16 39

Union 27 9 15 0 1 0 15 37

Passaic Tech 28 1 13 38 2 15 14 38

Morristown 15 11 4 0 0 1 16 32

Sterling 50 3 13 0 2 0 14 37

Bound Brook 46 3 26 43 74 10 7 34

Hillside 31 3 19 0 34 5 11 32

Burlington City 90 1 13 59 2 8 8 35

Middletown North 9 19 3 0 0 2 15 40

Summit 12 10 12 0 1 3 17 38

Belleville 18 15 13 0 1 1 16 45

Passaic Tech 44 2 13 19 1 7 14 40

Pinelands 1 0 82 48 3 3 16 53

St. Augustine 3 2 50 40 5 5 12 31

Gloucester Tech 1 2 0 0 0 0 15 4

Paterson Charter 1 0 11 0 4 1 12 7

Kearny 12 2 48 9 3 0 16 40

Randolph 30 11 18 2 2 0 15 46

Perth Amboy 38 4 4 1 3 1 9 20

Paul VI 5 0 3 8 0 6 12 9



Hunterdon Central 7 0 54 0 5 4 19 50

Cherry Hill East 18 6 12 24 3 8 18 44

Pennsauken Tech 2 0 83 8 5 3 13 46

American History 58 4 40 0 165 13 4 32

Woodbridge 0 0 54 9 2 2 17 37

Highland 22 11 13 30 3 6 13 39

Cherry Hill East 3 3 10 17 93 6 18 44

Lenape 0 0 28 75 2 19 18 45

Arts 0 0 1 0 1 1 8 1

Arts 14 7 27 5 21 2 8 22

North Plainfield 28 10 4 0 0 2 11 28

Nutley 19 11 6 0 2 0 12 27

Cinnaminson 30 7 8 0 2 1 16 37

Burlington Township 0 0 24 6 0 10 16 26

South Brunswick 0 0 23 3 19 2 19 24

J.P. Stevens 8 12 8 15 1 8 15 39

Paterson Charter 2 0 1 0 5 3 12 5

Hudson Catholic 14 2 21 49 6 17 12 36

Cherry Hill East 23 3 21 26 2 5 18 44

Moorestown 5 0 63 0 0 6 13 40

Millburn 0 0 2 0 14 2 17 7

Paterson Arts 50 4 10 45 15 9 12 43

Burlington Township 0 0 1 1 0 2 16 3

Morristown 0 0 26 0 0 6 16 24

Timber Creek 5 0 39 3 5 9 14 35

Bard 50 2 40 27 2 21 6 32

Chatham 3 0 50 0 2 5 15 37

North Bergen 0 0 61 27 1 11 14 46

North Plainfield 20 4 18 2 0 5 11 26

Jackson Liberty 0 0 1 0 2 0 16 1

Dickinson 1 0 63 34 16 4 13 40

Moorestown 31 15 3 0 0 0 13 40

St. John Vianney 36 12 7 0 1 0 14 42

Atlantic Tech 6 0 55 17 3 1 14 34

Cape May Tech 6 5 45 57 3 2 11 31

Westfield 2 0 27 43 111 9 16 51

Demarest 0 0 41 17 19 7 16 39

Thomas Edison Energy Charter 44 5 63 14 7 10 7 40

Payne Tech 17 12 8 4 0 1 15 36

East Brunswick 8 16 2 0 0 0 20 45

Dwight-Morrow 6 11 20 0 2 0 15 35

Lacey 39 6 9 0 0 0 14 36

Livingston 43 5 2 0 1 0 19 44

Teaneck 26 3 17 4 1 1 15 33

Northern Burlington 0 0 7 0 12 2 19 11

Wall 12 15 3 0 0 0 14 34

Union City 40 8 4 0 3 0 14 39



Arts 1 0 5 2 1 0 8 2

Keyport 25 12 8 23 0 3 12 37

Roselle Catholic 10 12 16 11 1 3 13 36

Freehold Borough 0 0 46 33 3 10 16 42

Perth Amboy 2 2 12 66 17 3 9 12

Harrison 0 0 63 4 13 5 15 46

Long Branch 23 14 6 2 0 3 13 40

Long Branch 22 4 36 10 3 3 13 40

Elmwood Park 17 6 14 33 1 9 12 32

Passaic Charter 7 2 1 0 0 0 14 8

North Brunswick 1 0 38 0 3 4 16 31

Morristown 2 0 15 1 0 2 16 14

Keyport 0 1 54 55 0 4 12 33

Secaucus 0 0 60 0 2 7 13 39

Burlington Township 34 6 9 1 0 0 16 39

J.P. Stevens 1 0 47 46 16 5 15 39

Hoboken 55 3 12 0 0 0 13 42

Hunterdon Central 34 3 15 0 0 3 19 50

Linden 24 8 9 0 1 0 14 32

Science Park 11 1 30 1 20 2 10 23

Glen Ridge 2 2 20 54 78 11 11 34

Snyder 0 3 11 19 68 2 15 29

Central Jersey College Charter 28 29 0 0 1 0 8 38

Sterling 28 11 2 0 2 0 14 37

Old Bridge 0 0 50 55 8 3 20 48

Chatham 29 1 15 0 0 6 15 37

West Orange 0 0 25 4 54 5 13 28

Cape May Tech 30 9 8 2 3 0 11 31

Washington Township 18 10 4 0 0 0 18 40

Burlington City 28 18 8 19 45 4 8 37

Monroe 2 1 12 0 83 5 21 48

Ridge 20 4 22 0 0 5 19 51

Middletown North 20 10 3 0 2 5 15 40

J.P. Stevens 1 0 44 27 8 3 15 34

Nutley 7 8 9 14 2 6 12 27

Bridgewater-Raritan 19 7 24 0 1 2 20 58

Watchung Hills 3 0 10 1 0 0 18 10

Long Branch 27 14 4 0 1 0 13 40

North Hunterdon 42 1 17 0 0 6 11 36

Central Jersey College Charter 47 5 8 11 1 12 8 32

East Orange 1 1 31 21 41 0 15 31

West Essex 1 0 39 0 1 1 15 27

Morristown 21 3 7 0 0 0 16 26

Jackson Memorial 3 0 57 0 2 0 15 40

Southern 0 0 37 14 2 3 17 32

Hudson Catholic 15 16 5 0 0 0 12 36

Technology 0 0 64 13 0 5 11 34



Perth Amboy 13 2 2 4 23 9 9 19

Wayne Valley 32 9 1 0 0 0 14 36

Bard 53 3 26 43 0 16 6 31

Memorial 22 8 20 36 0 4 13 43

Northern Burlington 1 0 10 1 34 3 19 23

McNair 36 3 12 4 0 2 14 36

Paterson Eastside 25 8 14 1 5 0 11 31

Bard 43 22 5 13 0 4 6 32

Monroe 0 0 42 0 0 5 21 48

Bound Brook 49 11 10 43 3 10 7 37

St. Benedict's 6 0 7 14 0 5 12 12

Jackson Liberty 1 0 2 0 28 7 16 18

Watchung Hills 0 0 10 3 0 0 18 8

Voorhees 35 8 10 0 0 0 10 31

Absegami 0 0 55 22 1 6 14 41

Cape May Tech 10 0 43 26 3 4 11 31

Passaic 0 0 7 0 6 2 16 9

Camden Tech 21 3 23 40 1 11 10 33

New Brunswick 13 7 5 3 0 1 11 20

Newark Vocational 49 4 23 41 11 14 9 44

Lakewood 0 0 76 0 1 0 13 43

Fair Lawn 26 7 21 0 0 0 16 48

Gloucester Tech 0 0 3 26 4 0 15 3

New Brunswick 31 0 10 2 0 5 11 25

Lincoln 0 1 0 112 21 6 13 13

Cape May Tech 3 2 37 44 34 2 11 31

Howell 0 0 23 45 0 10 17 33

Howell 16 7 6 0 0 0 17 33

Elizabeth 4 0 48 21 2 4 16 43

Christian Brothers 16 11 1 0 0 0 17 38

Indian Hills 33 1 14 10 0 4 14 37

Hopewell Valley 0 0 15 66 15 20 18 49

Moorestown 38 4 7 0 0 5 13 40

New Brunswick 5 2 7 0 0 0 11 9

Morristown 1 0 3 0 0 0 16 3

Becton 0 0 53 74 3 17 11 44

Old Bridge 23 10 4 4 2 1 20 54

Central Regional 0 0 1 0 1 0 16 1

American History 0 0 118 0 68 7 4 32

Irvington 11 9 19 9 4 0 13 36

Vernon 0 0 57 1 0 0 15 39

Holmdel 26 2 27 69 2 6 14 45

Central Regional 2 0 22 53 13 1 16 23

North Plainfield 9 1 33 111 0 12 11 36

St. Benedict's 0 0 8 17 11 5 12 12

New Brunswick 13 3 40 368 0 12 11 44

Paterson Charter 8 0 9 0 1 0 12 10



Science Park 0 0 24 0 56 7 10 27

North Brunswick 1 0 26 0 2 7 16 31

Cliffside Park 16 3 19 0 0 7 14 38

Memorial 1 0 61 38 1 3 13 43

Dickinson 17 15 1 1 2 0 13 40

Arts 5 1 10 97 44 13 8 22

College Achieve Paterson 17 8 5 15 0 3 8 20

Washington Township 8 9 9 0 0 1 18 40

Paterson Charter 0 0 12 0 0 0 12 7

Wall 39 2 12 0 1 0 14 39

Paterson Arts 3 0 18 17 140 5 12 43

Lakeland 20 12 0 0 0 0 12 31

Secaucus 21 6 12 0 1 0 13 31

Randolph 12 0 40 43 0 8 15 49

Hillside 0 0 9 0 7 2 11 8

St. Joseph (Met.) 19 10 3 0 0 0 20 49

Pennsauken 0 0 52 34 7 6 14 46

Lincoln 0 0 46 0 17 5 13 39

Freehold Borough 28 1 20 17 2 2 16 42

North Hunterdon 15 0 33 0 0 6 11 33

Weehawken 9 6 14 32 1 6 15 38

Montclair Immaculate 0 0 39 12 0 2 12 24

Irvington 25 3 12 15 0 5 13 36

Bergenfield 0 0 50 0 0 3 17 45

Burlington Township 1 0 3 0 0 0 16 3

Edison 18 11 5 0 0 0 18 49

South Brunswick 17 8 6 2 0 0 19 43

Manchester Township 19 9 11 0 0 0 14 38

Jackson Liberty 0 0 0 0 2 1 16 2

Old Bridge 24 1 11 43 2 9 20 54

Gloucester Tech 0 0 0 0 8 2 15 5

Cherokee 15 8 12 0 0 0 17 42

Woodbridge 17 8 4 0 0 0 17 37

Hightstown 18 0 28 22 1 6 10 28

Cliffside Park 0 0 37 0 25 0 14 31

Don Bosco Prep 9 6 0 0 0 0 19 25

Bergen Catholic 23 6 5 0 0 0 16 36

Cliffside Park 9 0 31 0 3 2 14 31

Fair Lawn 37 3 15 0 2 0 16 48

Voorhees 13 15 3 0 1 0 10 31

Ridge 26 6 10 0 0 0 19 51

Chatham 1 0 17 0 77 3 15 37

Franklin 1 0 50 6 0 2 10 28

North Plainfield 10 4 6 1 0 3 11 19

East Orange 1 0 39 24 0 4 15 36

Cherry Hill West 24 2 15 5 0 1 18 43

Union City 4 13 5 12 0 3 14 39



Camden Tech 15 16 3 0 1 0 10 33

Lincoln 3 0 0 0 0 0 13 2

Bergen Tech 0 0 44 9 3 5 15 41

Ridge 1 0 45 0 3 3 19 51

Elmwood Park 1 0 35 22 17 6 12 32

Vernon 5 0 43 4 0 0 15 36

Westampton Tech 21 10 17 43 3 16 7 37

South Brunswick 0 0 11 0 23 3 19 24

Sterling 25 7 3 0 1 1 14 37

Montclair 15 10 0 0 0 0 18 42

Cliffside Park 20 5 9 0 1 4 14 38

Gloucester Tech 0 0 6 0 2 1 15 7

Colts Neck 1 1 21 0 60 5 16 46

Kingsway 25 5 5 0 0 0 17 41

North Brunswick 31 0 10 0 2 5 16 43

New Brunswick 30 12 2 0 0 0 11 39

Triton 9 1 27 14 3 3 13 32

Colts Neck 2 3 2 0 0 0 16 11

Monroe 13 3 15 0 1 3 21 48

Bergenfield 21 2 22 0 0 1 17 45

Ferris 0 0 43 3 12 2 11 31

Shawnee 3 10 9 0 4 0 16 37

Monroe 1 0 13 0 2 14 21 48

Newark Lab 3 0 3 2 1 10 7 10

Science Park 16 7 3 0 0 0 10 22

Salem Tech 10 5 18 9 0 1 9 23

Pinelands 12 0 19 30 68 4 16 53

Kingsway 17 7 5 0 1 0 17 41

West Milford 14 5 6 0 3 2 14 31

Hoboken 0 0 0 13 15 3 13 8

Bloomfield 0 0 28 0 1 9 18 46

Sayreville 36 3 16 65 0 8 10 41

Westfield 14 6 5 0 1 0 16 32

Cherry Hill East 18 3 11 13 1 3 18 44

Hammonton 16 11 4 5 1 2 13 42

Lacey 16 8 7 0 0 0 14 36

Plainfield 24 11 7 2 0 1 11 41

Demarest 1 1 31 27 0 4 16 39

Toms River South 9 11 0 0 0 0 15 36

Burlington City 5 5 31 46 9 11 8 33

South River 35 1 2 45 5 14 12 45

Sparta 3 1 40 35 5 5 14 44

Elmwood Park 1 0 15 18 51 8 12 32

Arts 0 0 56 2 7 0 8 26

Pleasantville 10 9 7 1 2 0 13 32

Absegami 0 0 53 0 1 0 14 41

West Essex 9 4 11 1 1 0 15 27



Hillsborough 17 10 4 0 2 0 19 56

Clifton 20 3 8 3 0 2 17 39

Voorhees 10 0 22 0 24 7 10 31

Dwight-Morrow 11 3 14 37 0 6 15 39

Newark Lab 11 3 3 14 0 1 7 10

Oratory 16 8 10 6 1 4 11 37

Bergenfield 28 3 10 0 1 0 17 45

Timber Creek 1 0 30 0 3 8 14 39

Montclair 7 3 11 15 0 6 18 40

Cinnaminson 20 6 13 9 0 0 16 46

New Brunswick 6 9 3 1 0 2 11 25

Highland 3 0 28 23 53 2 13 39

Elmwood Park 15 10 2 0 0 0 12 32

Thomas Edison Energy Charter 0 0 61 11 2 14 7 37

Orange 20 0 12 25 0 5 14 35

Livingston 2 0 11 0 5 13 19 44

Timber Creek 10 4 21 0 0 2 14 39

Collingswood 0 0 42 0 1 2 15 40

Westampton Tech 21 4 27 36 33 9 7 37

Southern 0 0 27 84 1 13 17 53

Newark Lab 14 3 2 0 0 2 7 12

Lakewood 1 0 56 1 4 0 13 43

Sayreville 7 2 2 77 123 8 10 41

Lakeland 4 13 2 0 0 0 12 31

Paterson Kennedy 15 8 7 0 2 0 12 33

Livingston 21 5 2 0 0 1 19 44

Toms River East 16 4 1 0 1 0 17 29

Hopewell Valley 0 0 37 0 2 0 18 40

Ferris 0 0 2 0 4 2 11 5

Toms River North 10 11 0 2 0 1 16 44

Newark Data Science 0 0 0 0 3 1 6 1

Garfield 20 2 17 18 0 6 13 43

Bayonne 1 0 25 40 2 10 16 44

College Achieve Paterson 22 4 3 15 0 2 8 20

Plainfield 7 0 41 49 3 6 11 41

Snyder 8 0 18 17 0 3 15 29

New Brunswick 1 0 38 3 0 4 11 31

Garfield 12 9 13 0 1 1 13 43

Newark Vocational 0 0 57 3 3 1 9 31

Pennsauken 15 11 4 0 0 0 14 46

Roselle Catholic 8 12 3 0 0 0 13 38

Central Regional 0 0 2 1 0 0 16 2

Montclair Immaculate 4 0 21 23 2 4 12 24

South Brunswick 4 0 2 0 0 0 19 7

Barnegat 2 0 31 23 3 4 17 43

Camden Tech 19 4 15 11 1 4 10 33

Memorial 25 4 3 19 0 6 13 43



Franklin 8 11 3 0 1 0 10 28

Long Branch 1 0 39 26 1 5 13 40

American History 0 2 9 0 276 8 4 34

Moorestown 34 3 4 0 1 1 13 40

Moorestown 29 0 12 0 1 4 13 40

Cedar Creek 1 0 41 1 3 0 13 35

Pinelands 0 0 52 0 4 0 16 53

Sayreville 37 10 0 0 2 0 10 41

Cherry Hill West 1 0 33 18 0 2 18 43

Cinnaminson 3 1 9 0 78 3 16 46

Bard 8 1 19 40 72 16 6 32

College Achieve Central 16 6 11 3 3 9 9 36

Shawnee 4 3 21 0 2 0 16 35

Hunterdon Central 0 0 30 0 6 5 19 50

Teaneck 0 0 14 10 0 10 15 33

Bayonne 0 0 27 17 6 3 16 35

Cedar Creek 4 1 31 16 6 1 13 35

Voorhees 22 3 10 0 2 3 10 31

Passaic 0 0 1 0 0 0 16 1

Jackson Liberty 1 0 0 0 0 0 16 1

Newark Tech 8 11 1 3 1 0 14 38

North Brunswick 13 7 5 0 3 1 16 43

New Brunswick 0 0 6 0 0 9 11 17

Secaucus 14 9 6 0 1 0 13 39

Iselin Kennedy 2 0 12 0 0 0 14 13

Shawnee 0 0 28 0 10 4 16 41

Pioneer Academy 7 4 0 5 12 0 9 14

Science Park 0 1 3 0 0 0 10 4

Science Park 2 0 1 0 0 0 10 2

Newark Tech 1 0 28 51 2 6 14 38

Gloucester Tech 3 4 10 94 2 0 15 26

Newark Lab 1 0 0 0 4 1 7 2

Elizabeth 5 10 7 0 0 0 16 43

Paterson Kennedy 25 4 1 0 0 2 12 33

North Plainfield 26 0 12 0 0 4 11 34

American History 0 13 5 0 159 9 4 34

Salem Tech 5 3 9 16 11 5 9 23

Newark Vocational 40 2 16 41 6 7 9 44

Atlantic Tech 13 5 9 22 2 1 14 36

Lakeland 8 0 18 0 0 7 12 31

Arts 2 0 3 0 2 0 8 3

Hightstown 23 5 3 6 0 1 10 28

Pinelands 0 0 39 27 2 5 16 53

Middletown North 6 7 7 0 0 3 15 40

Cherry Hill East 20 5 1 1 1 0 18 44

Weehawken 4 0 22 43 1 6 15 38

North Plainfield 2 1 15 97 0 4 11 21



Science Park 13 0 9 0 7 1 10 18

North Brunswick 6 9 3 0 1 2 16 43

Perth Amboy 0 0 15 1 16 8 9 23

Montclair 22 2 5 0 0 0 18 40

Burlington City 2 2 17 105 4 20 8 35

Paul VI 4 0 1 6 0 3 12 9

J.P. Stevens 5 0 7 34 1 13 15 39

Science Park 0 0 3 0 4 0 10 3

Hillside 0 0 22 0 21 3 11 26

West Windsor-Plainsboro North 2 0 2 0 0 0 18 5

Bard 0 1 25 21 98 9 6 32

Kingsway 7 0 13 0 1 7 17 41

Paterson Kennedy 1 6 2 0 40 3 12 33

Paterson Charter 6 0 7 0 0 0 12 11

Clearview 0 0 38 26 0 2 15 44

Hunterdon Central 0 0 24 0 1 7 19 50

Cape May Tech 0 0 22 48 32 5 11 33

Teaneck 8 3 6 2 0 4 15 33

New Brunswick 1 0 26 2 0 7 11 31

Sayreville 25 5 11 79 5 4 10 41

Newark Collegiate 7 9 4 12 18 4 8 29

Cherry Hill West 9 7 4 0 0 0 18 43

Science Park 9 0 3 0 2 0 10 9

Iselin Kennedy 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 1

Elmwood Park 1 0 27 26 3 5 12 32

Asbury Park 7 3 16 22 0 3 13 35

Lincoln 10 0 19 0 16 4 13 39

North Bergen 13 11 0 0 0 0 14 46

Irvington 12 7 5 0 0 0 13 36

Hoboken 16 1 2 0 0 0 13 20

Bergenfield 0 0 30 0 0 4 17 45

Bergenfield 19 2 13 0 0 0 17 45

Bergenfield 8 7 9 0 0 0 17 45

North Hunterdon 26 5 3 0 1 0 11 36

Toms River East 2 2 8 0 1 4 17 29

Marlboro 2 11 4 0 0 0 15 43

North Arlington 5 2 13 0 36 4 12 39

Newark Vocational 8 1 15 59 0 23 9 44

Newark Vocational 18 5 28 36 3 5 9 44

McNair 0 0 33 7 0 2 14 36

Shawnee 0 0 27 0 1 4 16 41

St. Benedict's 5 0 7 7 0 1 12 12

Thomas Edison Energy Charter 12 19 0 0 3 0 7 36

Freehold Borough 19 0 12 5 0 3 16 42

Dwight-Morrow 0 0 27 8 3 4 15 39

Technology 14 10 7 3 0 1 11 41

Teaneck 5 0 6 27 1 9 15 33



Collingswood 17 6 3 0 0 6 15 54

Elmwood Park 5 2 22 11 1 2 12 32

Dickinson 8 0 31 10 0 1 13 40

American History 16 1 40 0 68 11 4 34

Lacey 0 0 13 43 0 11 14 36

Glen Ridge 0 0 24 44 0 9 11 34

Sparta 1 0 39 20 3 1 14 44

East Brunswick 18 3 3 0 1 0 20 45

Pleasantville 9 6 6 3 1 0 13 32

Salem Tech 14 2 6 1 1 3 9 23

Newark Vocational 12 7 4 17 66 5 9 44

Lakeland 0 0 13 0 1 11 12 31

Mainland 15 1 19 1 2 2 12 38

College Achieve Central 18 9 4 3 0 2 9 36

Monroe 0 0 9 0 21 7 21 48

Cedar Creek 7 3 15 20 0 2 13 35

East Brunswick 0 0 21 21 2 4 20 45

Burlington City 19 11 7 3 1 1 8 37

Fair Lawn 0 0 17 56 1 11 16 48

Washington Township 0 0 24 0 0 2 18 40

Cherokee 0 0 32 0 0 0 17 42

Absegami 0 0 14 52 1 12 14 41

North Plainfield 1 2 1 1 0 0 11 7

Livingston 0 0 22 0 6 3 19 44

Ridge 14 2 12 0 0 1 19 51

South River 23 2 0 18 0 10 12 45

Union 1 0 18 40 2 6 15 37

Middletown South 13 1 10 15 2 2 17 41

Weehawken 0 0 32 0 1 0 15 38

Sayreville 52 0 1 3 0 0 10 41

Atlantic Tech 0 0 24 20 9 3 14 36

Scotch Plains-Fanwood 12 7 3 0 0 0 16 47

Long Branch 8 10 1 0 0 0 13 40

Westampton Tech 8 7 16 27 4 9 7 37

Secaucus 0 0 26 0 0 6 13 39

Colonia 24 1 4 0 1 0 20 50

Old Bridge 7 6 9 0 0 0 20 54

Paterson Charter 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 1

Linden 0 0 32 5 4 2 14 41

Highland 5 7 11 2 1 0 13 39

Passaic Tech 16 6 1 1 0 0 14 40

Harrison 0 0 5 0 0 0 15 6

West Milford 3 1 14 0 8 2 14 31

Lenape 0 0 30 1 2 0 18 45

Chatham 11 5 4 0 0 0 15 37

Jefferson 15 4 6 0 0 0 17 45

Colonia 6 0 22 6 8 0 20 50



Hillsborough 6 6 11 0 0 0 19 56

Garfield 22 4 5 0 1 0 13 43

Salem Tech 12 1 4 10 0 5 9 23

Cinnaminson 1 0 3 0 4 9 16 31

St. Benedict's 0 3 1 6 0 1 12 12

Thomas Edison Energy Charter 1 0 48 10 0 8 7 39

Glen Ridge 0 0 25 56 0 6 11 34

Montclair 0 0 11 8 34 2 18 40

Jefferson 0 9 5 0 0 0 17 45

Newark Collegiate 9 8 4 5 4 2 8 29

Lakeland 10 6 3 0 0 0 12 31

Linden 1 0 8 21 37 7 14 41

Oratory 3 0 27 13 1 4 11 37

Salem Tech 0 0 26 7 0 1 9 23

Salem Tech 2 2 9 7 15 3 9 23

Jackson Memorial 12 1 13 1 0 1 15 40

Bergen Catholic 2 0 14 6 0 5 16 36

American History 0 0 60 0 81 0 4 34

College Achieve Paterson 0 0 12 6 0 8 8 20

Woodbridge 10 0 5 10 0 5 17 37

Lacey 0 0 23 11 1 3 14 36

Salem Tech 3 1 5 7 1 8 9 23

Voorhees 0 0 22 0 1 6 10 31

American History 21 1 35 0 67 2 4 34

Memorial 16 5 5 1 0 0 13 43

Newark Data Science 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 3

Sayreville 14 4 10 26 3 5 10 41

Newark Data Science 1 0 0 20 3 1 6 2

Montclair Immaculate 7 1 7 12 0 3 12 24

Edison 5 6 5 6 0 1 18 49

Pennsauken 14 3 12 6 0 0 14 46

Passaic Tech 2 0 23 21 1 3 14 40

College Achieve Paterson 0 0 17 24 0 5 8 20

Chatham 15 3 3 0 0 0 15 37

Indian Hills 3 2 12 12 0 4 14 37

Monroe 0 0 21 0 0 2 21 48

West Windsor-Plainsboro South 1 2 6 11 42 3 17 52

New Brunswick 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 1

Harrison 0 0 6 0 2 0 15 9

Snyder 4 3 4 12 0 2 15 29

Vernon 2 1.5 7 1 0 1 15 21

Piscataway 7 0 13 13 0 4 17 43

Cherokee 3 6 6 0 0 0 17 42

Ferris 2 1 0 0 2 0 11 6

Northern Burlington 0 0 1 8 4 0 19 4

Lakeland 0 0 28 0 2 0 12 31

Paterson Arts 17 2 12 27 1 2 12 43



Weehawken 0 6 3 5 1 3 15 38

Elmwood Park 9 4 6 2 0 1 12 32

Belleville 1 0 21 0 8 3 16 45

Newark Lab 6 1 0 0 0 0 7 6

Asbury Park 4 2 8 12 0 5 13 35

Manchester Township 0 0 24 5 0 4 14 42

Lyndhurst 0 0 30 0 0 0 13 38

Cedar Creek 3 0 22 3 3 1 13 35

College Achieve Central 22 4 6 4 0 1 9 36

Indian Hills 9 1 7 22 2 4 14 37

Barnegat 10 5 2 1 0 0 17 43

Snyder 0 0 18 8 0 1 15 29

Jackson Liberty 0 0 10 0 0 0 16 15

Montclair Immaculate 10 0 3 7 1 4 12 24

Bayonne 5 0 9 16 2 7 16 44

South River 20 3 1 18 5 4 12 45

American History 9 1 36 0 65 4 4 34

Cherry Hill East 0 0 22 13 2 1 18 44

Paterson Arts 4 0 8 20 70 1 12 43

Bound Brook 13 0 5 76 1 16 7 37

Central Jersey College Charter 1 0 17 11 2 11 8 32

LEAP Academy 8 0 9 20 0 14 6 28

Belleville 7 0 8 0 0 7 16 45

Central Jersey College Charter 0 0 21 15 0 11 8 34

Bloomfield 0 0 8 0 40 2 18 46

LEAP Academy 3 2 3 4 1 16 6 28

Roselle 9 7 1 1 0 0 12 37

Paterson Kennedy 4 5 0 0 0 4 12 33

Long Branch 9 0 19 17 1 1 13 40

Union 12 3 3 0 1 0 15 37

Central Regional 10 3 3 0 0 0 16 37

Elmwood Park 3 3 6 8 1 4 12 32

Bloomfield 1 0 23 0 1 0 18 46

Seneca 23 2 0 0 0 0 10 31

Harrison 1 0 11 0 7 0 15 22

Highland 5 3 7 6 0 4 13 39

North Arlington 0 0 21 0 3 4 12 39

Newark Collegiate 1 3 4 18 7 9 8 29

Science Park 0 0 2 0 8 0 10 5

Hudson Catholic 0 0 26 33 5 0 12 36

Keyport 13 4 3 0 0 0 12 37

Bergen Catholic 2 0 5 3 31 2 16 36

Newark Vocational 2 1 10 40 40 10 9 44

Edison 7 6 0 6 0 0 18 49

Newark Vocational 7 4 4 1 75 0 9 44

West Milford 0 0 19 0 3 0 14 31

LEAP Academy 3 3 5 14 0 12 6 28



American History 4 2 32 0 59 4 4 34

Toms River South 1 0 16 18 1 2 15 36

Plainfield 0 0 19 15 1 7 11 41

Hightstown 8 2 10 7 0 1 10 28

Bard 0 0 30 14 2 9 6 32

Watchung Hills 0 0 1 2 0 0 18 2

Watchung Hills 1 0 0 0 0 0 18 2

Paterson Kennedy 9 1 9 0 6 1 12 33

Union City 3 4 5 8 2 2 14 39

Central Jersey College Charter 8 0 4 17 4 11 8 31

College Achieve Central 2 4 8 4 31 2 9 36

Wayne Hills 0 1 15 6 0 1 15 34

South River 24 2 0 24 2 2 12 45

Plainfield 9 7 2 0 2 0 11 41

St. Benedict's 2 0 1 7 0 3 12 12

Newark Central 0 0 22 11 1 1 9 24

North Brunswick 0 0 6 0 0 9 16 43

Vernon 0 0 1 0 0 1 15 5

Cherokee 5 5 2 0 0 0 17 42

Middletown North 2 1 6 0 8 5 15 40

Paterson Eastside 6 9 0 0 0 0 11 41

North Bergen 0 0 14 22 1 7 14 46

Lyndhurst 7 3 5 12 0 2 13 38

Keyport 6 1 13 4 0 2 12 37

Elizabeth 7 5 0 1 0 1 16 43

Montclair Immaculate 0 1 9 12 0 3 12 24

Asbury Park 6 0 1 8 0 8 13 35

West Windsor-Plainsboro South 0 0 14 12 0 6 17 52

Summit 4 5 0 0 0 0 17 38

St. Joseph (Met.) 1 1 5 0 25 2 20 49

Hudson Catholic 7 6 0 2 0 0 12 36

Cedar Creek 4 0 16 16 2 1 13 35

Union 1 0 10 16 31 0 15 37

West Orange 0 0 4 0 4 0 13 8

West Windsor-Plainsboro South 14 0 11 6 1 0 17 52

Paterson Kennedy 0 5 0 0 25 0 12 33

Newark Data Science 3 0 0 1 0 0 6 2

Red Bank Catholic 0 0 19 0 3 2 13 38

Livingston 6 4 0 0 5 0 19 44

Paterson Arts 5 0 1 46 1 12 12 43

Jefferson 0 0 22 0 1 0 17 45

Lakewood 1 3 12 11 11 1 13 43

Sayreville 0 0 22 50 0 6 10 41

Newark Tech 4 6 0 0 0 0 14 38

Paul VI 0 0 6 5 0 0 12 9

Millburn 3 2 4 0 8 2 17 42

Scotch Plains-Fanwood 0 0 17 17 0 3 16 47



Lakewood 1 5 10 8 4 0 13 43

Northern Burlington 5 4 0 0 0 0 19 40

Newark Collegiate 3 5 3 3 5 3 8 29

Christian Brothers 5 4 1 0 0 0 17 38

Newark Vocational 17 0 15 15 2 4 9 44

Perth Amboy 0 0 3 1 1 0 9 4

Bound Brook 3 6 10 36 3 4 7 38

Moorestown 10 0 6 0 0 4 13 40

St. John Vianney 11 0 7 0 0 3 14 42

Howell 6 0 9 2 0 0 17 33

Sayreville 5 3 9 13 22 1 10 41

Edison 0 0 20 7 2 0 18 49

American History 17 3 15 0 39 2 4 34

Union City 9 3 2 7 2 0 14 39

Moorestown 1 0 6 0 31 3 13 40

Plainfield 9 0 10 8 2 4 11 41

Asbury Park 8 0 4 7 0 4 13 35

Toms River East 0 0 11 0 0 1 17 29

Teaneck 3 3 0 0 0 2 15 33

South River 0 0 5 69 12 10 12 45

Thomas Edison Energy Charter 4 4 11 15 3 7 7 40

North Plainfield 1 0 3 0 0 0 11 6

Central Jersey College Charter 20 2 3 0 0 0 8 31

Middletown South 6 3 1 1 0 1 17 41

Long Branch 8 4 3 0 0 0 13 40

Orange 5 0 9 12 0 2 14 35

Orange 5 0 11 10 0 1 14 35

Williamstown 0 0 3 0 0 0 17 7

Vernon 0 0 9 0 0 0 15 18

Ramapo 5 1 5 0 2 0 16 29

Colonia 9 0 9 0 2 0 20 50

Kingsway 2 4 1 0 1 1 17 41

Westfield 0 0 20 2 6 1 16 51

Payne Tech 0 0 14 14 0 2 15 36

Wood-Ridge 8 4 4 0 0 0 12 39

Hillsborough 1 1 7 4 30 0 19 56

Cherry Hill West 1 2 5 10 15 0 18 43

Middletown North 7 3 1 0 0 1 15 40

Lincoln 11 2 0 0 6 1 13 39

St. Augustine 3 0 7 12 0 6 12 37

Bergen Catholic 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 36

Bergen Catholic 3 4 1 0 0 0 16 36

East Brunswick 0 0 4 25 0 6 20 45

Lakeland 1 0 15 0 2 1 12 31

Hopewell Valley 0 0 16 7 0 2 18 51

Orange 2 0 11 1 0 2 14 35

LEAP Academy 2 3 4 1 0 8 6 28



Bergen Tech 10 1 6 0 1 0 15 41

Pinelands 0 0 19 6 0 2 16 53

Hackensack 0 0 22 1 1 0 14 45

Paterson Arts 14 0 11 2 1 0 12 43

Indian Hills 1 0 17 0 1 0 14 37

Pioneer Academy 3 1 4 7 1 0 9 14

Lakeland 0 0 4 0 1 7 12 31

Summit 1 0 3 0 22 2 17 38

St. Joseph (Met.) 6 3 2 0 0 0 20 49

Newark Data Science 3 0 0 0 2 0 6 3

Kingsway 13 0 1 0 0 1 17 41

Westampton Tech 10 8 1 2 1 0 7 37

Indian Hills 7 0 11 10 0 0 14 37

Woodbridge 1 1 1 2 24 1 17 37

Egg Harbor 2 1 8 25 1 3 15 43

Pioneer Academy 6 0 0 8 0 2 9 14

North Brunswick 5 2 7 0 0 0 16 43

Egg Harbor 3 2 9 9 3 0 15 43

Clifton 0 0 9 6 1 3 17 39

Roselle Catholic 1 6 0 0 0 0 13 38

Newark Tech 0 0 16 6 0 1 14 38

Monroe 0 0 11 0 0 2 21 48

Orange 2 0 14 6 0 0 14 35

College Achieve Central 13 2 5 5 1 1 9 36

Teaneck 2 3 3 0 0 0 15 33

Linden 2 0 15 9 2 1 14 41

Triton 5 5 1 0 0 0 13 43

Summit 1 0 8 0 4 2 17 38

Oratory 6 2 5 7 1 2 11 37

Bergen Charter 1 4 7 0 0 0 11 35

Red Bank Catholic 4 1 7 0 13 0 13 38

West Orange 1 0 0 1 0 0 13 2

Lacey 0 0 12 17 1 2 14 36

Christian Brothers 1 4 1 0 1 0 17 38

Moorestown 8 0 9 0 0 1 13 40

Randolph 7 0 13 8 0 0 15 49

Roselle 2 0 17 9 1 0 12 37

Monroe 0 0 10 0 0 2 21 48

Union 5 3 1 0 1 0 15 37

Red Bank Catholic 5 0 12 0 1 0 13 38

Westampton Tech 3 1 7 11 25 5 7 37

Westampton Tech 2 0 16 14 2 5 7 34

Paterson Arts 5 1 7 15 9 2 12 43

West Caldwell Tech 6 0 6 12 0 2 18 47

Washington Township 5 0 6 0 0 1 18 40

Timber Creek 0 0 8 1 1 4 14 39

Wall 3 2 2 11 0 3 14 41



Hillsborough 0 0 17 0 1 0 19 56

Colonia 2 4 1 0 0 0 20 50

Bridgewater-Raritan 15 0 2 0 0 0 20 58

Cinnaminson 2 3 2 0 0 2 16 46

Roselle 1 0 17 4 1 0 12 37

Bloomfield 0 0 5 0 17 2 18 46

Glen Ridge 4 3 5 0 0 0 11 34

Bergen Tech 8 0 8 0 0 0 15 41

Bard 1 0 23 9 2 3 6 32

Toms River South 0 0 9 10 1 2 15 36

Hightstown 5 1 4 6 1 2 10 28

College Achieve Paterson 5 3 0 0 0 0 8 20

Manchester Township 6 2 3 2 1 1 14 42

Pennsauken 0 0 6 16 0 6 14 46

Science Park 0 0 1 0 2 0 10 3

North Plainfield 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 2

Newark Data Science 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 2

Newark Data Science 2 0 0 9 0 0 6 2

Fair Lawn 10 1 4 1 0 0 16 48

Thomas Edison Energy Charter 7 8 0 0 1 0 7 40

Voorhees 0 0 6 0 21 2 10 31

Elmwood Park 3 0 12 6 0 0 12 32

Hammonton 1 1 5 10 1 4 13 42

Hillsborough 1 0 13 5 0 1 19 56

Old Bridge 8 1 4 1 0 0 20 54

J.P. Stevens 6 0 2 5 0 3 15 39

Jackson Memorial 1 0 7 8 0 3 15 40

Hightstown 6 1 0 4 1 3 10 28

BelovED Charter 3 4 0 3 0 0 11 32

Pioneer Academy 8 0 0 6 0 0 9 14

Fair Lawn 0 0 9 2 22 0 16 48

Becton 0 0 16 0 17 0 11 44

Colts Neck 0 0 0 0 1 0 16 1

Rancocas Valley 7 0 2 0 0 1 16 34

College Achieve Paterson 4 2 1 0 0 1 8 20

Voorhees 11 1 2 0 0 0 10 31

Absegami 0 0 11 4 2 2 14 41

West Caldwell Tech 2 1 5 7 0 2 18 47

Westfield 8 1 6 0 0 0 16 51

Technology 5 5 0 0 0 0 11 41

Howell 4 2 0 0 0 0 17 33

Jefferson 2 0 12 0 0 0 17 45

Long Branch 1 0 6 9 27 0 13 40

West Orange 0 0 2 0 0 0 13 5

Sayreville 3 0 14 39 1 2 10 41

Thomas Edison Energy Charter 0 1 21 9 1 2 7 40

Hoboken 3 0 0 0 0 0 13 8



North Plainfield 0 0 13 0 0 0 11 29

Egg Harbor 1 0 7 17 1 3 15 43

Christian Brothers 3 2 2 0 1 0 17 38

Newark Data Science 1 0 0 0 5 0 6 3

Nutley 2 0 2 14 3 3 12 27

Pleasantville 0 0 8 2 1 2 13 32

Burlington City 4 5 4 1 1 0 8 37

Fair Lawn 0 0 13 18 0 1 16 48

Lyndhurst 0 0 14 2 0 0 13 38

Freehold Borough 4 0 7 11 0 1 16 42

St. Joseph (Met.) 8 1 1 0 0 0 20 49

Hillsborough 3 3 2 0 0 0 19 56

Central Jersey College Charter 1 0 8 9 0 7 8 38

Elmwood Park 2 1 1 2 21 0 12 32

Franklin 0 0 11 0 0 1 10 28

American History 13 3 2 0 18 3 4 34

Newark Central 0 0 13 3 0 0 9 24

Bloomfield 7 1 0 0 0 1 18 46

Bloomfield 5 0 3 0 0 2 18 46

Old Bridge 2 3 2 2 0 0 20 54

Bound Brook 5 5 4 12 0 0 7 38

Voorhees 0 0 4 0 1 5 10 31

Becton 3 0 10 8 0 3 11 44

Absegami 0 0 12 5 0 1 14 41

West Windsor-Plainsboro North 5 2 2 0 0 0 18 51

Marlboro 2 0 9 2 0 1 15 43

Passaic Charter 0 0 0 0 1 0 14 1

BelovED Charter 6 2 1 5 0 0 11 32

Linden 8 1 3 0 0 0 14 41

Westfield 11 1 1 0 0 0 16 51

Moorestown 3 2 3 0 0 1 13 40

St. Joseph (Met.) 5 0 6 0 1 0 20 49

St. Joseph (Met.) 0 0 3 0 7 3 20 49

Kingsway 0 0 6 0 8 1 17 41

Bard 4 6 2 0 0 0 6 32

Toms River North 6 0 6 3 0 0 16 44

North Hunterdon 3 2 5 0 0 0 11 36

Edison 5 0 3 7 0 2 18 49

Edison 0 0 10 6 0 1 18 49

Westampton Tech 0 0 17 11 0 3 7 37

Cliffside Park 0 0 10 0 0 1 14 38

Westfield 0 0 14 11 1 0 16 51

Jefferson 0 0 4 0 12 2 17 45

Highland 0 1 5 3 10 1 13 39

Middletown North 0 0 9 0 0 0 15 31

American History 0 3 0 0 72 0 4 34

North Plainfield 0 0 8 0 0 1 11 26



Newark Collegiate 6 2 2 3 4 0 8 29

Elizabeth 0 0 2 6 23 1 16 43

Lyndhurst 0 2 6 2 0 0 13 38

St. Joseph (Met.) 7 0 1 0 1 1 20 49

Snyder 4 0 2 3 0 1 15 29

Lakeland 5 2 0 0 0 0 12 31

Newark Vocational 0 0 9 31 1 6 9 44

Collingswood 0 0 15 0 0 0 15 54

Collingswood 3 3 3 0 0 0 15 54

Southern 2 2 1 4 0 2 17 54

Southern 6 2 1 0 0 0 17 54

Irvington 0 0 9 1 0 1 13 36

Edison 0 0 11 0 0 0 18 49

Linden 0 0 8 10 1 2 14 41

Wayne Hills 0 0 6 5 3 1 15 34

Elmwood Park 0 0 11 2 0 0 12 32

Paul VI 2 0 1 0 0 0 12 9

Paul VI 3 0 0 0 0 0 12 9

Cherokee 0 0 10 0 0 0 17 42

Newark Central 0 0 11 5 0 0 9 24

Paterson Kennedy 7 1 1 0 0 0 12 33

Highland 0 0 8 0 0 2 13 39

St. Benedict's 0 0 4 3 0 0 12 12

Bloomfield 0 0 9 0 3 0 18 46

Clifton 0 1 2 5 0 2 17 39

Passaic Tech 5 0 6 1 0 0 14 40

Hopewell Valley 11 0 0 1 0 0 18 51

Plainfield 0 0 10 4 0 2 11 41

Roselle Catholic 1 0 8 3 0 1 13 38

North Hunterdon 0 0 2 0 0 5 11 36

Atlantic Tech 4 1 1 3 0 1 14 36

BelovED Charter 0 2 0 2 14 0 11 32

Pioneer Academy 0 0 5 7 2 0 9 14

Indian Hills 2 1 3 14 0 1 14 37

Perth Amboy 0 0 2 0 0 0 9 5

Passaic 2 1 2 0 3 0 16 33

University 3 1 2 0 0 0 8 17

University 1 2 1 2 0 0 8 17

McNair 1 3 0 0 0 0 14 36

Long Branch 1 0 4 31 2 3 13 40

Linden 7 0 2 1 1 1 14 41

Burlington City 1 0 16 1 2 0 8 37

Cherry Hill East 0 0 9 4 0 0 18 44

J.P. Stevens 0 1 1 2 11 1 15 39

Hammonton 2 0 5 16 2 2 13 42

West Milford 2 2 0 0 0 0 14 31

Union City 0 0 8 9 0 1 14 39



Egg Harbor 0 0 3 8 4 3 15 43

Lenape 5 0 2 11 0 1 18 45

Bayonne 4 1 1 3 0 1 16 44

Scotch Plains-Fanwood 0 1 3 2 13 0 16 47

BelovED Charter 3 2 1 5 0 0 11 32

Southern 0 0 9 25 1 1 17 54

Sayreville 3 0 8 34 0 2 10 41

Plainfield 9 1 0 1 3 0 11 41

Long Branch 0 0 7 4 0 2 13 40

Shawnee 2 1 0 0 0 2 16 41

Asbury Park 1 2 2 9 1 0 13 35

Roselle 0 0 9 12 0 1 12 37

West Caldwell Tech 3 0 6 3 1 0 18 47

Newark Vocational 2 0 14 9 0 1 9 44

Lacey 2 2 1 0 0 0 14 36

Barnegat 6 0 3 0 0 0 17 43

West Orange 0 0 0 4 5 3 13 28

Westampton Tech 8 0 6 2 0 2 7 37

Westampton Tech 0 3 9 0 0 0 7 37

Southern 9 0 2 2 0 0 17 54

Clifton 2 0 6 5 0 0 17 39

Bridgewater-Raritan 1 2 3 0 0 0 20 58

Hillsborough 4 2 0 0 0 0 19 56

North Bergen 0 0 3 8 0 4 14 46

Hackensack 6 1 2 0 0 0 14 45

Newark Collegiate 0 0 6 3 7 2 8 29

Chatham 2 0 6 0 1 0 15 37

Cherokee 0 0 8 0 1 0 17 42

Dickinson 7 0 3 1 0 0 13 40

BelovED Charter 0 0 5 2 1 2 11 32

Edison 6 1 0 0 0 0 18 49

Jefferson 5 0 2 0 0 1 17 45

Elmwood Park 0 0 7 11 0 1 12 32

Newark Tech 0 0 3 14 0 3 14 38

Newark Tech 2 2 1 1 0 0 14 38

Paterson Kennedy 0 0 9 0 0 0 12 33

College Achieve Central 1 1 3 0 12 1 9 36

Bayonne 2 2 1 0 0 0 16 44

St. Joseph (Met.) 1 2 1 0 0 0 20 49

Bergen Charter 0 2 4 0 0 0 11 35

Glen Ridge 3 2 1 0 0 0 11 34

Lenape 3 0 3 7 0 1 18 45

Elmwood Park 0 0 8 0 2 0 12 32

Cape May Tech 0 0 7 8 1 1 11 33

Franklin 1 0 7 0 2 0 10 28

Wayne Hills 1 1 1 4 0 1 15 34

Hightstown 0 0 9 1 0 0 10 28



Hightstown 0 0 7 2 0 1 10 28

Cherry Hill East 0 0 5 2 8 0 18 44

Memorial 0 0 8 6 0 1 13 43

Piscataway 4 0 4 2 0 0 17 43

Holmdel 3 0 5 8 1 1 14 45

Newark Vocational 4 3 3 2 0 0 9 44

Paterson Arts 0 0 3 10 1 4 12 43

Randolph 2 0 4 8 0 2 15 49

Barnegat 0 0 8 1 0 0 17 43

Moorestown 0 0 7 0 1 1 13 40

Newark Central 0 0 8 3 1 0 9 24

Newark Central 4 0 4 9 1 0 9 24

Summit 0 0 6 0 2 0 17 38

Freehold Borough 0 0 2 3 0 3 16 42

Central Jersey College Charter 0 0 0 6 31 2 8 38

Highland 3 1 3 0 0 0 13 39

St. Benedict's 0 0 3 0 0 0 12 12

St. Benedict's 0 1 0 3 0 0 12 12

Jackson Memorial 0 1 2 0 8 0 15 40

Old Bridge 3 1 2 0 0 0 20 54

American History 3 2 8 0 9 1 4 34

North Hunterdon 1 0 2 0 0 3 11 36

BelovED Charter 5 1 0 7 0 0 11 32

Technology 2 0 7 1 0 1 11 41

Southern 7 0 0 2 0 1 17 54

Newark Vocational 0 0 1 15 11 5 9 44

University 0 0 4 1 0 1 8 17

Cherokee 0 2 1 0 0 0 17 42

Union 4 1 0 0 0 0 15 37

Teaneck 0 0 2 0 12 0 15 33

Randolph 5 1 1 1 0 0 15 49

Bloomfield 1 2 0 0 0 0 18 46

Asbury Park 0 0 7 0 1 0 13 35

Bridgewater-Raritan 2 1 1 0 0 1 20 58

College Achieve Central 1 0 5 8 9 1 9 36

Lacey 0 0 1 5 0 3 14 36

Kingsway 4 0 0 0 1 1 17 41

LEAP Academy 0 0 2 4 0 5 6 28

Timber Creek 0 0 3 0 7 1 14 39

South River 4 0 6 12 1 0 12 45

Red Bank Catholic 4 0 3 0 2 0 13 38

Central Regional 1 0 3 0 0 1 16 37

Asbury Park 1 1 3 0 0 0 13 35

West Caldwell Tech 0 0 7 0 0 0 18 47

Sayreville 0 0 3 38 0 4 10 41

Ridge 2 0 5 0 0 0 19 51

St. John Vianney 0 0 2 0 0 3 14 42



St. John Vianney 0 0 6 0 0 1 14 42

Rancocas Valley 3 0 2 0 1 0 16 34

Timber Creek 1 2 0 0 0 0 14 39

Howell 0 0 0 5 15 0 17 33

Old Bridge 3 1 1 0 0 0 20 54

Elizabeth 2 0 5 10 0 0 16 43

Holmdel 0 0 6 7 1 1 14 45

BelovED Charter 2 1 2 5 0 0 11 32

Weehawken 0 1 3 5 1 0 15 38

Plainfield 5 0 2 4 0 1 11 41

Wall 0 0 7 0 0 0 14 41

Scotch Plains-Fanwood 0 0 1 8 0 3 16 47

Scotch Plains-Fanwood 0 0 5 2 0 1 16 47

Scotch Plains-Fanwood 5 0 0 1 0 1 16 47

Garfield 0 1 5 0 0 0 13 43

Toms River South 0 0 3 4 2 1 15 36

Clearview 2 0 5 4 0 0 15 44

Cape May Tech 1 0 6 0 0 0 11 33

Toms River North 1 0 3 5 7 0 16 44

Seneca 0 0 5 0 0 1 10 31

Dwight-Morrow 2 0 0 6 0 2 15 39

West Milford 2 0 3 0 0 0 14 31

Bridgewater-Raritan 0 0 4 0 2 1 20 58

Central Jersey College Charter 5 2 0 0 0 0 8 38

Sterling 0 0 1 0 3 2 14 37

Triton 0 2 1 0 1 0 13 43

Bard 5 1 4 0 0 0 6 32

Toms River North 0 0 4 3 0 1 16 44

Toms River North 0 1 3 6 0 0 16 44

Bergen Catholic 0 0 5 0 0 0 16 36

Bergen Catholic 1 1 1 0 0 0 16 36

Pinelands 0 0 0 4 10 2 16 53

West Essex 1 1 0 0 0 0 15 27

Bergen Tech 0 2 0 0 0 0 15 41

Williamstown 0 1 0 7 0 1 17 40

American History 0 0 11 0 10 1 4 34

Marlboro 0 2 0 0 0 0 15 43

Kearny 2 0 3 9 1 0 16 40

Lenape 0 0 1 6 1 2 18 45

Passaic Tech 3 1 0 1 0 0 14 40

Demarest 2 1 0 0 0 0 16 39

Egg Harbor 2 1 1 0 0 0 15 43

Red Bank Catholic 5 0 1 0 0 0 13 38

Bridgewater-Raritan 0 0 4 0 0 1 20 58

Salem Tech 1 0 0 0 0 2 9 23

Cherry Hill East 3 0 2 1 0 0 18 44

University 0 0 3 0 4 0 8 17



LEAP Academy 0 0 1 0 0 4 6 28

Clifton 0 0 2 4 2 1 17 39

Pioneer Academy 0 1 0 2 0 0 9 14

Pioneer Academy 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 14

Pleasantville 0 0 5 22 0 0 13 32

Oakcrest 2 1 1 0 0 0 11 34

Shawnee 0 0 5 0 0 0 16 41

St. John Vianney 0 0 2 0 0 2 14 42

Weehawken 0 0 3 0 0 1 15 38

Westampton Tech 0 2 4 5 0 0 7 37

Barnegat 0 0 1 1 6 1 17 43

Salem Tech 0 0 1 0 5 1 9 23

Holmdel 5 0 1 0 1 0 14 45

Hunterdon Central 0 0 1 0 0 2 19 50

Sterling 4 0 1 0 0 0 14 37

Southern 5 0 1 0 0 0 17 54

Asbury Park 4 0 1 2 0 0 13 35

University 2 0 2 2 0 0 8 17

Memorial 6 0 0 0 0 0 13 43

Hackensack 0 0 6 4 0 0 14 45

Irvington 1 0 0 2 0 2 13 36

Westfield 0 1 1 1 0 1 16 51

Union City 0 0 5 0 0 0 14 39

East Brunswick 0 0 2 0 6 0 20 45

Scotch Plains-Fanwood 0 0 3 1 0 1 16 47

Red Bank Catholic 4 0 1 0 0 0 13 38

Clifton 0 0 2 4 0 1 17 39

Clifton 0 1 1 0 0 0 17 39

Barringer 0 0 4 0 1 0 13 34

Cinnaminson 1 0 4 0 0 0 16 46

North Hunterdon 0 0 1 0 1 2 11 36

Keyport 0 0 1 7 0 2 12 37

East Orange 0 0 0 9 0 2 15 36

Hackensack 0 0 3 0 7 0 14 45

Manchester Township 0 0 1 2 0 2 14 42

Manchester Township 0 0 5 1 0 0 14 42

Voorhees 1 1 1 0 0 0 10 31

Moorestown 0 0 3 0 0 1 13 40

Moorestown 0 0 5 0 0 0 13 40

American History 0 0 9 0 10 0 4 34

Donovan Catholic 0 1 0 0 0 0 16 29

Donovan Catholic 0 1 0 0 0 0 16 29

Bergen Charter 0 0 5 0 0 0 11 35

Union 0 0 0 2 0 2 15 37

Pennsauken 0 0 5 5 0 0 14 46

Southern 0 0 3 3 0 1 17 54

Southern 0 0 5 3 0 0 17 54



Weehawken 0 0 4 8 0 0 15 38

Iselin Kennedy 3 0 2 0 0 0 14 46

Bergen Tech 0 1 1 0 1 0 15 41

North Bergen 1 1 1 6 0 0 14 46

Hackensack 2 1 0 0 0 0 14 45

Jackson Memorial 1 1 0 0 0 0 15 40

Lakeland 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 31

Holmdel 1 1 1 2 0 0 14 45

Freehold Borough 4 0 0 0 0 0 16 42

Ridge 0 0 4 0 0 0 19 51

Newark Tech 0 0 4 0 0 0 14 38

Newark Central 1 0 3 6 0 0 9 24

Newark Central 1 0 3 0 0 0 9 24

Paterson Kennedy 0 0 4 0 0 0 12 33

University 1 0 2 2 0 0 8 17

Passaic Tech 4 0 0 0 0 0 14 40

Hightstown 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 28

Bridgewater-Raritan 2 0 0 0 0 1 20 58

Paul VI 0 0 1 3 0 0 12 9

Keyport 1 0 1 2 0 1 12 37

Absegami 0 0 4 2 0 0 14 41

West Windsor-Plainsboro South 1 1 0 0 0 0 17 52

College Achieve Central 0 0 2 0 4 1 9 36

Arts 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 2

Christian Brothers 1 0 2 1 0 0 17 38

Secaucus 1 0 1 0 0 1 13 39

Southern 0 0 2 3 0 1 17 54

North Bergen 1 1 0 0 0 0 14 46

Hackensack 2 0 2 0 0 0 14 45

Cherry Hill East 3 0 0 0 0 0 18 44

Chatham 1 0 0 0 0 1 15 37

Cherokee 0 1 0 0 0 0 17 42

Holmdel 0 0 2 5 0 1 14 45

Camden Tech 0 0 0 3 0 2 10 33

Bloomfield 0 1 0 0 0 0 18 46

Plainfield 0 0 4 0 1 0 11 41

Lacey 1 0 2 0 0 0 14 36

Belleville 1 0 2 0 1 0 16 45

Pennsauken Tech 0 0 4 0 0 0 13 46

Bridgewater-Raritan 1 0 2 0 1 0 20 58

Middletown North 0 0 3 0 0 0 15 40

Freehold Borough 3 0 0 0 0 0 16 42

Ridge 1 0 2 0 0 0 19 51

Pioneer Academy 1 0 0 2 2 0 9 14

Newark Collegiate 0 0 3 2 3 0 8 29

Franklin 1 0 0 0 0 1 10 28

Franklin 0 0 3 0 0 0 10 28



Franklin 0 0 3 0 0 0 10 28

Manchester Township 0 0 1 1 1 1 14 42

Paterson Kennedy 0 0 3 0 0 0 12 33

Moorestown 2 0 1 0 1 0 13 40

Bergen Tech 0 1 0 0 0 0 15 41

Donovan Catholic 0 0 2 0 0 0 16 29

Donovan Catholic 2 0 0 0 0 0 16 29

Wall 2 0 1 0 0 0 14 41

Roselle Catholic 0 0 3 0 0 0 13 38

Belleville 3 0 0 0 0 0 16 45

Clearview 2 0 1 0 0 0 15 44

Keyport 0 0 1 0 6 0 12 37

St. Benedict's 0 0 1 0 0 0 12 12

Livingston 0 0 0 0 1 1 19 44

Fair Lawn 0 0 1 2 0 1 16 48

St. Augustine 0 0 1 0 0 1 12 37

Bergen Charter 0 0 3 0 0 0 11 35

Pennsauken Tech 0 0 3 1 1 0 13 46

Glen Ridge 0 0 1 5 0 1 11 34

North Hunterdon 0 0 1 0 0 1 11 36

Marlboro 0 0 0 1 2 1 15 43

Southern 1 0 2 0 0 0 17 54

University 1 0 1 3 0 0 8 17

Kearny 1 0 1 0 1 0 16 40

Teaneck 1 0 1 0 0 0 15 33

North Bergen 0 0 3 2 0 0 14 46

Hackensack 1 0 2 0 0 0 14 45

Hackensack 2 0 1 0 0 0 14 45

Barringer 0 0 2 0 1 0 13 34

Triton 0 0 3 0 0 0 13 43

Montclair 0 0 0 1 0 1 18 40

Montclair 1 0 1 5 0 0 18 40

LEAP Academy 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 28

Hunterdon Central 0 0 1 0 4 0 19 50

Lakewood 1 0 0 0 0 1 13 43

Demarest 0 0 0 0 0 1 16 39

Chatham 0 0 2 0 0 0 15 37

Belleville 1 0 1 0 1 0 16 45

Cherokee 1 0 1 0 0 0 17 42

Paterson Eastside 0 0 1 5 0 1 11 41

Rancocas Valley 1 0 0 0 2 0 16 34

Bloomfield 2 0 0 0 0 0 18 46

Shawnee 0 0 2 0 0 0 16 41

Bound Brook 2 0 0 2 0 1 7 38

Piscataway 0 0 2 0 0 0 17 43

Piscataway 0 0 2 0 0 0 17 43

Lacey 1 0 1 0 0 0 14 36



Wayne Valley 0 0 2 0 0 0 14 36

J.P. Stevens 2 0 0 0 0 0 15 39

Jackson Memorial 0 0 2 5 0 0 15 40

Sterling 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 37

McNair 0 0 2 0 0 0 14 36

College Achieve Central 0 0 1 0 0 1 9 36

Glen Ridge 0 0 0 5 1 1 11 34

Newark Tech 0 0 2 4 0 0 14 38

Franklin 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 28

Old Bridge 1 0 1 4 0 0 20 54

BelovED Charter 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 32

Passaic Tech 0 0 2 0 0 0 14 40

Wall 0 0 2 0 0 0 14 41

Lyndhurst 1 0 1 0 0 0 13 38

Red Bank Catholic 0 0 2 0 0 0 13 38

Red Bank Catholic 0 0 2 0 0 0 13 38

Clearview 0 0 2 3 0 0 15 44

Bridgewater-Raritan 0 0 2 0 0 0 20 58

Bridgewater-Raritan 1 0 1 0 0 0 20 58

Oakcrest 0 0 2 3 0 0 11 34

Manchester Township 1 0 1 0 0 0 14 42

Manchester Township 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 42

St. Augustine 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 37

Westampton Tech 0 0 3 0 1 0 7 37

Dwight-Morrow 0 0 1 5 2 0 15 39

North Hunterdon 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 36

Central Jersey College Charter 0 0 3 0 0 0 8 38

Central Jersey College Charter 0 0 3 0 0 0 8 38

Memorial 0 0 0 2 0 1 13 43

Cedar Creek 0 0 1 4 2 0 13 35

Westfield 0 0 2 0 0 0 16 51

Oratory 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 37

Pinelands 1 0 1 0 0 0 16 53

Holmdel 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 45

Holmdel 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 45

Lakewood 1 0 1 3 0 0 13 43

Westampton Tech 0 0 3 0 0 0 7 37

Toms River East 0 0 1 0 0 0 17 29

Cape May Tech 0 0 1 1 2 0 11 33

West Essex 0 0 1 0 0 0 15 27

Paterson Arts 2 0 0 4 0 0 12 43

Donovan Catholic 1 0 0 0 0 0 16 29

Paterson Eastside 0 0 2 0 0 0 11 41

Thomas Edison Energy Charter 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 40

Long Branch 0 0 1 9 2 0 13 40

Technology 0 0 2 0 0 0 11 41

Snyder 0 0 1 0 0 0 15 29



Howell 0 0 1 0 0 0 17 33

Triton 0 0 1 0 2 0 13 43

Becton 0 0 2 1 0 0 11 44

Becton 1 0 1 1 0 0 11 44

Rancocas Valley 0 0 1 0 0 0 16 34

Old Bridge 0 0 0 0 4 0 20 54

Summit 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 38

Toms River South 0 0 1 3 0 0 15 36

Toms River South 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 36

St. Peter's Prep 0 0 1 0 0 0 15 35

St. Peter's Prep 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 35

Burlington City 0 0 0 8 0 1 8 37

Burlington City 0 0 0 2 0 1 8 37

Central Jersey College Charter 0 0 2 1 0 0 8 38

East Orange 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 36

East Orange 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 36

Orange 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 35

Payne Tech 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 36

St. Joseph (Met.) 1 0 0 0 0 0 20 49

Cherokee 0 0 1 0 0 0 17 42

Kearny 0 0 0 0 3 0 16 40

Colonia 0 0 1 0 0 0 20 50

Colonia 1 0 0 0 0 0 20 50

Shawnee 0 0 1 0 0 0 16 41

Piscataway 0 0 1 1 0 0 17 43

Newark Vocational 1 0 1 0 0 0 9 44

Lacey 0 0 1 0 0 0 14 36

Lacey 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 36

Wayne Valley 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 36

Jackson Memorial 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 40

Asbury Park 0 0 1 4 0 0 13 35

Toms River North 0 0 1 0 0 0 16 44

Toms River North 0 0 1 0 0 0 16 44

Ridge 0 0 1 0 0 0 19 51

Edison 1 0 0 0 0 0 18 49

North Brunswick 1 0 0 0 0 0 16 43

Union City 0 0 1 0 0 0 14 39

Timber Creek 0 0 1 0 0 0 14 39

Franklin 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 28

Franklin 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 28

Bergen Tech 0 0 1 0 0 0 15 41

Donovan Catholic 0 0 0 0 2 0 16 29

BelovED Charter 0 0 0 0 3 0 11 32

Cinnaminson 1 0 0 0 0 0 16 46

Snyder 0 0 0 0 2 0 15 29

Absegami 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 41

Oakcrest 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 34



Highland 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 39

Manchester Township 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 42

Fair Lawn 1 0 0 0 0 0 16 48

Passaic Charter 0 0 1 0 0 0 14 43

St. Benedict's 0 0 0 0 1 0 12 12

Secaucus 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 39

Secaucus 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 39

Secaucus 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 39

Manchester Township 0 0 0 0 3 0 14 42

St. Augustine 1 0 0 1 0 0 12 37

St. Augustine 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 37

Southern 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 54

Wood-Ridge 0 0 1 0 0 0 12 39

Pinelands 1 0 0 0 0 0 16 53

Newark Lab 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 24

Lakewood 1 0 0 1 0 0 13 43

Pennsauken Tech 0 0 1 0 0 0 13 46

Pennsauken Tech 0 0 1 0 0 0 13 46

Paterson Eastside 0 0 1 1 0 0 11 41

Becton 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 44

Becton 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 44

Sayreville 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 41

Thomas Edison Energy Charter 0 0 1 0 1 0 7 40

Bound Brook 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 38

Ramapo 0 0 0 0 1 0 16 29

Edison 0 0 0 0 1 0 18 49

LEAP Academy 0 0 0 3 1 0 6 28

American History 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 34

Newark Central 0 0 0 5 0 0 9 24

Bayonne 0 0 0 1 0 0 16 44

Sayreville 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 41

Westampton Tech 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 37

Vernon 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 3

North Plainfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1

Garfield 0 0 0 1 0 0 13 43

Jackson Liberty 0 0 0 2 0 0 16 2

Thomas Edison Energy Charter 0 0 0 8 0 0 7 40

Dickinson 0 0 0 5 0 0 13 40

Pinelands 0 0 0 3 0 0 16 53

Bard 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 32

St. Benedict's 0 0 0 1 0 0 12 12

Asbury Park 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 35

Bayonne 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 44

Demarest 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 39

Fair Lawn 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 48

Linden 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 41

Paterson Kennedy 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 33



Paterson Kennedy 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 33

Red Bank Catholic 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 38

Secaucus 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 39

Secaucus 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 39

Secaucus 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 39

Shawnee 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 41

St. John Vianney 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 42

St. John Vianney 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 42

Wall 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 41

Paterson Charter 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 1

Christian Brothers 0 0 0 6 0 0 17 38

St. Augustine 0 0 0 6 0 0 12 37

Paul VI 0 0 0 3 0 0 12 9

Newark Central 0 0 0 1 0 0 9 24

Absegami 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 41

BelovED Charter 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 32

Bergen Charter 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 35

East Orange 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 36

Franklin 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 28

Paterson Eastside 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 41

Red Bank Catholic 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 38

St. Augustine 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 37

Millburn 0 0 0 1 0 0 17 1

North Bergen 0 0 0 1 0 0 14 46

Camden Tech 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 33

East Orange 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 36

Pioneer Academy 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 14

Rancocas Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 34

Timber Creek 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 39

Westampton Tech 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 37

South Brunswick 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 3

Eastern 314 35 149 65 27 33 16 41

Eastern 20 24 157 64 447 18 16 40

Eastern 82 36 19 52 3 19 16 38

Eastern 80 16 46 12 2 4 16 35

Eastern 3 0 158 6 17 2 16 34

Eastern 34 18 13 1 1 1 16 31

Eastern 2 0 84 36 1 10 16 34

Eastern 26 30 5 0 0 0 16 41

Eastern 1 0 70 14 19 4 16 31

Eastern 30 9 16 9 2 3 16 41

Eastern 5 2 16 23 12 10 16 41



Eastern 8 10 1 0 0 0 16 41

Eastern 8 1 5 1 0 0 16 41

Eastern 1 0 5 3 0 2 16 41

Eastern 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 41



K/S B/S D/S A/S ACE/S

7.5 0.4 3.1 0.2 1.9

5.3 1.1 1.6 0.1 0.5

1.0 0.6 2.2 11.8 0.9

4.8 0.5 3.0 0.1 0.5

5.5 0.1 5.6 0.1 0.5

6.1 0.3 3.2 0.1 0.7

4.6 0.6 1.8 0.2 0.6

5.6 0.4 1.9 0.2 0.8

1.0 0.9 1.4 10.4 0.7

4.1 2.2 1.3 0.0 0.2

2.6 1.4 0.9 0.2 0.2

3.4 0.9 3.2 0.6 0.4

4.7 0.2 4.3 0.3 0.5

4.1 0.2 3.0 2.2 0.7

4.9 0.8 0.9 0.1 0.1

2.9 0.2 5.7 0.0 0.9

4.2 0.2 1.7 1.4 0.8

0.3 1.1 1.3 11.4 0.4

5.6 0.3 2.2 0.1 1.0

4.1 0.3 2.2 0.2 1.0

3.6 0.5 1.9 1.6 0.4

4.5 0.4 1.2 0.1 0.6

0.3 0.6 3.1 8.6 0.3

5.8 0.1 2.2 1.9 0.4

4.8 0.5 1.9 0.1 0.3

3.6 0.9 1.2 0.1 0.1

5.7 0.7 1.8 0.1 1.6

3.9 0.9 1.8 0.2 0.3

3.5 0.3 2.6 0.1 0.2

5.8 0.5 2.7 0.2 0.9

0.1 0.0 8.0 1.2 0.1

4.0 0.2 3.3 0.1 0.2

0.7 0.4 2.1 9.6 0.4

3.5 0.5 1.4 0.2 0.8

4.1 1.0 2.1 0.1 0.4

0.7 0.1 3.3 10.7 0.4

1.3 0.5 2.0 8.3 0.3

4.1 0.3 2.6 0.5 0.3

1.0 0.3 1.9 10.3 1.0

2.2 0.1 6.5 0.0 0.9

2.9 0.2 5.4 0.2 0.5

4.3 0.5 2.0 1.7 0.6

5.6 0.7 2.0 0.2 0.9

4.9 0.5 1.9 0.1 0.4

0.0 0.0 6.8 1.8 0.2

5.1 0.2 3.1 0.0 1.1



3.4 0.4 2.3 0.4 0.5

0.0 0.0 6.7 0.7 0.2

4.1 0.3 3.1 0.1 0.5

2.3 2.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

0.1 0.0 6.3 0.7 0.6

4.0 0.6 2.4 0.1 0.4

2.9 0.7 1.8 0.1 0.8

4.6 0.3 2.8 0.1 0.3

4.8 0.1 2.8 0.2 0.2

4.6 0.2 2.4 0.1 0.9

4.3 0.1 3.1 0.0 0.3

2.0 1.9 0.2 0.1 0.1

2.9 0.4 1.9 0.0 0.7

3.6 0.1 2.5 0.8 0.2

4.9 0.2 1.9 0.1 0.7

3.5 0.1 2.0 0.2 0.7

5.5 0.3 2.4 0.0 0.1

4.6 0.4 2.6 0.3 0.5

3.4 0.3 3.3 0.1 0.4

3.3 0.3 2.7 0.0 1.1

2.7 1.3 0.7 0.0 0.2

4.0 0.2 3.1 0.1 0.2

3.2 0.3 2.7 2.6 0.4

4.5 0.4 1.8 2.0 0.3

1.1 0.1 2.4 9.3 0.8

4.8 0.0 2.2 0.3 0.9

0.5 0.3 1.5 8.5 0.2

3.7 0.3 1.8 1.4 0.3

4.5 0.1 1.7 0.2 0.6

3.9 0.7 2.3 0.2 0.2

2.5 0.2 2.6 1.5 0.3

4.1 0.1 2.4 0.1 0.7

5.0 0.4 2.2 0.4 1.0

4.4 0.2 2.5 0.1 0.2

1.6 0.3 0.8 8.1 0.4

0.1 0.0 5.5 0.3 0.3

3.7 0.9 2.7 0.1 0.2

2.5 0.3 2.1 0.2 0.4

2.1 0.2 4.6 0.2 0.4

3.0 0.5 1.6 0.3 0.5

3.9 0.1 1.9 2.1 0.5

3.1 0.5 2.0 0.3 0.5

2.9 0.3 2.4 0.3 0.1

2.3 0.1 3.5 5.4 0.2

0.8 0.4 1.5 10.1 0.8

3.8 0.4 2.4 0.0 0.9

0.4 0.3 2.0 9.4 0.2



4.1 0.5 1.7 0.0 0.4

2.8 0.5 2.0 0.0 0.2

0.2 0.1 1.9 12.8 0.4

3.2 0.5 1.4 0.0 0.3

4.0 0.1 3.2 1.4 0.4

3.4 1.1 0.7 0.2 0.9

2.3 1.7 0.6 0.0 0.2

0.4 0.1 2.1 9.1 0.2

0.6 0.6 1.5 8.1 0.5

0.7 0.1 2.8 9.4 0.3

4.2 0.3 1.9 0.1 0.2

5.0 0.5 1.7 0.0 1.2

4.1 0.2 2.5 0.3 0.3

0.0 0.0 6.5 0.0 0.4

2.4 0.9 0.4 0.1 0.1

5.6 0.2 2.4 0.2 0.3

0.7 0.1 1.6 10.4 0.5

4.2 0.3 2.4 0.1 0.2

3.2 0.2 2.6 0.7 0.4

3.6 0.9 1.6 0.2 0.4

1.9 0.4 3.2 2.4 0.4

4.0 0.1 2.9 0.1 0.6

4.0 0.3 1.9 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 5.0 1.0 0.3

0.3 0.5 1.3 9.0 0.4

4.4 0.2 2.7 0.2 0.4

3.1 0.2 2.7 0.1 0.3

3.3 0.2 1.7 0.4 0.2

1.8 0.8 1.2 0.2 0.3

2.3 0.3 2.6 0.2 0.3

5.9 0.4 1.7 0.1 0.9

1.3 1.3 0.4 0.0 0.4

0.3 0.2 1.5 8.7 0.3

2.4 0.6 2.3 0.3 0.4

0.5 0.4 1.1 8.9 0.7

0.5 0.8 1.4 8.2 0.8

2.5 0.6 1.7 1.3 0.1

1.1 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

3.8 0.2 1.9 0.1 0.4

0.7 0.4 1.9 10.9 0.5

2.9 0.1 2.2 0.1 0.4

2.9 0.5 1.9 0.0 0.7

0.3 0.2 2.6 8.9 0.3

2.6 0.4 1.4 0.0 0.5

2.3 0.5 4.1 0.2 0.3

3.3 0.0 1.5 0.0 0.7

1.5 1.0 1.1 0.6 0.1



3.0 0.5 2.6 0.0 0.4

3.3 0.3 2.4 0.1 0.3

3.7 0.6 0.3 0.0 0.0

2.5 0.6 1.1 0.0 0.5

2.3 0.6 2.7 0.1 0.4

2.4 0.4 1.9 0.1 0.2

3.2 0.2 2.1 0.2 0.9

0.5 0.2 1.6 7.5 0.4

3.2 0.2 1.9 0.0 0.6

4.3 0.2 2.8 0.1 0.3

2.4 0.4 1.9 0.1 0.6

3.4 0.1 1.5 0.2 0.5

3.0 0.6 1.6 1.9 0.2

3.1 0.1 2.6 0.3 0.4

2.4 1.2 0.6 0.1 0.6

0.5 0.4 1.9 11.2 0.4

3.4 0.2 2.6 0.6 0.7

0.4 0.1 2.4 9.0 0.2

2.2 0.4 3.1 0.2 0.2

1.7 0.1 1.3 8.2 0.6

3.4 0.3 2.6 0.2 0.4

1.3 1.5 0.6 0.0 0.3

1.6 0.5 2.1 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 6.8 0.2 0.2

4.6 0.7 1.3 0.1 0.1

0.0 0.0 5.1 0.2 0.7

0.3 0.3 1.6 9.0 0.3

2.7 0.3 1.3 1.0 0.2

0.3 0.1 1.2 10.9 0.8

0.1 0.0 5.3 0.2 0.5

0.6 0.2 1.8 9.4 0.4

1.5 1.0 0.4 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 4.6 0.4 0.2

6.2 0.2 1.6 0.1 0.3

1.1 0.4 1.8 8.1 0.2

2.0 0.7 1.1 0.2 0.2

4.1 0.1 2.3 1.3 0.3

3.9 0.2 1.7 0.1 0.4

2.9 0.1 1.9 0.4 0.7

0.1 0.0 5.9 0.8 0.3

3.2 0.3 1.9 0.3 0.3

4.4 0.5 1.0 0.1 0.2

0.2 0.2 1.9 10.1 0.3

2.9 0.8 1.0 0.1 0.0

2.9 0.1 3.9 0.8 0.2

0.8 0.4 1.6 9.8 0.6

4.8 0.2 2.0 0.1 0.6



3.4 0.2 2.8 2.5 0.3

3.1 0.2 1.9 0.0 0.3

2.1 0.3 1.7 0.1 0.1

0.1 0.1 1.5 8.2 0.3

0.1 0.0 5.6 0.6 0.2

0.1 0.0 6.2 0.5 0.5

3.1 0.1 1.5 0.0 0.6

2.0 0.6 2.0 0.1 0.3

2.5 0.1 2.8 2.2 0.7

2.7 0.3 1.9 0.0 0.4

1.2 1.3 0.3 0.1 0.0

2.5 0.3 1.4 0.2 0.3

2.3 0.3 2.7 0.1 0.3

2.8 0.5 0.9 0.2 0.2

0.2 0.1 1.3 10.0 0.4

1.5 0.0 2.0 4.5 0.8

3.7 0.1 1.8 0.1 0.0

4.4 0.8 0.2 0.0 0.0

3.3 0.6 0.2 0.0 0.1

3.2 0.2 1.8 0.2 0.2

0.0 0.0 5.4 0.4 0.2

3.4 0.1 2.8 0.0 0.2

4.9 0.5 1.9 0.0 0.4

1.9 0.8 1.0 0.0 0.5

0.4 0.1 2.0 8.3 0.4

0.0 0.0 4.9 0.7 0.6

2.9 0.1 1.9 0.0 0.3

1.7 0.9 0.2 0.1 0.4

2.5 0.7 0.9 0.1 0.4

0.1 0.0 5.8 0.6 0.3

0.1 0.1 1.7 9.1 0.3

0.4 0.6 1.1 7.9 0.2

3.8 0.2 1.9 0.0 0.5

0.4 0.2 2.5 7.5 0.4

3.4 0.2 2.0 0.2 0.5

1.1 0.1 2.6 5.5 0.3

2.5 0.4 0.6 5.2 0.8

0.6 0.2 2.0 8.4 0.2

2.8 0.5 1.8 0.5 0.3

2.8 0.1 1.3 1.4 0.5

1.6 2.0 0.4 0.3 0.2

0.0 0.0 4.7 1.9 0.4

0.3 0.4 1.6 8.3 0.3

0.9 0.2 2.1 5.5 0.3

0.8 0.4 1.2 9.4 0.3

1.8 1.2 0.1 0.1 0.0

3.6 0.2 0.7 0.0 0.3



2.3 0.3 3.7 0.1 0.7

1.5 0.2 3.6 0.1 0.4

3.0 0.9 0.4 0.6 0.1

0.7 0.0 2.2 6.7 0.3

0.5 0.1 2.9 7.2 0.2

2.9 0.3 2.1 0.1 0.3

0.2 0.2 1.9 9.3 0.2

3.0 0.2 1.7 0.0 0.4

2.1 0.9 0.7 0.0 0.0

3.2 0.1 2.1 0.1 0.7

3.0 0.2 2.1 1.4 0.0

2.3 0.7 0.8 0.1 0.5

2.1 0.9 0.7 0.3 0.1

0.0 0.0 5.7 0.4 0.1

2.6 0.3 1.8 1.6 0.2

3.4 0.0 1.8 0.0 1.3

1.7 1.0 0.3 0.0 0.1

1.6 0.3 1.8 0.1 0.2

1.1 0.6 0.5 4.0 0.2

3.9 0.2 2.5 0.0 0.7

2.2 0.2 1.6 0.8 0.3

0.1 0.1 1.7 9.7 0.3

0.8 0.8 1.1 0.1 0.2

0.6 0.2 2.9 2.1 0.4

0.0 0.0 5.9 0.3 0.2

3.4 0.1 3.0 0.4 0.8

0.7 0.8 1.4 8.5 0.5

1.3 0.5 3.4 0.2 1.1

1.1 1.3 0.8 0.1 0.3

2.2 0.1 2.3 2.7 0.4

3.5 0.2 1.4 0.1 0.2

0.7 0.4 1.1 10.1 0.7

0.1 0.0 4.1 0.0 0.6

1.9 1.3 2.3 0.2 0.3

0.3 0.8 2.0 5.1 0.2

3.6 0.3 1.3 0.1 0.0

2.5 0.8 0.3 0.0 0.0

2.7 1.1 0.7 0.2 0.5

1.4 0.5 2.6 0.3 0.4

0.6 1.3 0.3 0.0 0.2

0.1 0.0 5.8 1.1 0.5

2.9 0.2 1.2 0.0 0.3

3.6 0.2 2.3 0.1 0.4

2.3 0.1 4.1 0.1 0.4

1.6 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.3

0.0 0.0 4.4 0.6 0.3

1.3 0.9 1.2 0.2 0.0



1.8 0.3 1.3 0.4 0.3

2.9 0.3 1.1 0.0 0.3

2.2 0.6 0.6 0.2 0.2

0.0 0.0 5.0 0.5 0.7

0.0 0.0 3.7 0.6 0.3

0.7 0.4 1.3 10.4 0.5

3.1 0.1 1.6 0.1 0.4

2.8 0.2 1.7 0.1 0.1

1.9 0.4 1.3 0.1 0.3

3.3 0.1 2.2 0.1 0.4

2.2 0.3 1.3 0.0 0.4

1.5 0.9 1.3 0.0 0.6

1.8 0.9 1.0 0.0 0.3

1.2 1.5 0.3 0.1 0.0

2.9 0.7 0.3 0.0 0.0

2.5 0.1 1.9 0.0 0.5

1.7 0.8 0.3 0.0 0.2

0.1 0.0 4.5 1.0 0.1

1.7 0.5 2.0 0.1 0.2

3.8 0.3 1.6 0.2 0.3

2.6 0.2 2.4 0.6 0.4

3.3 0.3 1.1 0.0 0.6

0.4 0.2 2.2 8.3 0.4

1.9 0.6 0.7 0.0 0.1

1.7 1.0 0.1 0.0 0.0

1.8 0.4 1.6 0.7 0.8

1.9 0.1 1.7 2.6 0.8

2.0 0.1 2.5 0.0 0.4

0.0 0.0 5.2 0.3 0.3

0.0 0.0 5.0 1.8 0.4

1.9 0.5 0.6 0.1 0.3

3.2 0.1 1.7 0.2 0.4

3.0 0.5 0.4 0.0 0.2

0.8 0.4 1.6 6.9 0.3

0.9 0.5 2.5 1.9 0.5

0.8 0.1 1.5 5.4 0.9

0.8 0.3 1.1 10.2 0.5

2.5 0.3 2.7 0.1 0.2

0.1 0.0 4.8 0.4 0.3

0.3 0.0 1.2 11.3 0.3

0.4 0.1 1.2 10.8 0.3

1.9 1.2 0.4 0.0 0.0

3.3 0.3 0.7 0.2 0.1

1.4 0.2 2.0 5.8 0.2

2.4 0.1 2.5 0.1 0.4

0.2 0.0 6.2 1.6 0.4

2.7 0.1 2.3 0.0 0.5



1.8 0.7 0.6 0.1 0.3

2.6 0.6 0.4 0.1 0.0

2.2 0.9 0.5 0.1 0.1

1.9 0.2 2.2 0.0 0.8

0.2 0.1 1.3 9.7 0.6

0.0 0.0 5.1 0.1 0.2

2.0 0.7 0.3 0.1 0.0

3.2 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.2

2.0 1.2 0.1 0.0 0.0

2.6 0.0 2.1 2.9 0.9

0.1 0.0 4.9 0.5 0.2

2.4 0.3 0.7 0.1 0.3

2.5 0.1 1.2 0.0 0.2

2.9 0.1 1.9 0.0 0.2

2.5 0.3 1.0 0.0 0.3

0.0 0.0 4.4 2.1 0.1

1.6 0.1 2.1 0.9 0.3

1.6 0.5 1.7 0.1 0.3

2.4 0.1 1.5 0.1 0.6

3.1 1.4 0.2 1.7 0.5

1.7 1.2 0.3 0.0 0.0

3.8 0.2 1.7 0.4 0.9

2.0 0.1 2.6 0.1 0.4

0.6 0.1 2.3 0.3 0.6

1.4 0.5 1.3 3.1 0.3

1.7 0.2 1.8 2.1 0.2

0.1 0.0 5.2 0.6 0.2

2.2 0.3 1.3 0.1 0.2

1.8 0.1 1.8 0.0 0.7

2.7 0.1 2.4 0.1 0.2

3.3 0.1 1.8 0.1 0.3

0.0 0.0 3.5 0.8 0.3

1.4 0.0 2.4 0.1 0.6

2.8 0.5 0.8 0.1 0.2

1.8 0.2 2.3 0.5 0.4

2.6 0.4 1.4 0.0 0.1

3.9 0.1 2.4 0.2 0.4

3.7 0.4 0.5 0.0 0.0

2.2 0.5 0.8 0.2 0.0

2.6 0.2 1.9 0.0 0.4

2.0 0.7 0.3 0.0 0.0

2.3 0.3 2.8 0.2 0.5

1.8 1.2 0.2 0.1 0.0

3.3 0.2 2.2 0.1 0.7

0.0 0.0 3.8 0.2 0.3

1.8 0.2 2.9 0.4 0.3

0.6 0.1 2.6 2.4 0.4



1.8 0.1 1.6 0.1 0.4

2.4 0.1 2.4 0.1 0.2

2.1 0.2 1.1 1.6 0.2

1.9 0.8 0.4 0.0 0.0

1.2 0.2 3.0 2.0 0.5

0.1 0.1 1.5 6.2 0.2

2.5 0.6 0.3 0.8 0.1

1.8 0.5 0.4 0.2 0.3

2.6 0.7 2.6 0.1 0.2

0.3 0.2 1.1 8.3 0.2

0.0 0.0 3.4 1.0 0.2

6.7 0.3 1.5 0.2 1.1

1.3 0.1 2.1 0.0 0.7

2.6 0.8 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.3 0.2 2.1 2.8 0.7

2.6 0.3 0.8 0.0 0.0

2.5 0.1 2.4 0.1 0.4

0.5 0.0 1.0 5.7 0.3

1.3 0.3 1.5 2.9 0.6

3.7 0.1 2.0 0.1 0.3

0.1 0.0 3.0 1.8 0.4

1.6 0.0 2.5 0.4 0.2

1.7 0.9 0.6 0.2 0.1

1.0 0.3 0.4 6.6 0.2

0.8 0.0 3.1 0.0 0.1

1.7 0.8 0.8 0.0 0.5

2.9 0.1 0.8 0.1 0.1

2.7 0.2 2.9 0.0 0.6

2.5 0.3 1.1 0.2 0.3

2.1 0.0 2.6 0.3 0.4

2.4 0.1 2.7 0.3 0.5

3.2 0.1 2.2 0.0 0.3

0.1 0.1 0.8 9.6 0.1

3.7 0.3 1.9 0.1 0.2

0.2 0.1 1.5 9.6 0.3

0.0 0.0 1.5 5.8 0.5

1.4 0.8 0.3 0.1 0.2

1.0 0.8 1.0 1.7 0.1

1.4 0.5 1.1 0.1 0.4

1.6 0.1 3.8 0.2 0.4

2.1 0.9 0.5 0.1 0.1

1.7 0.0 1.4 1.7 0.5

3.8 0.3 0.8 0.2 0.4

0.2 0.0 0.8 10.3 0.1

0.0 0.0 4.0 1.0 0.3

1.6 1.2 0.6 0.5 0.0

2.0 0.3 1.0 0.1 0.2



0.2 0.1 1.8 8.0 0.3

1.7 0.8 0.2 0.0 0.1

2.6 0.8 0.4 0.0 0.0

3.2 0.2 1.7 1.4 0.4

0.5 1.2 0.9 0.1 0.3

0.8 0.1 2.0 4.3 0.4

2.0 0.4 1.0 0.2 0.2

2.4 0.2 2.1 0.0 0.1

1.6 0.1 2.2 2.0 0.3

0.3 0.1 0.9 8.4 0.3

2.5 0.2 2.2 0.0 0.9

2.0 0.5 1.3 0.1 0.5

1.8 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.3

2.2 0.1 1.4 1.4 0.1

0.9 0.1 2.0 0.1 0.4

2.4 0.1 1.5 0.0 0.4

2.0 0.1 1.7 1.0 0.5

1.0 0.4 2.1 0.7 0.3

1.5 0.4 2.4 0.2 0.2

0.3 0.4 2.1 0.0 0.3

1.9 1.2 0.3 1.2 0.2

2.4 0.1 1.8 0.1 0.4

2.0 0.3 1.3 0.1 0.2

0.0 0.0 2.9 1.6 0.5

1.5 0.0 2.7 0.0 0.3

0.4 0.1 1.5 8.5 0.2

2.2 0.2 1.6 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 3.6 2.4 0.3

1.9 0.4 0.9 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 3.6 0.0 0.2

1.3 0.5 0.7 0.1 0.5

2.1 0.1 1.5 0.1 0.2

2.4 0.2 1.6 0.1 0.4

1.6 0.0 2.6 0.3 0.4

0.0 0.0 3.1 0.4 0.4

0.5 0.2 1.8 8.6 0.3

2.0 0.7 0.1 0.0 0.0

1.3 0.8 0.9 0.0 0.0

2.1 0.5 0.9 0.0 0.0

1.0 0.6 0.9 0.0 0.0

0.4 0.4 2.5 2.7 0.3

0.1 0.0 3.1 0.2 0.2

2.1 0.4 1.7 0.2 0.4

0.5 0.1 1.8 8.9 0.5

0.2 0.0 2.3 7.9 0.3

0.1 0.0 3.6 0.5 0.1

1.9 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0



0.9 0.0 0.9 6.0 0.2

0.5 0.1 1.9 3.8 0.6

0.0 0.0 4.6 0.3 0.6

1.2 0.0 2.8 0.2 0.3

3.0 0.9 0.1 0.1 0.0

1.2 1.2 0.2 0.0 0.0

1.4 0.2 1.6 0.0 0.3

1.1 0.7 1.0 0.2 0.2

1.2 0.1 2.3 0.0 0.2

1.9 0.0 3.2 0.1 0.3

0.0 0.0 3.6 0.2 0.1

0.2 0.0 3.4 0.7 0.4

1.9 0.8 0.1 0.0 0.0

1.7 0.4 0.9 1.0 0.2

0.3 0.0 4.9 2.0 0.5

2.7 0.1 1.1 0.0 0.2

0.3 0.0 2.8 2.5 0.8

2.7 0.7 0.7 0.0 0.1

0.2 0.0 3.4 2.7 0.3

1.1 0.9 0.8 0.0 0.3

0.9 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0

2.2 0.0 2.5 0.1 0.4

0.8 0.9 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.9 0.3 2.2 0.0 0.3

0.5 0.0 1.9 7.4 0.3

1.3 0.3 0.8 0.0 0.4

1.6 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0

1.6 0.1 1.5 0.1 0.1

2.3 0.1 0.8 0.1 0.2

1.1 0.9 0.6 0.1 0.1

1.5 1.2 0.6 3.1 0.9

0.0 0.0 1.4 5.0 0.2

1.3 0.1 3.2 0.3 0.2

0.1 0.0 3.1 0.5 0.1

1.2 0.7 0.4 0.0 0.0

3.1 0.1 1.2 0.1 0.7

0.8 0.1 2.3 0.1 0.3

1.5 0.2 2.1 0.1 0.6

1.7 0.1 2.6 0.1 0.5

0.2 0.7 0.2 4.7 0.3

0.2 0.1 0.8 6.7 0.4

1.1 0.3 2.6 1.3 0.2

2.1 0.3 1.1 0.0 0.2

0.6 0.3 1.8 0.0 0.5

2.0 0.3 1.3 0.1 0.2

2.9 0.1 1.9 1.6 0.5

2.2 0.2 2.6 0.1 0.3



2.5 0.3 0.5 0.0 0.1

2.5 0.4 0.8 0.1 0.3

0.6 0.3 1.0 4.8 0.2

0.2 0.1 2.1 4.2 0.2

2.4 0.1 1.9 0.0 0.2

1.8 0.5 0.1 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.3 6.5 0.6

0.0 0.0 1.5 6.1 0.3

0.1 0.0 4.4 0.9 0.2

1.2 0.3 1.0 1.2 0.2

0.2 0.0 1.2 6.4 0.7

0.5 0.2 0.9 10.1 0.4

2.3 0.1 0.8 2.0 0.3

2.2 0.1 1.5 0.1 0.4

0.2 0.0 3.0 0.2 0.6

0.8 0.1 1.9 0.4 0.2

2.8 0.0 1.0 0.3 0.1

2.3 0.4 0.5 0.0 0.0

1.3 0.5 2.5 0.3 0.6

0.0 0.0 3.9 0.1 0.4

0.0 0.0 2.7 0.3 0.3

0.0 0.0 3.0 0.3 0.4

1.8 0.4 0.7 0.1 0.2

1.2 0.1 1.8 0.1 0.4

2.4 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.2

1.2 0.2 2.0 0.0 0.3

2.1 0.2 2.0 0.1 0.2

0.0 0.0 3.1 0.2 0.3

2.1 0.2 1.0 1.7 0.3

1.9 0.1 1.5 0.0 0.3

0.0 0.0 3.0 0.3 0.4

1.8 0.1 3.1 0.1 0.2

0.0 0.0 3.1 0.1 0.8

1.7 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.1

0.0 0.0 2.6 0.6 0.4

2.8 0.2 0.8 1.7 0.5

0.3 0.2 1.8 5.6 0.1

0.9 0.4 0.5 0.0 0.5

0.3 0.1 1.8 4.6 0.4

1.2 0.4 1.7 0.4 0.3

1.5 0.5 0.3 0.0 0.1

1.8 0.1 0.9 0.0 0.1

0.2 0.1 0.5 8.8 0.4

2.3 0.2 2.5 0.0 0.4

1.0 0.0 1.0 1.1 0.4

1.7 0.4 0.6 0.0 0.3

0.1 0.0 3.6 0.3 0.2



1.2 0.8 0.5 0.0 0.2

0.5 0.2 1.9 3.9 0.2

2.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.3

0.0 0.0 3.3 1.8 0.3

0.1 0.0 3.4 0.8 0.0

1.3 0.2 1.7 0.3 0.3

1.6 0.4 0.5 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 3.8 0.1 0.2

1.5 0.4 1.7 0.0 0.5

1.5 0.1 0.5 2.5 0.4

0.3 0.0 1.2 4.4 0.3

0.0 0.0 3.1 0.7 0.6

0.5 0.1 2.1 2.4 0.4

2.0 0.0 1.3 0.1 0.3

0.5 0.9 0.4 0.1 0.0

2.1 0.1 2.0 0.1 0.2

2.5 0.4 0.5 0.1 0.3

0.1 0.0 0.6 5.4 0.4

2.6 0.2 0.4 0.3 0.0

1.7 0.6 0.5 0.1 0.2

0.5 0.0 2.4 0.2 0.5

1.0 0.5 1.3 0.1 0.2

1.1 0.4 1.5 2.0 0.4

0.3 0.0 3.1 0.1 0.2

0.9 0.1 1.6 5.3 0.7

0.4 1.2 0.1 0.0 0.1

1.6 0.2 1.7 0.0 0.1

1.5 0.0 1.4 0.0 0.2

0.3 0.1 1.8 1.9 0.2

2.4 0.1 1.2 0.1 0.3

1.8 0.1 0.9 1.8 0.3

1.2 0.3 0.9 1.4 0.5

0.6 0.0 3.2 0.7 0.2

4.2 0.6 0.8 0.1 0.9

0.0 0.0 3.7 0.2 0.4

0.5 0.0 2.3 0.4 0.5

1.6 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.2 1.4 6.7 0.2

1.1 0.8 0.4 0.1 0.2

1.3 0.1 0.9 0.1 0.2

2.3 0.2 1.7 0.1 0.2

1.1 0.6 0.5 0.1 0.0

0.2 0.0 2.9 1.4 0.2

0.5 1.1 0.1 0.0 0.1

1.6 0.2 1.4 0.2 0.3

0.1 0.0 3.6 0.1 0.3

0.9 1.1 0.3 0.0 0.1



1.1 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

1.3 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.1

0.1 0.2 0.8 6.6 0.2

0.2 0.1 3.2 3.0 0.3

1.3 0.7 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.1 1.2 7.8 0.4

2.0 0.2 1.0 0.2 0.2

0.7 1.0 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.4 0.4 1.7 1.3 0.1

2.0 0.1 0.5 2.5 0.4

1.1 0.6 0.6 0.0 0.0

1.5 0.2 1.5 0.0 0.3

1.2 0.1 1.8 0.0 0.1

2.2 0.2 1.5 1.9 0.3

1.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.3

0.1 0.0 1.5 8.4 0.6

1.8 0.2 2.3 0.1 0.2

0.8 0.8 0.9 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 3.4 0.2 0.5

0.2 0.1 0.8 8.4 0.5

0.2 0.1 0.7 6.4 0.2

2.8 0.1 1.2 0.1 0.5

0.0 0.0 2.2 0.2 0.3

0.4 0.0 2.6 0.1 0.3

1.5 0.3 1.3 0.2 0.2

1.7 0.8 0.4 0.0 0.4

1.8 0.1 2.4 0.0 0.7

0.0 0.0 3.9 0.4 0.0

0.2 0.0 1.4 4.3 0.3

2.2 0.1 1.0 0.0 0.1

1.4 0.6 0.2 0.0 0.0

1.2 0.1 1.6 2.2 0.5

1.5 0.7 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.7 0.6 0.6 0.0 0.0

1.7 0.3 1.9 0.3 0.1

1.0 0.4 0.5 0.0 0.6

1.9 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0

1.9 0.0 1.5 0.0 0.3

1.7 0.4 1.0 0.7 0.2

0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0 1.3

0.0 0.0 2.8 0.2 0.3

1.3 0.1 0.8 0.0 0.3

0.3 0.1 0.8 5.3 0.4

0.8 0.3 0.6 0.1 0.3

0.0 0.0 4.5 0.3 0.2

0.0 0.0 4.1 0.6 0.1

0.0 0.0 3.3 0.4 0.4



1.2 0.1 1.2 0.0 0.5

0.0 0.0 3.0 0.4 0.2

1.2 0.3 0.7 0.3 0.8

1.4 0.5 0.9 0.1 0.1

0.4 0.1 2.2 2.5 0.3

2.7 0.3 0.5 0.1 0.0

0.1 0.0 3.4 0.4 0.1

0.2 0.0 1.7 5.9 0.3

1.3 0.1 1.9 0.2 0.1

2.3 0.2 2.8 1.5 0.4

1.0 0.1 1.3 0.2 0.3

1.4 0.5 1.6 0.2 0.5

0.1 0.0 1.2 4.6 0.1

1.7 0.0 1.5 1.3 0.2

0.0 0.0 3.6 0.2 0.1

2.6 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.6

0.0 0.0 3.8 0.2 0.2

1.9 0.3 1.2 0.1 0.1

1.1 0.3 0.6 0.1 0.4

1.1 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.0

1.1 0.3 1.2 0.0 0.3

1.1 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.1

1.0 0.0 2.0 1.9 0.4

1.1 0.4 0.8 0.1 0.3

1.4 0.3 1.7 0.2 0.2

1.5 0.1 0.7 0.1 0.5

0.5 0.8 0.5 0.0 0.0

1.3 0.1 2.4 0.6 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.9 6.7 0.3

0.0 0.0 3.4 0.1 0.3

0.2 0.0 2.1 2.6 0.2

0.0 0.0 2.8 0.1 0.3

0.3 0.1 1.7 3.5 0.3

0.2 0.0 2.6 0.1 0.4

1.0 0.1 1.1 0.1 0.2

0.2 0.0 2.2 0.6 0.2

1.2 0.5 1.5 0.1 0.4

0.9 0.4 0.2 0.0 0.6

2.1 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0

1.2 0.5 0.2 0.1 0.1

1.0 0.1 1.9 0.3 0.3

1.4 0.6 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 2.3 0.1 0.4

1.9 0.3 0.0 3.1 0.1

0.1 0.0 2.8 2.1 0.3

0.1 0.0 3.3 0.1 0.3

0.3 0.1 1.2 7.1 0.5



0.3 0.0 2.1 4.4 0.1

0.4 0.1 1.3 0.0 0.4

0.1 0.0 2.5 2.5 0.5

0.4 0.3 2.5 0.5 0.2

1.2 0.1 1.0 1.5 0.2

1.8 0.7 0.8 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.2 1.2 0.0 0.4

0.1 0.0 2.7 0.9 0.8

1.2 0.5 0.9 0.8 0.2

0.1 0.0 2.7 0.3 0.5

0.0 0.0 1.9 1.6 0.3

0.1 0.0 2.9 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.0 5.1 0.3

0.0 0.0 2.8 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 2.9 0.7 0.0

1.1 0.2 1.9 0.0 0.1

1.2 0.5 0.3 0.0 0.1

1.4 0.1 1.4 1.3 0.2

1.4 0.7 0.8 0.0 0.3

0.3 0.0 1.3 4.0 0.4

0.9 0.0 1.9 0.4 0.3

0.7 0.2 2.5 0.0 0.2

0.8 0.1 1.2 3.5 0.1

1.5 0.1 2.0 0.0 0.1

1.1 0.4 0.5 0.0 0.0

1.2 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0

1.4 0.6 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.1 0.8 7.1 0.4

2.4 0.1 0.8 0.0 0.1

1.6 0.6 0.2 0.0 0.0

1.2 0.4 0.3 0.0 0.2

1.9 0.3 0.6 0.1 0.0

1.3 0.1 1.4 0.1 0.3

1.5 0.2 0.9 0.8 0.6

1.9 0.1 1.5 0.1 0.4

1.0 0.3 1.8 0.1 0.0

0.2 0.2 0.3 4.7 0.3

0.8 0.8 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.0 0.8 0.0 1.0

1.3 0.4 1.0 0.4 0.2

1.5 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.4 0.0 1.6 0.1 0.3

2.0 1.2 0.2 0.5 0.2

0.6 0.0 2.3 0.1 0.3

0.1 0.0 2.5 0.1 0.4

0.8 0.6 0.5 0.0 0.1

0.8 0.2 0.9 0.1 0.1



0.9 0.2 1.7 0.2 0.2

0.0 0.0 2.9 0.2 0.0

1.4 0.6 0.1 0.0 0.0

1.8 0.3 0.4 0.0 0.2

1.1 0.0 1.3 1.8 0.1

0.8 0.1 1.3 0.9 0.8

1.4 0.1 1.9 0.0 0.0

1.3 0.0 1.2 0.1 0.1

0.8 0.0 2.4 0.1 0.2

2.4 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.0 1.6 0.1 0.4

2.0 0.2 0.5 0.1 0.1

2.1 0.0 1.1 1.6 0.7

0.1 0.0 1.7 1.7 0.3

0.0 0.0 2.3 0.3 0.2

0.6 0.0 1.4 2.5 0.3

1.2 0.7 0.7 0.0 0.1

1.4 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.0

1.6 0.3 0.5 0.0 0.8

2.2 0.1 1.4 0.0 0.4

1.9 0.2 1.7 0.0 0.2

1.2 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.2

1.3 0.6 0.5 0.0 0.0

1.4 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.1

1.5 0.1 0.4 0.2 0.1

2.1 0.2 0.7 1.1 0.3

0.1 0.0 0.9 4.2 0.1

2.2 0.3 0.2 1.3 0.3

0.0 0.0 3.4 0.2 0.1

2.6 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.2

1.9 0.8 0.1 0.0 0.0

1.9 0.1 1.3 0.0 0.3

0.0 0.0 2.2 0.2 0.6

1.9 0.6 0.0 0.1 0.2

0.1 1.0 0.0 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.1 1.6 0.7 0.2

0.5 0.8 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.8 0.5 0.5 0.2 0.1

1.1 0.2 0.9 0.2 0.2

1.0 0.4 0.8 0.0 0.2

0.8 0.4 0.8 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.1 1.6 0.1 0.3

0.9 0.3 0.8 1.2 0.2

0.9 0.0 1.6 0.0 0.2

0.8 0.3 0.7 0.0 0.1

0.1 0.2 0.3 8.1 0.3

0.0 0.0 1.1 5.2 0.2



0.3 0.0 4.2 1.8 0.4

0.0 0.0 3.5 0.2 0.2

2.1 0.2 0.5 0.0 0.0

1.4 0.7 0.5 0.1 0.1

1.8 0.2 0.6 0.1 0.2

0.7 0.6 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.4 0.4 0.6 0.5 0.1

0.1 0.0 1.3 4.4 0.3

0.1 0.0 2.6 0.1 0.3

0.5 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.1

0.3 0.0 1.9 3.1 0.2

0.0 0.0 2.1 0.1 0.4

2.0 0.1 0.6 0.0 0.0

0.4 1.0 0.5 0.0 0.1

1.7 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.6

1.4 0.1 1.8 0.2 0.1

0.9 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.2

0.1 0.0 0.9 4.3 0.3

1.2 0.4 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 2.4 0.1 0.2

1.3 0.6 0.2 0.0 0.0

1.1 0.4 1.2 0.3 0.1

0.1 0.0 3.2 0.1 0.1

1.8 0.2 1.3 2.2 0.7

1.3 0.7 0.1 0.2 0.2

0.1 0.0 3.3 0.6 0.5

0.5 0.8 0.0 1.3 0.4

0.0 0.0 1.3 2.9 0.4

0.4 0.0 2.6 0.1 0.1

0.5 0.1 0.3 5.1 0.3

0.8 0.1 1.4 0.1 0.1

0.0 0.0 2.4 0.0 0.2

0.6 0.3 2.2 0.0 0.1

0.3 0.0 2.2 0.0 0.2

0.6 0.1 0.9 1.4 0.2

0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0

1.5 0.1 1.5 0.0 0.1

1.2 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.3

0.8 0.5 0.2 0.4 0.2

0.7 0.2 1.1 0.4 0.2

0.0 0.0 2.0 0.3 0.3

0.1 0.0 1.6 5.3 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.5 0.3 0.4

0.2 0.1 0.8 3.6 0.2

1.1 0.2 1.8 0.2 0.2

0.5 0.0 1.4 3.0 0.2

0.9 0.6 0.4 0.0 0.0



1.6 0.1 1.3 0.1 0.0

1.7 0.1 1.6 0.2 0.0

0.7 0.8 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 2.1 0.3 0.2

1.3 0.2 0.7 0.5 0.1

1.7 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.6

0.0 0.0 2.9 0.3 0.1

0.0 0.0 3.2 0.3 0.3

1.1 0.3 0.6 0.0 0.2

1.3 0.2 1.2 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 2.5 0.1 0.3

1.1 0.4 0.5 0.2 0.5

0.1 0.0 1.0 3.2 0.2

1.0 0.7 0.2 0.0 0.0

1.5 0.2 0.5 1.2 0.5

0.6 0.0 1.8 0.0 0.1

0.8 0.3 2.0 0.9 0.3

1.4 0.2 0.6 0.0 0.1

0.6 0.6 1.1 0.3 0.0

1.4 0.3 0.9 0.2 0.1

1.4 0.7 0.3 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 2.5 0.2 0.1

0.1 0.0 2.6 0.2 0.3

1.0 0.1 0.6 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 2.5 0.1 0.6

0.5 0.0 1.7 0.1 0.3

0.1 0.0 2.4 0.1 0.1

1.4 0.6 0.1 0.2 0.0

1.2 0.6 0.3 0.1 0.3

0.2 0.0 2.1 2.2 0.5

1.1 0.1 1.0 0.0 0.1

1.0 0.4 0.5 0.1 0.0

0.6 0.1 0.9 0.0 0.1

0.9 0.1 1.1 0.1 0.1

0.3 0.0 1.5 2.1 0.3

0.8 0.2 0.9 1.7 0.3

1.8 0.3 0.8 0.0 0.2

1.5 0.8 0.1 0.0 0.0

1.2 0.1 2.2 0.0 0.3

1.2 0.6 0.3 0.0 0.3

0.2 0.0 2.0 0.2 0.4

0.3 0.0 1.0 3.9 0.5

1.8 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.0

1.3 0.1 2.1 0.2 0.3

0.7 0.6 0.3 0.2 0.1

0.7 0.9 0.0 0.1 0.1

1.8 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0



1.3 0.5 0.3 4.5 0.0

0.6 0.2 1.6 0.4 0.1

1.5 0.0 1.2 0.1 0.4

1.2 0.5 0.4 0.1 0.1

1.3 0.1 2.5 0.3 0.1

1.1 0.1 0.6 0.1 0.3

0.0 0.0 2.3 0.2 0.3

0.1 0.2 1.0 1.7 0.1

1.7 0.4 0.2 0.0 0.0

1.1 0.4 0.3 0.0 0.0

1.8 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.0 1.9 0.3 0.1

1.8 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.3

0.3 0.5 0.3 0.1 0.3

0.1 0.0 2.4 0.0 0.4

0.0 0.0 1.9 0.1 0.3

0.0 0.0 0.5 1.8 0.8

1.0 0.0 1.6 0.2 0.1

1.4 0.0 4.4 0.4 0.5

0.1 0.0 0.9 3.5 0.3

0.1 0.0 1.2 4.4 0.3

0.8 0.1 1.0 0.1 0.4

0.5 0.7 0.1 0.0 0.0

1.7 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.3 1.5 0.0 0.3

0.8 0.2 1.1 0.0 0.1

0.8 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.1

1.0 0.1 1.3 0.2 0.6

0.3 0.1 1.1 3.9 0.6

0.8 0.6 0.6 0.0 0.3

0.0 0.0 2.1 0.0 0.1

0.9 0.4 0.3 0.0 0.0

1.5 0.0 1.1 0.2 0.2

1.9 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.6 0.6 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.1 1.7 1.8 0.3

1.5 0.1 0.5 1.1 0.3

0.3 0.0 1.8 0.1 0.3

1.4 0.0 0.8 0.1 0.1

1.0 0.4 0.9 0.2 0.1

1.3 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0

1.0 0.2 0.4 0.0 0.0

1.0 0.1 1.1 0.1 0.0

1.8 0.1 1.5 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.9 4.6 0.2

0.0 0.0 1.6 0.3 0.2

0.7 0.8 0.5 0.0 0.0



4.0 0.0 0.0 1.7 1.3

1.2 0.3 0.6 0.1 0.1

1.4 0.2 0.5 0.0 0.1

1.4 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0

1.0 0.3 0.9 0.9 0.2

0.5 0.1 0.9 3.7 0.5

1.2 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.2

0.6 0.0 0.5 0.1 0.6

0.0 0.0 1.5 1.8 0.2

0.2 0.4 0.6 0.0 0.1

1.3 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 2.6 0.3 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.4 0.1 0.4

0.0 0.0 1.8 0.1 0.3

0.2 0.0 1.2 3.5 0.2

0.2 0.0 2.3 0.4 0.2

1.9 0.1 0.9 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 1.0

0.5 0.2 0.6 3.2 0.5

0.4 0.6 0.2 0.0 0.0

1.6 0.4 1.2 0.9 0.4

0.0 0.0 1.2 4.6 0.2

0.7 0.2 0.7 0.0 0.1

0.4 0.1 1.2 0.0 0.2

1.0 0.1 0.5 0.1 0.2

0.2 0.1 1.2 2.5 0.1

0.5 0.1 0.8 1.2 0.3

1.0 0.1 1.1 0.0 0.8

0.7 0.7 0.1 0.0 0.0

2.1 0.2 0.5 0.0 0.0

1.6 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.2

0.7 0.6 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.7 0.1 1.0 0.1 0.7

0.9 0.5 0.3 0.1 0.0

0.2 0.6 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.2 0.2 0.4

0.0 0.0 2.4 0.3 0.2

0.0 0.0 1.8 0.1 0.4

0.3 0.0 1.3 1.3 0.1

0.1 0.0 3.5 0.2 0.1

2.0 0.3 0.8 1.4 0.4

0.8 0.1 1.1 0.0 0.1

0.7 0.1 1.4 0.0 0.2

0.2 0.0 2.1 0.5 0.1

0.3 0.3 0.7 3.3 0.0

0.2 0.0 1.4 3.4 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.5 5.1 0.0



0.1 0.0 0.9 3.4 0.2

0.0 0.0 1.2 0.9 0.2

1.3 0.1 0.9 0.7 0.1

0.4 0.0 1.2 0.1 0.3

1.2 0.1 0.9 0.1 0.0

0.8 0.2 0.5 0.0 0.0

0.9 0.3 0.6 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.6 0.1 0.1

1.3 0.3 0.8 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 2.1 0.0 0.1

0.9 0.3 0.4 0.1 0.0

0.8 0.4 0.8 1.8 0.7

0.2 0.3 0.6 1.3 0.4

1.1 0.2 0.5 0.0 0.1

0.8 0.2 0.8 0.0 0.1

0.5 0.2 0.7 7.3 0.4

1.0 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 2.7 0.0 0.3

0.4 0.6 0.0 0.4 0.0

0.3 0.1 0.2 3.9 0.1

1.5 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.8 0.3 0.9 0.1 0.3

0.5 0.5 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.1 1.4 0.0 0.3

1.3 0.2 0.6 0.5 0.1

0.1 0.0 1.5 0.0 0.1

0.6 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.5 0.0 2.0 0.5

1.5 0.9 0.1 0.0 0.2

1.4 0.2 0.6 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.0 1.9 0.0 0.3

0.7 0.0 0.7 1.3 0.3

0.0 0.0 1.8 0.2 0.2

0.7 0.5 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.9 0.2 0.5 0.6 0.0

1.0 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

1.2 0.6 0.1 0.8 0.2

0.1 0.0 1.3 1.2 0.2

0.0 0.0 1.6 0.1 0.2

1.1 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.6

1.2 0.3 2.9 4.3 0.8

0.0 0.0 2.7 0.1 0.1

0.1 0.0 0.9 0.0 2.0

0.3 0.0 1.3 0.2 0.5

0.5 0.0 1.5 0.5 0.0

0.9 0.3 0.4 0.0 0.0

1.3 0.5 0.0 0.1 0.5



1.1 0.3 0.4 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.9 0.1 0.2

0.0 0.0 1.8 1.3 0.3

0.5 0.4 0.3 0.1 0.1

0.2 0.0 1.1 2.9 0.6

0.9 0.2 0.5 0.0 0.2

1.1 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.1

1.2 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.8 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.8 2.2 0.1

0.1 0.0 0.6 1.7 0.5

0.4 0.0 1.7 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 3.6 0.2 0.0

0.2 0.3 0.5 1.7 0.5

0.5 0.3 0.5 0.0 0.0

2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

1.3 0.1 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.7 0.1 0.9 0.6 0.1

0.0 0.0 2.2 0.2 0.3

0.4 0.3 0.6 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.9 0.0 0.3

0.7 0.1 0.6 1.7 0.2

0.9 0.5 0.3 0.0 0.0

1.3 0.4 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.9 0.1 0.8 0.3 0.3

0.1 0.0 2.8 0.2 0.3

0.7 0.0 1.3 0.2 0.4

0.0 0.0 1.0 0.7 0.3

0.9 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.2

1.4 0.2 0.6 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.2 2.4 0.3

0.1 0.0 1.5 0.0 0.3

1.3 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.1 0.3 1.7 0.4

0.1 0.0 1.9 0.3 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.8 0.2 0.1

1.2 0.2 0.4 0.0 0.1

0.7 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.4 2.2 0.2

0.1 0.1 1.2 0.1 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.7 2.0

1.6 0.4 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 2.4 0.0 0.0

0.6 0.1 0.5 2.4 1.1

0.5 0.3 1.0 0.2 0.3

0.1 0.0 0.9 3.1 0.2

0.0 0.0 1.1 1.0 0.2



0.0 0.0 2.1 0.0 0.0

0.4 0.4 0.1 5.2 0.4

1.2 0.2 0.0 0.0 1.5

0.0 0.0 1.5 1.5 0.0

0.8 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.3

0.9 0.1 0.5 0.1 0.4

0.0 0.0 2.5 0.2 0.2

1.2 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.9 0.0 1.6 0.1 0.1

0.7 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.3

0.7 0.3 0.5 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.8 1.2 0.6

0.3 0.0 1.2 0.0 0.3

0.5 0.1 1.6 0.0 0.3

0.6 0.3 0.9 0.1 0.1

0.4 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.9 1.3 0.2

0.0 0.0 1.5 0.2 0.6

0.9 0.1 0.4 0.1 0.1

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 1.0

0.1 0.1 0.7 2.6 0.0

0.9 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.1

1.3 0.1 0.7 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 2.1 0.0 0.0

1.1 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.1

1.6 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.8 0.5 0.5 0.8 0.7

0.6 0.0 0.5 2.3 0.5

0.5 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0

0.8 0.3 0.5 0.2 0.1

1.6 0.6 0.1 0.0 0.2

0.7 0.1 0.7 0.1 0.0

0.8 0.1 0.7 1.6 0.0

0.1 0.2 0.4 2.0 0.2

2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.6 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.5 2.2 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.0 0.5 0.3

0.3 0.1 1.4 0.6 0.1

0.0 0.1 0.3 4.0 0.0

1.2 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0

1.1 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.6 0.4 0.3 0.0 0.2

3.1 0.2 0.6 0.2 0.1

0.8 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.8 0.0 0.4 0.1 0.2



0.4 0.1 0.6 1.6 0.7

0.6 0.1 0.7 0.1 0.2

0.9 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.2

0.6 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.3

0.3 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.8 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.4 0.6 0.7 2.7 0.2

0.2 0.5 0.1 0.1 0.0

0.1 0.0 1.2 0.3 0.4

0.1 0.0 1.8 0.2 0.3

0.0 0.0 1.3 0.2 0.3

0.9 0.8 0.3 1.1 0.1

0.6 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.4

0.5 0.1 0.6 0.1 0.1

0.5 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.4 0.1 0.7 0.7 0.1

0.7 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.0 0.9 0.1 0.3

1.1 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.3 0.2 0.3

0.1 0.1 0.2 5.6 0.4

0.9 0.1 0.8 0.1 0.0

1.2 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.1

0.1 0.0 0.8 1.6 0.2

0.1 0.0 1.8 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 2.2 0.0 0.1

1.2 0.2 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.6 0.3 0.4 0.1 0.0

0.3 0.5 0.4 0.1 0.1

2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.3 0.3 3.0 0.6

1.2 0.5 0.3 0.0 0.3

0.2 0.0 0.3 3.7 0.3

1.0 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.4 0.2 0.4 1.3 0.1

1.3 0.4 0.5 0.1 0.4

1.3 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.3 0.0 2.2 0.0 0.2

1.0 0.7 0.2 0.0 0.8

0.0 0.0 1.4 0.1 0.2

0.4 0.1 0.1 4.2 0.2

0.6 0.3 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.9 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.2 0.5 0.1 0.2

0.7 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.0 1.8 0.1 0.1



0.0 0.0 2.1 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.3

1.0 0.2 0.4 0.0 0.1

0.6 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.4

0.0 0.1 0.8 1.5 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.8 0.2 0.0

0.3 0.4 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.7 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.3 0.2 0.2

0.1 0.0 1.3 1.2 0.1

1.8 0.3 0.5 0.0 0.0

0.9 0.1 0.6 0.3 0.0

1.2 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.3

0.0 0.0 0.6 3.6 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.1 2.3 0.7

0.0 0.0 1.6 0.7 0.1

0.7 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.0

0.4 0.3 0.7 0.0 0.0

1.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1

0.7 0.3 0.6 2.4 0.4

0.0 0.0 0.5 1.5 0.3

0.6 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.4 0.4 0.4 0.1 0.0

0.5 0.2 0.5 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.6 0.0 0.1

0.5 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.5 2.0 0.4

0.8 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.7 0.2 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.7 0.0 0.3 0.1 0.4

0.5 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0

1.4 0.1 0.4 0.1 0.0

1.4 0.1 0.8 2.2 0.3

1.0 0.1 0.6 1.1 0.2

2.6 0.0 0.4 0.1 0.2

0.2 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.1

0.3 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.4 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.0

1.1 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 1.5 0.1 0.1

0.1 0.1 1.6 0.2 0.2

0.3 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 1.6 0.6 0.1

0.3 0.1 1.2 0.1 0.0

0.7 0.2 0.4 0.0 0.0

1.9 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1

0.6 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.7



0.1 0.0 1.1 0.1 0.1

0.4 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.2

0.0 0.0 1.8 0.1 0.1

1.8 0.1 1.3 5.2 0.4

0.0 0.0 1.5 0.1 0.1

0.6 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.2

0.1 0.1 0.2 2.1 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.4

0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

0.6 0.3 1.2 1.0 0.1

1.0 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.1

0.7 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0

0.8 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.4

0.0 0.0 1.0 0.8 0.1

0.2 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.2

0.4 0.0 0.2 1.0 0.6

0.4 0.1 0.6 0.2 0.5

0.5 0.1 0.5 0.0 0.1

0.1 0.0 1.6 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.3 2.0 0.3

1.2 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.7

0.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.3

0.1 0.0 1.1 0.1 0.3

1.6 0.1 1.3 0.1 0.7

0.1 0.0 1.4 0.1 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.2

0.8 0.2 0.7 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.6 0.4 0.1

0.8 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.9 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.0 1.6 0.1 0.0

0.2 0.2 1.5 0.1 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.5 2.2 0.2

0.0 0.0 1.1 0.5 0.2

1.1 0.1 1.6 0.2 0.3

0.5 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.3 0.6 0.1 0.0

1.1 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.0

1.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.8 0.1 0.5 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.6 1.1 0.2

0.4 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0

1.0 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0



0.5 0.0 2.5 0.5 0.0

0.7 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.3 0.3 0.4 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.1 0.1 0.2

0.2 0.2 1.0 1.4 0.3

0.0 0.0 1.4 0.3 0.1

0.6 0.4 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.6 0.1 0.9 0.1 0.1

0.5 0.2 0.4 0.0 0.3

0.9 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.2 0.1 0.1

0.1 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.6 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.5 0.1 0.2

0.9 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.2 0.4 0.1

1.3 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.7 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.8 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.0 1.3 0.9 0.1

0.1 0.1 0.6 2.3 0.3

0.0 0.1 0.4 2.3 0.1

0.7 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.8 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.0 0.2 0.1

0.8 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.9 1.9 0.2

1.0 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.0

0.5 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.8 0.5 0.2 1.2 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.3 1.7 0.1

0.4 0.1 0.4 0.0 0.1

0.5 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.3 0.2 0.1

0.3 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.2

0.3 0.1 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0

0.7 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0

1.2 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.2

1.5 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.4

0.0 0.0 1.0 1.3 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.4 0.0 0.0

0.8 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 1.4 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.2 0.1 0.1

0.4 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.9 0.0 0.1



0.7 0.1 0.1 1.2 0.5

0.9 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0

1.7 0.1 0.8 0.0 0.5

0.5 0.2 0.5 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.4 1.5 0.1

1.0 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.8 0.3 0.5 0.2 0.0

1.3 0.7 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.1

1.3 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.3

0.5 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.4

0.1 0.0 0.1 1.6 0.4

0.0 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.0

1.1 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.1

0.3 0.0 1.4 0.1 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.8 0.7 0.2

0.6 0.1 0.7 0.0 0.3

0.7 0.4 0.3 0.0 0.1

1.1 0.1 0.5 0.3 0.3

0.0 0.0 1.8 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.1 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.0 1.3 0.0

1.2 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.1 0.0 1.6 0.5

0.1 0.1 1.2 1.1 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.3

0.5 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.1

0.4 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.9 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.4

1.0 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.6 0.2 0.8 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.2 0.1 0.4

0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 3.7 2.1 0.2

0.3 0.3 0.5 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.5 0.0 0.0

0.6 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.1

0.1 0.0 1.0 0.6 0.0

0.3 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.3

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.9 0.4

0.3 0.1 0.9 0.0 0.3

0.8 0.0 0.9 0.1 0.0



0.0 0.0 0.9 2.1 0.3

0.0 0.0 0.8 0.1 0.2

0.4 0.1 0.5 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 1.4 0.0 0.1

0.4 0.4 0.0 0.1 0.0

0.2 0.0 0.5 2.0 0.6

0.9 0.4 0.3 0.0 0.2

0.2 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.7 0.0 0.0

1.0 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.4 3.3 0.1

0.6 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.7 0.2 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 1.1 0.9 0.3

0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.1 0.2 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.2 0.4 0.1

0.7 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.2

0.2 0.2 0.4 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 1.6 0.0 0.1

0.7 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.1

0.3 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0

0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.5

0.4 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 0.4

0.4 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.6 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 1.2 0.8 0.0

0.4 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.6 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.0 1.0 0.1 0.1

0.8 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.4 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.5 2.1 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.8 0.0 0.1

0.5 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.1

0.6 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.1



0.5 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0

1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.1 0.1 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.9 0.1 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.1 0.5 0.2

0.1 0.0 1.2 0.0 0.0

0.6 0.3 0.5 0.1 0.4

0.0 0.0 0.5 1.0 0.1

0.7 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.4 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.9 0.3 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.5 1.3 0.1

0.6 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.7 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.8 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.0 0.8 0.1 0.1

0.2 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.4 0.4 0.1

0.1 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.3

0.3 0.0 0.3 0.1 1.0

0.7 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.4 0.2 0.8 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.0 0.4 1.3 0.1

0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 0.4

0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.2

0.9 0.1 0.4 0.0 0.2

0.4 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.4 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.4 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.4 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.6 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.1

0.3 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.2 0.9 0.3 0.3

0.8 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3

0.1 0.0 0.9 0.1 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.5 1.6 0.3

0.0 0.0 2.2 0.3 0.0

0.3 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.1 0.4 0.0 0.0



0.3 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.3 0.0 0.7 0.8 0.2

0.3 0.1 0.4 0.0 0.2

1.1 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.4 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.6 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.8 0.1 0.2

0.2 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.2

0.4 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.1

0.1 0.0 0.7 1.4 0.1

0.5 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.6 0.1 0.4

0.6 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.3 0.1 0.3

0.3 0.1 0.5 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.1

0.6 0.1 0.7 0.9 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.2

1.2 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 1.3 0.1 0.0

0.2 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.2

0.1 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.0

0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.6 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.9 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.8 0.4

0.2 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 1.0

0.5 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.2

1.1 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.2 0.0 1.0 0.1 0.1

0.3 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.2 0.0 0.1

0.3 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.8 0.1 0.0

0.3 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.0 0.9 0.1 0.2

0.6 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.1 0.1

0.6 0.1 0.5 0.0 0.1

0.6 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1



0.3 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.1 0.3 8.1 0.2

0.9 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.7 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.2 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 1.0 0.1 0.0

0.9 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.2 1.7 0.1

0.3 0.0 0.6 2.3 0.5

0.4 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.3

0.1 0.1 0.6 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.6 0.1 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.3

0.0 0.0 0.8 0.2 0.1

0.1 0.0 0.9 0.2 0.0

0.7 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0

1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.5

0.4 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.2 0.1

0.5 0.3 0.0 0.9 0.0

0.0 0.3 0.8 0.0 0.0

1.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.1 0.2

0.1 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.0

0.5 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.5

0.1 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.8 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1

0.8 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.4 0.1 4.7 0.3

0.2 0.1 0.4 0.5 0.2

0.9 0.0 0.4 0.1 0.2

0.4 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.0

0.3 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.2

0.7 0.0 1.0 0.7 0.0

0.8 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.1

0.2 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.2

0.1 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.2



0.7 0.0 0.5 0.4 0.1

0.1 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.7 0.3

0.6 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.5 0.1 0.6

0.4 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.3

0.1 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.3

0.0 0.0 1.0 1.3 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.8 0.8 0.1

0.4 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.8 3.1 0.3

0.2 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.2 0.1 1.2 0.1

0.5 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.7 1.0 0.2

0.2 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.2

0.6 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.1

0.2 0.3 0.1 0.6 0.1

0.2 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0

1.0 0.0 0.3 0.2 0.0

1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.8 0.1 0.2

0.2 0.1 0.5 0.0 0.1

0.3 0.0 0.5 0.4 0.1

0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.8 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.1

0.4 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.7 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.3 0.9 0.1

0.2 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.5

0.4 0.1 0.6 0.1 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.1

0.4 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.1

0.3 0.5 0.0 0.1 0.0

0.5 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.1 0.1

0.3 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.3



0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1

0.2 0.1 0.7 0.0 0.1

0.2 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.0 1.2 2.0 0.3

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.3

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.3

0.0 0.0 0.9 0.1 0.0

0.4 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.6 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.3 0.2 0.1 1.5 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.4

0.4 0.0 0.5 0.1 0.1

0.5 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.2 0.4 0.1

0.2 0.1 0.4 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.1

0.5 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.3

0.1 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.1 0.1

0.3 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.1 0.2

0.3 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0

1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.3 0.1

0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.2

0.5 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.0

1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.8 0.1 0.0

0.1 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.4 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.5 0.3 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.4 0.2 0.0



0.1 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.3

0.0 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.2 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.3 0.9 0.1

0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.1

0.3 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.2 0.9 0.2

0.1 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.4 0.7 0.1

0.3 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 1.8 2.4 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.4

0.3 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.1

0.1 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.3

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.2

0.6 0.0 1.0 2.0 0.1

0.4 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1

0.5 0.0 0.0 1.5 0.5

0.3 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.3

0.4 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.1 0.8 0.1

1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.2 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1

0.1 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.2 0.0 0.3 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.3 1.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.9 0.1 0.0

0.4 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0



0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.1

0.3 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.2 0.1

1.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.6 0.1 0.0

0.6 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.1

0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0

0.4 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.2

0.1 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.2

0.4 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1

0.3 0.0 1.1 1.9 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.2 1.6 0.0

0.4 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.4

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.1 0.3

0.3 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.5

0.2 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.3

0.0 0.0 0.2 0.9 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.6

0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.1

0.2 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0

0.7 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.3 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.1 0.1

0.0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3

0.0 0.0 0.4 1.6 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.1 0.0

0.4 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.1 0.9 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.2 0.9 0.2

0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.1 0.1 1.7 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.6 0.1 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.4



0.1 0.1 0.9 1.7 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.2

0.3 0.1 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.9 0.1 0.3

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.0 0.3 0.2 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

0.3 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.4

0.1 0.1 0.2 0.9 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.3

0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.2

0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.1

0.1 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.2

0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1

0.2 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.1

0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.1

0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.1 0.5 0.0

0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.5 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.3 0.8 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0

0.3 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.2 0.0 0.8 0.0

1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.1 0.1

0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.1

0.1 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.1



0.0 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1

0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.4 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.8 0.3 0.0

0.1 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.1

0.3 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.3 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.2 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.2 0.5 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.5 0.1 0.4 1.1 0.1

0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.2 0.8 0.1

0.2 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.2 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3 0.2

0.1 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.2

0.2 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0

0.6 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.1 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0

0.2 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.1

0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.1 0.5 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3 0.0

0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.3



0.2 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.1 0.6 0.1

0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

1.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0

0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1

0.1 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.4 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.1

0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.2 0.3 0.0

0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.1

0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.2 0.7 0.1

0.1 0.0 0.5 0.1 0.1

0.1 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.1

0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1



0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0



0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

7.7 0.9 3.6 0.7 0.8

0.5 0.6 3.9 11.2 0.5

2.2 0.9 0.5 0.1 0.5

2.3 0.5 1.3 0.1 0.1

0.1 0.0 4.6 0.5 0.1

1.1 0.6 0.4 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.0 2.5 0.0 0.3

0.6 0.7 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 2.3 0.6 0.1

0.7 0.2 0.4 0.0 0.1

0.1 0.0 0.4 0.3 0.2



0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0


